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METHODOLOGY - OVERALL

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors from eight major market areas (MMAS)
who recently completed a trip to Hawai‘i. The sampled MMAs include: U.S. West (Alaska, California,
Oregon, Washington, Arizona, Colorado, ldaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah, and
Wyoming), U.S. East (all other states in the Continental U.S.), Japan, Canada, Europe, Oceania, China

MMA Completed Margin of Error + | Response Rate
.98

and Korea.

(US.West | 9,998 18.77%
(US.East | 9,520 1.00 17.24%
6,652 1.20 47.47%
6,420 1.22 30.97%
[Europe | 1,779 2.32 24.44%
2,316 2.04 25.83%
1,241 2.78 31.33%
[Korea | 1,362 2.66 34.68%
I

(AIMMAs | 39,288 49 23.48%

*Margins of error are presented atthe 95 percent lev el of confidence.




METHODOLOGY — OVERALL (cont.)

Monthly samples of visitors who stayed for at least two days were drawn from completed Domestic
In-Flight and Infernational Departure Survey databases. Selected US. Japanese, Canadian,
European and Oceania visitors were sent an email invitation with a link to complete the survey online.
Data was also collected via intercept surveys at the Daniel K. Inouye International Airport, Ellison
Onizuka Kona International Airport and Kahului Airport using iPad tablets among departing Chinese,
Japanese and Korean visitors. Data collected via email and from the iPad intercept surveys were

merged toform a single database for analysis.

Collected data was statistically adjusted to reflect the distribution of cases by island and first-
time/repeat visitor status in the In-Flight and Departure Surveys. Data was statistically adjusted to be
representative of the population of visitor parties entering Hawai'i during each quarter. Data from all
MMAs were reported as weighted data based on weights generated for 2019 data. The VSAT

weighting systemwas developed to adjust for disproportionate sampling across all MMAS.

Note: Some results are presented with very small sample sizes that produce statistics with sample error estimates greater
than 10 points. Please exercise caution ininterpreting results based on small bases.




SECTION — VISITOR SATISFACTION




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Extremely Satisfied / 1=Not Satisfied at All

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

N W~ O O N 00

US.West  US. East Japan | Canada  Europe @ Oceania China Korea 0
m Extremely satisfied (7-8) 87.8% 90.1% 74.6% 87.7% 87.2% 78.2% 62.3% 68.3%
B Somewhaft satisfied (5-6) 10.4% 8.6% 23.3% 11.0% 11.5% 18.6% 33.9% 28.4%
m Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) 1.5% 1.1% 2.0% 1.1% 1.1% 2.7% 3.4% 2.8%
B Not at all satisfied (1-2) 0.3% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4%
BASE 9,998 9,520 6,652 6,420 1,779 2,316 1,241 1,362
A MEAN 7.45 7.52 7.09 7.40 7.38 7.10 6.74 6.89

5 Q. How would you rate yourov erall satisfaction with your most recent trip toHawai'ie




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT

TRACKING -TOP BOX “EXTREMELY SATISFIED" (7-8)

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
et J.S. West 87.7% 88.3% 86.0% 87.8%
e .S, ECiST 89.5% 921.1% 88.5% 90.1%
e |OO N 68.4% 75.2% 68.9% 74.6%
Canada 81.5% 87.4% 85.3% 87.7%
=t FUrOpE 85.9% 86.6% 84.7% 87.2%
==t Oceania 80.0% 81.0% 78.1% 78.2%
et China 82.2% 77.9% 70.6% 62.3%
e KOTEC 75.2% 71.5% 62.7% 68.3%

b Q. How would you rate youroverall satisfaction with your most recent trip to Hawai'ie

(This question wasaddedin 2016.)




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT

COMPARISON OF MEANSCORES REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

* Younger visitors under the age of 35 from the following visitor markets were more
satisfied with their trip than older visitors, particularly seniors: U.S. West, U.S. East,
Canada, and Japan.

« Female visitors from the following visitor markets gave higher satisfaction score than
their male counterparts: U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada, and Oceania.

« Visitors from Japan and China who visited multiple islands during their trip fo Hawai'i
expressed higher satisfaction scores compared to visitors from these markets whose
trip consisted of visiting just a single island.

 First-time visitors to Hawai‘i from U.S. West and U.S. East were more satisfied with their
most recent trip than were repeat visitors from these two markets.

« Those fraveling alone from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan were less satisfied with their
trip compared to those traveling larger travel parties of two or more persons.

V4 Q. How would you rate your ov erall satisfaction with your most recent trip fo Hawai'ie




SATISFACTION - STATE OF HAWAI'l BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 88.7% 21.1% 80.4% 89.3% 87.7% 80.4% 69 8% 75.5%

B Above Avg (5-6) 9.9% 7.7% 18.8% 9.7% 11.2% 17.2% 27 6% 22.6%
EBelow Avg (3-4) 1.2% 1.1% 0.7% 0.9% 1.0% 2.1% 2.0% 1.8%
m Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.7% 0.2%
BASE 9,998 9,520 6,652 6,420 1,779 2,316 1,241 1,362
A MEAN 7.52 7.59 7.29 7.49 7.45 7.19 6.93 7.13

8 Q. How would you rate yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai‘ie¢ How would you rate yourexperienceon___ 2




9

SATISFACTION - STATE OF HAWAI'l BY MMA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

et S. West
et | S, EQst
=t OO AN
Canada
=t [Urope
=t OCeania
e China
—— K Oreq

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

[ — ——
— ———
=g ——

2012 2013 2014 2015
81.8% 81.0% 81.6% 84.5%
83.7% 85.6% 83.8% 88.1%
73.0% 71.0% 68.8% 69.6%
81.7% 83.9% 83.2% 83.6%
85.6% 84.9% 85.2% 88.2%
77.3% 79.0% 76.9% 76.8%

2016
88.2%
90.3%
77.9%
88.0%
88.7%
81.6%
76.5%
77.7%

2017
88.9%
91.6%
79.3%
88.6%
88.6%
81.8%
81.8%
74.9%

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How wouldyou rate yourexperienceon___2

2018
87.2%
89.5%
75.3%
86.7%
86.1%
80.7%
73.9%
71.0%

2019
88.7%
21.1%
80.4%
89.3%
87.7%
80.4%
69.8%
75.5%




SATISFACTION - O'AHU BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 80.0% 80.2% 76.6% 82.6% 78.7% 78.2% 70.1% 73.0%

B Above Avg (5-6) 16.7% 17.0% 22.5% 152% 18.4% 18.6% 27.1% 24 A%
mBelow Avg (3-4) 3.0% 2.5% 0.9% 1.9% 2.6% 2.7% 2.4% 2.2%
mPoor (1-2) 0.4% 0.3% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
BASE 3,995 5514 4,655 2,593 1,207 2,219 1,090 1,249
A MEAN 7.25 7.26 7.7 7.28 7.16 7.11 6.91 7.03

10 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___2

N W N O 08 N
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SATISFACTION - O'AHU BY MMA

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
et S. West 56.6% 57.1% 51.4% 55.9% 79.1% 81.1% 79.2% 80.0%
=t ). S, ECist 57.3% 56.5% 57.5% 59.1% 77.6% 82.7% 79.5% 80.2%
e OO QN 57.6% 57.3% 56.2% 56.6% 76.5% 77.6% 72.2% 76.6%

Canada 53.1% 53.3% 55.0% 55.3% 77.6% 80.6% 79.1% 82.6%
=t FUrOpE 58.4% 47.7% 52.2% 56.1% 77.2% 78.1% 77.5% 78.7%
=t OCeania 55.0% 55.7% 51.0% 55.2% 77.8% 79.8% 76.8% 78.2%
et China 78.0% 78.9% 73.6% 70.1%
e KOrea 77.9% 71.2% 68.2% 73.0%

11 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How wouldyou rate yourexperienceon___2




SATISFACTION - O'AHU BY MMA

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

« Younger visitors, particularly those under the age of 35 from U.S. West, U.S. East, and
Japan tended to be the most satisfied overall with their visit on O*ahu.

« Visitors without a college degree from U.S. East, Japan, and Oceania were more
satisfied with their stay on O‘ahu than visitors with a college degree from these
parficular markets.

« When segmented by gender, we find females from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Oceania
were more satisfied with their visit fo O'ahu than were males from these visitor
markets.

« With the exception of visitors from China, we find that those whose trip consisted of

visiting only O‘ahu were more satisfied with their stay on the island than were those
who stay also included a trip to one of the Neighbor Islands.

12 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘ie How would you rate yourexperience on___ 2




SATISFACTION — MAUI BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 89.4% 21.8% 82.1% 90.9% 86.7% 79 4% 74.1% 79 4%

B Above Avg (5-6) 9.6% 7.5% 17.2% 7.8% 11.7% 18.8% 24 3% 18.5%
EBelow Avg (3-4) 0.9% 0.6% 0.8% 1.2% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 2.1%
mPoor (1-2) 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 3,140 3,768 128 2,856 798 335 198 184
A MEAN 7.55 7.60 7.34 7.52 7.42 7.18 7.02 7.23

13 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___2




SATISFACTION —= MAUIBY MMA

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
== ).S. West 63.1% 63.6% 66.6% 68.2% 87.4% 89.0% 88.9% 89.4%
et .S, EQst 721% 72.9% 74.5% 74.7% 91.1% 91.1% 90.1% 91.8%
e OO QN 57.9% 52.3% 57.4% 56.6% 751% 75.0% 76.6% 82.1%
Canada 64.3% 65.5% 64.2% 67.1% 86.6% 89.5% 88.5% 90.9%
=t==Fyrope 67.7% 63.4% 66.0% 69.1% 87.2% 86.9% 84.1% 86.7%
=t OCeania 64.1% 61.6% 59.7% 58.5% 81.3% 84.5% 87.4% 79.4%
e China 79.3% 83.6% 77.5% 741%
e K Oreq 79.7% 78.7% 77.0% 79.4%

14 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘ie How wouldyou rate yourexperience on___2




SATISFACTION —= MAUIBY MMA

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

« Visitors to Maui from U.S. West and U.S. East without a college degree had higher
levels of satisfaction with their stay on the island compared to those with a college
degree.

« Females from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada gave higher satisfaction scores for
Maui than their male counterparts.

« Visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada whose trip consisted entirely of visiting

Maui have higher satisfaction scores when rating the island compared to those who
also visited other Hawaiian Islands.

15 Q. How would you rate yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai‘ie How wouldyou rate yourexperience on___2




SATISFACTION — HAWAI'l ISLAND BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 90.1% 89.3% 85.8% 87.9% 82.6% 81.1% 76.6% 74.1%

B Above Avg (5-6) 8.9% 9.0% 13.5% 10.9% 15.1% 14.5% 20.0% 22.9%
EBelow Avg (3-4) 0.8% 1.5% 0.7% 1.1% 1.9% 3.5% 3.4% 3.0%
m Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 2,532 3,105 2,446 1,476 574 245 390 199
A MEAN 7.55 7.52 7.43 7.42 7.27 7.22 7.08 7.10

16 Q. How would you rate yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___2




SATISFACTION — HAWAI'l ISLAND BY MMA

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
et S. West 62.1% 62.8% 60.7% 64.2% 79.4% 84.9% 85.0% 90.1%
et | S, EQst 62.7% 63.9% 61.2% 68.7% 82.4% 84.5% 89.4% 89.3%
e |OO N 60.1% 60.4% 61.2% 53.5% 74.2% 77.9% 82.2% 85.8%

Canada 58.1% 58.7% 59.5% 60.1% 751% 82.4% 83.9% 87.9%
=t FUrOpE 49.1% 58.9% 59.7% 61.3% 74.3% 79.8% 81.1% 82.6%
=t OCeania 48.7% 54.3% 59.5% 54.6% 81.5% 84.0% 78.7% 81.1%
e ChiNGl 80.3% 76.2% 67.7% 76.6%
e K Oreq 72.5% 77 4% 77 .4% 74.1%

17 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘ie How wouldyou rate yourexperience on___2




SATISFACTION — HAWAI'l ISLAND BY MMA

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

« Among Japanese visitors, seniors were less satisfied with their stay on Hawai'i Island
than were younger segments from this visitor market.

« When segmented by gender, we find female visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East
more satisfied with their stay on Hawai'i Island than were males.

« Visitors from U.S. East whose trip was to Hawai'‘i Island exclusively were more satisfied
with their stay than those from this visitor market who also visited another Hawaiian
Islands during their stay.

« Among Japanese visitors, those traveling in larger parties of three or more were the
most satisfied with their trip to Hawai'i Island.

18 Q. How would you rate yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai‘ie How wouldyou rate yourexperience on___2




SATISFACTION = KAUA'Il BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Excellent (7-8) 90.9% 92.0% 80.3% 89.5% 88.8% 84.1% 71.4% 82.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 7.9% 6.8% 13.0% 9.4% 11.0% 11.9% 24.7% 150%
m Below Avg (3-4) 1.0% 1.1% 5.0% 1.1% 0.2% 3.6% 3.9% 2.4%
mPoor (1-2) 0.2% 0.1% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 2,053 2,379 61 1,176 440 212 28 40
A MEAN 7.59 7.63 7.11 7.46 7.50 7.30 7.10 7.43

19 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___2




SATISFACTION - KAUA'l BY MMA

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0% —— >
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
et S. West 68.8% 66.0% 69.1% 70.9% 92.9% 921.9% 87.9% 90.9%
et | S, EQst 73.1% 74.7% 76.7% 79.7% 92.6% 94.5% 90.1% 92.0%
e |OO N 55.8% 49.7% 47 .6% 49.9% 70.4% 82.3% 78.7% 80.3%

Canada 67.5% 61.8% 62.1% 68.9% 88.7% 89.3% 83.4% 89.5%
=t FUrOpE 63.9% 69.5% 79.7% 78.6% 93.1% 93.0% 86.5% 88.8%
=t OCeania 66.7% 67.7% 58.0% 62.0% 86.1% 88.4% 81.8% 84.1%
e ChiNGl 84.4% 79.1% 67.6% 71.4%
K Oreq 83.4% 68.8% 75.9% 82.6%

20 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘iz How would you rate yourexperience on___2




SATISFACTION - KAUA'l BY MMA

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

« Visitors from U.S. West under the age of 50 were more satisfied with their visit to
Kaua'i.

« Female visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East were more satisfied with their visit fo
Kaua'i than males.

21 Q. How would you rate yourmost recent trip o the state of Hawai'ig How would you rate yourexperienceon___ 2




100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Excellent (7-8)

B Above Avg (5-6)
EBelow Avg (3-4)

mPoor (1-2)
BASE
A MEAN

SATISFACTION — MOLOKA'I BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania
81.7% 86.4% 82.8% 80.3% 69.0% 79.3%
14.8% 12.0% 17.2% 17.8% 23.8% 17.0%
2.9% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.7%
0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 3.6% 0.0%

175 195 6 45 29 24
7.35 7.45 7.16 7.15 6.82 7.26

272 Q. How would you rate your most recent frip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___ 2

China
34.0%
56 .0%
10.0%
0.0%
9
6.18

Korea
61.5%
38.5%
0.0%
0.0%
5
6.62
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SATISFACTION — MOLOKA'Il BY MMA

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0% e
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
—a—U.S. West 77.8% 95.3% 90.0% 81.7%
et ) S EQst 84.2% 92.1% 85.1% 86.4%
e |OO N 66.0% 65.8% 34.0% 82.8%

Canada 71.8% 68.5% 73.4% 80.3%
=t FUrOpE 68.7% 80.3% 54.3% 69.0%
==t OCeania 87.2% 70.2% 94.5% 79.3%
e China 80.8% 100.0% 42.6% 34.0%
e KOrea 70.7% 75.0% 66.5% 61.5%

23 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘iz How would you rate yourexperience on___2




SATISFACTION — LANA'l BY MMA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

N W M~ O O N

J—

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
m Excellent (7-8) 84.7% 89.9% 65.8% 80.0% 78.9% 79.5% 20.0% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 11.3% 9.2% 34.2% 18.5% 13.1% 17.7% 61.8% 0.0%
EBelow Avg (3-4) 3.9% 0.6% 0.0% 1.5% 5.3% 2.8% 18.2% 0.0%
m Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 229 337 3 75 37 30 10 1
A MEAN 7.41 7.55 6.99 7.27 7.05 7.21 5.33 8.00

24 Q. How would you rate your most recent frip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___ 2



SATISFACTION - LANA'l BY MMA

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
—t=|J.S. West 77.8% 89.3% 89.5% 84.7%
et |J.S. ECiSt 84.2% 89.6% 83.2% 89.9%
e OO QN 66.0% 56.7% 37.8% 65.8%

Canada 71.8% 85.9% 75.7% 80.0%
=t FUrOpE 68.7% 77.9% 84.1% 78.9%
=t OCeania 87.2% 67.7% 85.4% 79.5%
e China 80.8% 100.0% 60.7% 20.0%
e KOrea 70.7% 62.1% 100.0%

25 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘iz How would you rate yourexperience on___2




SECTION — TRIP EXPECTATIONS




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Exceeded expectations
Met expectations

B Did NOT meet expectations
BASE

27 Q Wouldyou say this trip toHawai'i___2

HAWAI'l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

[ ]
US. West

44 2%
53.1%
2.7%
9,998

[
US. East

55.0%

42.2%
2.8%

9,520

|
Japan

43.9%
54.3%
1.9%
6,652

||
Canada

44 8%
52.7%
2.5%
6,420

[
Europe

52.5%

43.9%
3.6%

1,779

Oceania
34.5%
60.3%

5.3%
2,316

]
China

18.8%
75.6%
5.6%
1,241

Korea
52.9%
42 3%
4.8%
1,362

1

9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

—_

0




HAWAI'l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

TRACKING DATA -TOP BOX "EXCEEDED EXPECTATIONS™

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0% M
P
40.0%
—

30.0%
20.0% ./\

10.0%

0.0%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
et S. West 34.7% 37.9% 34.8% 38.2% 41.7% 43.3% 43.0% 44.2%
et | S, EQst 45.5% 48.0% 48.7% 49.1% 53.3% 52.7% 52.9% 55.0%
=t OO AN 35.4% 35.4% 33.0% 34.4% 39.0% 41.8% 39.2% 43.9%
Canada 42.8% 41.4% 40.7% 41.2% 45.6% 42.3% 44.0% 44.8%
=t FUrOpE 44.3% 47 9% 49.5% 51.9% 53.0% 51.4% 51.0% 52.5%
=t OCeania 39.0% 41.6% 36.9% 36.8% 39.2% 38.0% 36.3% 34.5%
e China 15.6% 23.7% 25.4% 18.8%
e KOTEC 55.2% 51.1% 45.6% 52.9%

28 Q Wouldyousay thistrip toHawai'i___2




HAWAI'l TRIP EXPECTATIONS
COMPARISON OF PERCENTA GES REV EAL THE FOLLOWING:

+ Seniors were the least likely to respond that the trip exceeded their
expectations in the following visitor markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan,
Canada, Europe, and Oceania.

+ When segmented by gender, we find females more likely to respond that the
trip exceeded their expectations in the following visitor markets: U.S. West,
U.S. East, Japan, Canada, Europe, and Europe.

» Visitors whose trip included stops on multiple islands gave higher satisfaction
scores in the following visitor markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, and China.

« Those in larger travel parties from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan gave higher
scores when asked if this trip exceeded their expectations.

29 Q Wouldyou say this trip toHawai'i___2




SECTION — BRAND/ DESTINATION
ADVOCACY




BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% S

US.West = US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

B Very likely (7-8) 21.1% ?1.2% 77 3% 90.0% 86.2% 78.6% 65.8% 67.1%

B Somewhat likely (5-6) 7.5% 7.2% 20.9% 8.6% 11.1% 17 .4% 30.4% 29.2%
E Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 0.9% 1.1% 1.1% 0.9% 1.7% 2.7% 3.0% 2.9%
m Very unlkely (1-2) 0.4% 0.4% 0.1% 0.5% 0.7% 1.1% 0.6% 0.2%

BASE 9,998 9,520 6,652 6,420 1,779 2,316 1,241 1,362
A MEAN 7.66 7.65 7.29 7.61 7.48 7.23 6.92 6.91

31 Q. How likely are you torecommend the state of Hawai‘iasa v acation place to your friends and family2




BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

TRACKING -TOP BOX *VERY LIKELY" (7-8)

100.0%
90.0% —_ j:
80.0% — o . — =O=—=
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
=== J.S. West 90.8% 89.2% 88.2% 90.2% 89.5% 88.9% 89.7% 91.1%
=t ). S, ECist 88.2% 89.0% 87.5% 88.3% 87.9% 89.3% 89.8% 91.2%
e OO QN 77.3% 75.9% 751% 75.5% 78.3% 76.1% 75.3% 77.3%
Canada 89.8% 88.6% 89.3% 88.4% 89.9% 88.6% 89.1% 90.0%
e FUrope 83.2% 84.8% 82.5% 82.9% 84.4% 83.2% 84.9% 86.2%
=== OCeania 82.9% 84.2% 81.7% 80.3% 80.8% 80.1% 80.2% 78.6%
et China 65.9% 80.0% 75.8% 65.8%
e KOrea 83.2% 77 .3% 62.8% 67.1%

32 Q. Howlikely are you torecommend the state of Hawai'ias a v acation place to your fiends and family2




BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

COMPARISON OF MEANSCORES REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

+ The lkelihood of recommending Hawai‘i was lowest among seniors from the
Japanese market.

« Visitors from Japan and Oceania without a college degree were more likely to
recommend Hawai'i than visitors from these two markets with a college degree.
Conversely the opposite was true among Chinese visitors where more educated
travelers were more likely to be advocatesfor the state.

« Female visitors appeared to be stronger advocates for Hawai'i than male visitors
from these markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, Oceania and Canada.

« Visitors from Japan and China who visited multiple islands during their stay were

stronger advocates for the state compared to those whose trip consisted of visiting a
single island.

« Repeat visitors from U.S. West, Japan, and Oceania were more likely to recommend
Hawai‘i to others than were first-time visitors from these markets.

33 Q. Howlikely are you torecommend the state of Hawai‘ias a v acation place to your fiends and family2
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

8-pt Rating Scale
8=VerylLikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% 5
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% . . 0
US.West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 83.0% 62.9% 62.9% 69.5% 48.1% 58.7% 53.2% 63.8%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 12.2% 22.5% 23.2% 20.3% 25.5% 25.3% 36.6% 27 8%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.5% 8.4% 4.1% 5.7% 13.6% 9.0% 7.7% 6.1%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 1.8% 4.3% 1.0% 3.4% 9.4% 5.3% 1.7% 1.2%
m Nof Sure 0.5% 1.8% 9.0% 1.2% 3.4% 1.7% 0.9% 1.2%
BASE 9,998 9,520 6,652 6,420 1,779 2,316 1,241 1,362
A MEAN 7.39 6.65 6.97 6.91 5.96 6.46 6.49 6.79

35 Q. Howlikely are you toreturn to visit the state of Hawai'iin the next fiv e years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

TRACKING -TOP BOX "V ERY LIKELY" (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
et S. West 79.1% 75.5% 75.7% 78.4% 79.3% 74.2% 79.4% 83.0%
et | S, EQst 55.6% 52.0% 52.0% 57.7% 58.5% 57.8% 62.1% 62.9%
e |OO N 52.7% 52.2% 50.8% 52.3% 54.5% 56.0% 61.3% 62.9%

Canada 65.8% 62.9% 62.6% 61.3% 67.5% 65.2% 67.3% 69.5%
=t FUrOpE 43.2% 35.9% 36.4% 43.4% 45.0% 44.2% 46.1% 48.1%
=t OCeania 47 .4% 51.0% 50.5% 52.8% 59.7% 56.9% 60.1% 58.7%
e ChiNGl 52.3% 63.0% 57.0% 53.2%
K Oreq 79.7% 72.6% 58.6% 63.8%

36 Q. Howlikely are you toreturn to visit the state of Hawai'iin the next fiv e years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

COMPARISON OF MEANS REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

« Those who were traveling by themselves versus in larger groups, were the most likely
to express a desire to return from the following Markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan,
and Europe.

 In the US. West and U.S. East markets, more affluent visitors ($100K+ household
incomes) were the most likely to express a desire to return to Hawai'i.

 Females from Japan were more likely to indicate a desire to return to Hawai'i than
their male counterparts.

« Females from U.S. West were also more likely to want to return to Hawai'i than male
visitors.

« Those who visited just a single island were more likely to express a desire to return
than visitors who visited multiple islands during their trip. This sentiment was especially
true among the following markets: U.S. West, US. East, Canada, Europe, and
Oceania.

37 Q. How likely are you toreturn to visit the state of Hawai‘iin the next fiv e yearse




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
U.S. WEST

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

47 .4% Too expensive

36.4% Wantto go someplace new

23.7% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
22.7% Poorvalue

18.8% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
16.1% Flight is too long

14.4% Noreasontoreturn/ nothing new
14.3% Five yearsis too soon

14.2% Other financial obligations

38 Q. Whywould you be unlikely torevisit the state of Hawai‘ie

44.8%
41.6%
26.9%
20.9%
20.8%
13.9%
12.3%
11.5%

Too expensive

Want to go someplace new

Too crowded/ congested/ traffic

Too commercialized/ ov erdeveloped
Poor value

Five yearsis too soon

No reason to return/ nothing new
Flight is foo long




UNLIKELY TO RETURN = TOP REASONS
U.S. EAST

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

50.5% Too expensive 50.9% Too expensive

42.1% Flight is too long 43.1% Want to go someplace new
41.6% Wantto go someplace new 43.0% Flight is foo long

17.8% Five yearsis too soon 19.9% Five yearsis foo soon

17.0% Other financial obligations 14.7% Other financial obligations

15.3% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 14.3% Poorvalue

15.2% Poorvalue 12.1% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic

12.3% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
10.6% No compelling reason toreturn

39 Q. Whywould you be unlikely torevisit the state of Hawai‘ie




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
JAPAN

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

41.7% Too expensive 37.4% Too expensive

30.4% Wantto go someplace new 29.3% Wantto go someplace new
25.9% Flight is too long 29.3% Other financial obligations
25.8% Other financial obligations 27.0% Five yearsistoo soon

24.2% Five yearsis too soon 22.5% Flight is too long

40 Q. Whywould you be unlikely torevisit the state of Hawai‘ie




41

UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
CANADA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

51.5% Too expensive

46.7% Wantto go someplace new

33.1% Flight is too long

22.4% Five yearsistoo soon

21.7% Poorvalue

14.7% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
13.6% Other financial obligations

13.6% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
10.2% No compelling reasontoreturn

Q. Whywould you be unlikely torev isit the state of Hawai'i2

55.9%
49 .4%
36.0%
22.8%
20.6%
14.3%
12.5%
12.2%
10.2%

Too expensive

Want to go someplace new

Flight is too long

Five yearsis too soon

Poor value

Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
Other financial obligations

Too crowded/ congested/ traffic

No compelling reason to return




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
EUROPE

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

64.0% Flight is too long 61.7% Flight is too long

49.0% Too expensive 50.7% Too expensive

40.6% Wantto go someplace new 38.1% Wantto go someplace new

21.8% Five yearsistoo soon 23.1% Five yearsistoo soon

14.8% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 13.1% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
13.5% Poorvalue 11.9% Poorvalue

13.3% Other financial obligations 10.7% Other financial obligations

47 Q. Whywould you be unlikely torevisit the state of Hawai‘ie




UNLIKELY TO RETURN — TOP REASONS
OCEANIA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

45.0% Wantto go someplace new

42.6% Too expensive

33.7% Poorvalue

30.2% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
24.4% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
19.3% Noreason to return/ nothing new
15.0% Flight is toolong

14.4% Five yearsis foo soon

10.9% Other financial obligations

43 Q. Whywould you be unlikely torevisit the state of Hawai‘ie

47 4%
42.5%
29.7%
27.0%
19.1%
16.2%
13.9%

Want to go someplace new

Too expensive

Poor value

Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
Too crowded/ congested/ fraffic
Five yearsis too soon

Flight is foo long




UNLIKELY TO RETURN = TOP REASONS
CHINA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

42.8% Flight is foo long 51.3% Wantto go someplace new
39.8% Too expensive 38.3% Too expensive

31.4% Wantto go someplace new 36.8% Poorvalue

31.3% Five yearsis too soon 34.7% Flight is too long

25.7% Poorvalue 31.0% Five yearsistoosoon

23.1% Noreason toreturn/ Nothing new 24.8% No compelling reason to return

17.3% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

44 Q. Whywould you be unlikely torev isit the state of Hawai‘ie




UNLIKELY TO RETURN = TOP REASONS
KOREA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+
ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN RED +/- 5.0 OR GREATER VARIANCE

56.1% Too expensive 66.7% Too expensive

35.2% Poorvalue 40.7% Poorvalue

31.7% Flight is too long 35.5% Flight is too long

28.3% Noreason toreturn/ Nothing new 21.8% Noreason toreturn

27.6% Wantto go someplace new 21.5% Other financial obligations

27.0% Five yearsistoo soon 19.8% Five yearsistoo soon

16.8% Other financial obligations 16.8% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
12.2% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 16.3% Unfriendly people

11.6% Unfriendly people 13.9% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
11.4% Poorservice 11.8% Poorservice

11.1% Wantto go someplace new

45 Q. Whywould you be unlikely torevisit the state of Hawai'ie




SECTION —EXPERIENCES




OFFERING A VARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0% ‘
0.0% 0

N W NN OO N

US. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 87.3% 892.9% 65.2% 85.7% 85.1% 77 6% 68.1% 66.9%

B Above Avg (5-6) 11.8% 9.2% 33.1% 13.5% 13.6% 20.4% 28.6% 30.0%
m Below Avg (3-4) 0.8% 0.8% 1.6% 0.7% 1.3% 1.8% 3.1% 3.0%
mPoor (1-2) 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1%
BASE 9,998 9,520 6,652 6,420 1,779 2,316 1,241 1,362
A MEAN 7.49 7.58 6.87 7.41 7.38 7.14 6.91 6.89

47 Q. Based on yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion___2




OFFERING A VARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
007 Ve
80.0% — e —— —
70.0% =—
60.0% = — ——= ==
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
——U.S. West 87.4% 88.7% 87.0% 87.3%
et | S, EQst 89.8% 90.4% 89.0% 89.9%
e |OO N 53.9% 60.7% 59.7% 65.2%

Canada 84.7% 86.3% 84.7% 85.7%
=t Furope 85.7% 85.8% 84.3% 85.1%
==t Oceania 77.8% 80.2% 78.1% 77.6%
g China 45.7% 74.1% 68.5% 68.1%
e KOTEC 65.6% 63.9% 62.5% 66.9%

48 Q. Based on yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion___2




OFFERING A VARIETY OF EXPERIENCES
COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

« Among Japanese visitors, seniors were the least satisfied overall with the
variety of experiences.

« Visitors without a college degree from Japan and Oceania were more
satisfied with the variety of experiences than those with a college degree
from these visitor markets.

« When the results were broken down by gender, we find females more
satisfied than males among the following visitor markets: U.S. West, U.S. East,
Canada, and Oceania.

« Visitors from U.S. West, US. East, Japan, Canada, and China whose trip
included visits to multiple islkands were more satisfied in this area than visitors
from these markets whose trip consisted of visiting asingle island.

« First-time visitors to Hawai'i from Japan gave higher satisfaction scores in this
area thanrepeat visitors from Japan.

49 Q. Based on yourmost recent trip to Hawai‘i, how would you rate the state of Hawaiion___2




NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 83.6% 88.0% 64.7% 81.7% 80.2% 72.6% 68.3% 60.3%

B Above Avg (5-6) 15.0% 10.9% 33.2% 17.3% 18.0% 24.6% 27.3% 35.5%
B Below Avg (3-4) 1.3% 1.0% 1.9% 0.9% 1.5% 2.7% 4.0% 4.1%
mPoor (1-2) 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.1%
BASE 9,998 9,520 6,652 6,420 1,779 2,316 1,241 1,362
AMEAN 7.38 7.51 6.84 7.30 7.23 6.99 6.88 6.73

50 Q. Based on yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion___2




NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0% - e
80.0% — = — j s
70.0% -— - —— ::
60.0% =0
50.0% e
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
et ] S. West 83.3% 85.8% 83.2% 83.6%
et ) S EQst 88.0% 88.5% 87.0% 88.0%
e |OO N 44.0% 49.7% 58.4% 64.7%

Canada 80.2% 82.6% 81.1% 81.7%
=t FUrOpE 80.6% 82.7% 80.0% 80.2%
=== OcCeania 69.9% 73.2% 72.0% 72.6%
e China 40.0% 66.1% 67.5% 68.3%
K Oreq 60.2% 56.1% 56.3% 60.3%

5] Q. Based on yourmost recent frip to Hawai'i, how wouldyou rate the state of Hawai‘ion___2




NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/UNIQUE EXPERIENCES
COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

» Older visitors (those 65 and older) provided lower satisfaction scores in this
area from the following visitor markets: Japan, Canada, and Oceania.

+ Travelers without a college degree from Oceania and Korea provided
higher satisfaction scores on this question compared to visitors from these
two marketswith college degrees.

« Satisfaction among female visitors from U.S. West, US. East, Canadag,
Oceania, and Korea were higher than males from these markets when
asked about unique and different experiences during their stay.

* Visitors from US. West, US. East, Japan, Canada, and China whose trip

included visits to multiple islands gave higher satisfaction scores in this area
than visitors from these markets whose trip was to a single island.

52 Q. Based on yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawaiion___2




BEING A SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 84.6% 86.3% 64.4% 87.1% 86.5% 79.6% 79.7% 67 0%

m Above Avg (5-6) 13.1% 11.7% 32.4% 11.5% 11.6% 18.1% 18.2% 29.5%
EBelow Avg (3-4) 2.0% 1.7% 2.8% 1.1% 1.6% 2.0% 2.0% 2.9%
mPoor (1-2) 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.7%
BASE 9,998 9,520 6,652 6,420 1,779 2,316 1,241 1,362
AMEAN 7.39 7.43 6.79 7.42 7.40 7.17 7.22 6.86

53 Q. Based on yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘ion___2




BEING A SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%

90.0%

80.0% — —
70.0% —_—

60.0% — e —— —
50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
et S. West 84.7% 85.2% 83.6% 84.6%
et | S, EQst 86.9% 87.0% 84.8% 86.3%
e |OO N 63.3% 64.0% 60.0% 64.4%

Canada 87.6% 87.9% 86.4% 87.1%
=t FUrOpE 89.2% 87.3% 86.1% 86.5%
=t OCeania 83.6% 84.0% 81.0% 79.6%
e ChiNGl 55.6% 86.9% 79.4% 79.7%
K Oreq 76.4% 73.0% 69.7% 67.0%

54 Q. Based on yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawaiion___2




BEING A SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

COMPARISON OF MEAN SCORES REV EALTHE FOLLOWING:

« Older travelers, particularly seniors felt safer than younger travelers from the
following visitor markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan.

* More Japanese visitors with a college degree felt safer on their trip than did
Japanese visitors without a college degree. This trend was also evident
among visitors from Oceania.

+ Female visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada, and Oceania gave higher
satisfaction scores to this safety question than males from these visitor
markets. By contrast, Japanese females felt less safe than male travelers
from Japan.

* Repeat visitors from Japan felt safer on their trip than first-time visitors from
Japan.

* Those traveling alone from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan generally felt less
safe in Hawai'i compared tothose traveling with others.

55 Q. Based on yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawaiion___2




SECTION — ACTIVITIES




ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING

s weaTus cor | soon comse | v oo caio | oo

TOTAL 95.0% 96.6% 95.5% 96.2% 96.0% 92.0% 96.0% 97.3%

On own (self-guided) 83.2% 81.1% 65.1% 84.0% 73.2% 48.2% 55.6% 76.0%
Helicopter/ airplane 5.9% 11.4% 2.2% 7.6% 14.1% 7.1% 20.8% 3.8%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 24.5% 31.7% 10.6% 25.7% 26.7% 16.4% 27 4% 16.9%

Visittowns 53.9% 54.7% 32.7% 57.0% 43.9% 29.4% 30.9% 34.9%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 7.5% 16.9% 23.1% 9.7% 17.8% 32.4% 14.8% 15.8%

Scenic views/ natural
landmark

58.9% 67.2% 20.8% 65.2% 62.6% 50.3% 46.3% 53.3%

Movie/ TV/filmlocation 4.2% 6.0% 3.9% 5.1% 7.5% 10.2% 28.4% 16.1%




ACTIVITIES = RECREATION
e Tuswen| u.kan | Jopon | onod | Europe | Oceami] China | Kaes

96.4% 96.3% 96.0% 98.6% 96.9% 93.4% 93.5% 98.4%
84.7% 83.0% 71.6% 90.7% 85.2% 75.8% 71.3% 75.2%
14.0% 10.4% 3.5% 17.2% 12.7% 8.1% 2.4% 7.0%
sufing A 6.3% 2.5% 10.3% 12.3% 7.5% 6.7% 12.3%
8.0% 7.4% 2.7% 6.4% 6.9% 3.5% 3.1% 5.8%
67.7% 65.4% 34.2% 77.6% 72.0% 64.2% 34.3% 45.3%
48.1% 43.4% 19.3% 55.3% 47.1% 27.2% 22.6% 45.5%
0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 1.2% 0.0% 0.9% 0.7%
1.8% 1.8% 2.4% 1.0% 0.9% 1.3% 1.1% 5.2%
3.4% 3.4% 1.7% 3.1% 3.6% 0.6% 41% 3.5%
IZZ 3.5% 0.8% 2.4% 0.9% 0.7% 3.5% 1.5%
6.9% 6.4% 7.3% 7.5% 3.0% 2.8% 4.2% 3.0%




ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
o luswes | us.tos | topan | Canada]| curope | Ocearia| Ghina | koreo

96.4% 96.3% 96.0% 98.6% 96.9% 93.4% 93.5% 98.4%
26.3% 24.5% 12.0% 28.9% 17.0% 20.1% 13.7% 9.2%
BEE 10.0% 6.9% 6.4% 6.2% 6.1% 6.4% 7.7%
47.0% 51.3% 18.2% 52.2% 47.0% 22.9% 31.7% 21.6%
1.8% 2.3% 0.2% 2.6% 3.1% 0.6% 4.3% 1.8%
13.5% 16.1% 14.2% 12.1% 9.2% 8.6% 17.1% 21.3%
2.8% 2.9% 1.8% 2.8% 2.5% 2.5% 1.3% 1.5%
35.4% 43.0% 21.3% 39.8% 39.3% 30.4% 32.1% 24.9%
1.4% 1.3% 2.6% 1.7% 1.7% 1.4% 9.9% 2.9%
2.3% 2.1% 0.5% 1.8% 3.6% 1.2% 0.8% 0.8%
Zipdlining  [NERPA 5.6% 1.1% 3.2% 2.3% 3.1% 1.3% 1.2%
0.6% 0.6% 0.7% 0.3% 0.8% 0.1% 5.4% 2.9%
3.0% 3.5% 1.0% 2.3% 2.3% 41% 7.9% 10.8%
2.1% 2.5% 4.3% 1.8% 1.8% 1.0% 6.6% 1.0%




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e lusWes [us.ton | topon | Conado | Euope | Ocearia China | Karea

TOTAL 98.1% 97.3% 97.5% 98.4% 97.3% 97.9% 95.9% 98.0%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/

. : 20.9% 26.2% 13.4% 21.2% 29.6% 18.6% 56.6% 35.8%
evening cruise
Live music/ stage show 30.3% 35.9% 17.9% 30.7% 29.0% 23.2% 14.9% 14.5%
Nighiclub/ dancing/ 8.9% 9.1% 4.8% 7.2% 8.3% 8.0% 10.7% 4.0%

bar/ karaoke

Fine dining 53.1% 53.8% 42.6% 44.8% 39.7% 34.7% 47.4% 48.3%
Family restaurant 61.8% 58.4% 24.0% 62.8% 47 .8% 66.3% 23.4% 37.0%
Fast food 34.7% 35.2% 52.6% 45.0% 45.2% 48.9% 43.5% 57.4%
Food truck 30.6% 31.4% 13.4% 36.1% 32.3% 23.8% 22.9% 52.1%
Café/ coffee house 46.0% 43.1% 50.2% 52.1% 52.3% 58.8% 35.5% 56.0%
Ethnic dining 31.9% 34.3% 8.6% 25.6% 20.7% 15.5% 22.1% 26.3%

Prepared own meal 52.1% 42.2% 19.5% 66.8% 39.7% 25.5% 20.7% 13.8%




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
 Tuswes| us.tos | opun | Conaoa | fwope | Oceania | China | Korea _

TOTAL 95.9% 95.4% 98.0% 96.5% 95.9% 96.7% 93.2% 97.4%
2:‘;!/ depariment 42.0% 40.4% 78.2% 56.2% 55.5% 75.1% 62.3% 76.7%
Designer boutique 17.3% 18.1% 20.2% 18.4% 14.2% 19.6% 11.8% 4.3%
Hotel/ resort store 33.1% 37.9% 34.7% 28.8% 27.0% 33.9% 22.8% 28.8%
Swap meet/flea
Discount/ outlet 15.9% 16.2% 20.8% 22.6% 17.9% 44.6% 41.7% 62.1%
store
Supermarket 66.1% 58.6% 68.6% 72.3% 69.5% 50.6% 59.9% 57.5%
37.0% 30.3% 19.1% 43.1% 30.5% 18.1% 13.3% 9.1%
46.9% 48.0% 42.7% 51.9% 35.6% 64.1% 42.2% 49.4%
Duty free store 3.8% 4.4% 32.1% 6.5% 6.0% 10.8% 54.8% 43.7%
Local shop/ arfisan  EYEr2 66.9% 11.4% 64.7% 58.9% 50.8% 29.4% 15.5%




ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
 TusWes | usias | Jopon | Conaa | Gurope | Oceania | China | Korea _

TOTAL 68.7% 75.6% 55.2% 69.7% 71.1% 71.6% 78.7% 64.6%
Historic military site 15.6% 27.2% 16.0% 16.7% 30.3% 41.8% 43.0% 15.5%
Other historical site 26.8% 31.1% 17.5% 26.5% 28.5% 21.7% 27.3% 28.9%
Museum/ art 18.4% 17.2% 5.5% 17.6% 16.0% 15.0% 21.8% 7.1%
gallery

Luau/ Polynesian

show/ hula show 29.4% 41.3% 14.0% 32.9% 30.4% 28.1% 16.4% 22.6%
Lesson- ex.

uvkulele, hula, 6.8% 8.1% 7.1% 7.4% 7.4% 6.1% 11.7% 5.4%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concertl/

theatre 4.5% 4.3% 3.6% 4.4% 3.6% 3.4% 3.8% 4.9%
Art/ craftfair 14.6% 11.9% 3.4% 13.7% 7.1% 6.9% 11.6% 4.3%

Festival event 5.6% 5.2% 2.6% 5.0% 4.4% 4.8% 1.8% 1.5%




ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 92.3% 93.2% 96.9% 95.3% 95.2% 96.6% 84.4% 95.0%
Airport shuttle 15.6% 17.6% 25.5% 18.6% 21.4% 48.5% 13.5% 16.2%
Trolley 2.8% 3.7% 44.1% 5.5% 5.5% 22.8% 4.9% 23.4%
3.9% 4.8% 13.3% 10.4% 15.7% 29.4% 15.0% 11.3%
Tour bus/ tour van 8.7% 18.6% 31.1% 10.9% 18.0% 35.3% 21.8% 33.4%
Taxi/ limo 6.2% 10.0% 28.5% 13.0% 21.8% 35.9% 21.0% 21.3%
Rental car 79.3% 74.4% 32.8% 79.9% 64.8% 32.5% 46.9% 54.6%

Ride share 15.1% 18.3% 5.2% 13.7% 17.6% 24.7% 14.4% 12.0%

Bicyclerental 2.2% 2.3% 2.8% 3.2% 3.2% 1.7% 2.4% 1.3%




ACTIVITIES = OTHER

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 29.7% 25.2% 11.8% 18.6% 14.9% 9.2% 19.0% 18.7%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 29.0% 24.4% 11.3% 17.9% 12.9% 8.8% 16.9% 17.7%
Volunteer- non- 1.0% 11% 0.7% 0.9% 2.1% 0.7% 2.8% 1.0%
profit

64 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




SECTION — TRAVEL
PLANNING




TRAVEL PLANNING
Decision to take vacation/ pleasure ftrip

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m More than 1 year 17.9% 23.8% 13.5% 20.6% 25.6% 24.1% 6.0% 5.2%
m 6mos-1year 29.4% 32.7% 28.3% 32.3% 37.4% 42.0% 13.0% 23.5%
B 3Mos-6mos 22.4% 20.6% 25.7% 21.7% 16.9% 19.4% 22.3% 26.7%
H 2mMos-3mos 11.2% 9.3% 16.2% 10.0% 7.4% 6.4% 23.6% 18.5%
1 mos-2mos 92.1% 6.6% 10.4% 7.2% 5.8% 3.8% 17.2% 14.8%
Less than 1 mos 10.1% 7.0% 5.9% 8.1% 6.9% 4.3% 17.9% 11.4%

66 Q Thinkingbackto yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how farin advance did you make the following decisionse




TRAVEL PLANNING
Decision to visit HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m More than 1 year 19.3% 24.1% 12.0% 20.2% 24.3% 21.7% 4.6% 4.8%
m 6mos-1year 27 4% 31.7% 26.3% 30.0% 35.1% 40.3% 10.7% 21.0%
B 3Mos-6mos 21.1% 19.9% 26.5% 21.6% 17.9% 20.7% 21.5% 27.3%
H 2mMos-3mos 11.3% 9.7% 17.0% 10.3% 9.7% 7.0% 21.4% 19.4%
1 mos-2mos 8.9% 6.8% 11.5% 7.9% 5.7% 4.3% 18.9% 14.7%
Less than 1 mos 12.0% 7.9% 6.7% 9.9% 7.4% 5.9% 22.8% 12.8%

67 Q Thinkingbackto yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how farin advance did you make the following decisionse




TRAVEL PLANNING
Decision on which island to visit

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . .

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m More than 1 year 16.6% 18.0% 10.5% 16.3% 16.7% 16.8% 2.7% 2.8%
m 6mos-1year 26.0% 30.5% 25.8% 28.9% 34.5% 39.3% 9.1% 18.4%
B 3Mos-6mos 21.0% 21.3% 26.5% 20.7% 17.7% 20.6% 18.5% 25.0%
H 2mMos-3mos 11.1% 10.0% 17.8% 11.8% 11.8% 9.0% 22.5% 19.6%
1 mos-2mos 8.9% 7.4% 12.0% 8.5% 71% 5.0% 18.8% 16.7%
Less than 1 mos 16.4% 12.7% 7.4% 13.8% 12.2% 9.3% 28.4% 17.5%

68 Q Thinkingbackto yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how farin advance did you make the following decisionse




TRAVEL PLANNING
Determining the dates of your trip

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m More than 1 year 11.2% 14.3% 5.1% 11.9% 15.4% 15.8% 2.5% 2.2%
m 6mos-1year 27.5% 32.4% 24.7% 31.1% 36.8% 41.8% 8.9% 20.1%
B 3Mos-6mos 23.3% 23.0% 26.9% 23.1% 20.3% 21.0% 16.2% 25.8%
H 2mMos-3mos 13.2% 11.7% 19.5% 12.8% 10.6% 9.0% 23.1% 20.2%
1 mos-2mos 10.5% 8.3% 15.4% 9.8% 6.8% 4.8% 21.6% 17.0%
Less than 1 mos 14.3% 10.4% 8.4% 11.2% 10.1% 7.6% 27.6% 14.7%

69 Q Thinkingbackto yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how farin advance did you make the following decisionse




TRAVEL PLANNING
Begin booking your trip

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m More than 1 year 7.4% 9.7% 2.9% 8.6% 10.5% 12.5% 2.2% 1.3%
m 6mos-1year 26.2% 31.4% 22.8% 30.2% 36.8% 42.4% 7.1% 17.0%
B 3Mos-6mos 25.6% 25.3% 27.8% 24.5% 21.9% 22.7% 13.9% 25.0%
H 2mMos-3mos 14.9% 14.2% 20.7% 14.6% 12.8% 10.6% 22.0% 18.8%
1 mos-2mos 11.7% 9.3% 16.7% 10.4% 8.1% 5.8% 20.0% 20.5%
Less than 1 mos 14.2% 10.2% 92.1% 11.7% 9.9% 6.1% 34.8% 17.4%

70 Q Thinkingbackto yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how farin advance did you make the following decisionse




TRAVEL PLANNING
SEGMENTATION

* Younger travelers under the age of 35 from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan
began booking their trip to Hawai'i closer to their arrival date than older
segments from these visitor markets.

* Those who visited a single island from U.S. West, U.S. East, China and Canada
booked their trip closer to their planned arrival date compared to those who
visited multiple islands.

+ Repeat visitors from U.S. West, Japan, and Canada booked their trip

reservations farther out in advance of their arrival date compared to first-
time visitors from these markets.

71 Q Thinkingbackto yourmost recent trip to Hawai'i, how farin advance did you make the following decisionse




TRAVEL PLANNING- SOURCES OF INFORMATION
s WenT s ow [ soon | comodo ] uope Joceano|_cina | o

Personalexperience 42.1% 31.4% 22.4% 37.1% 20.5% 27.0% 25.9% 12.6%

Recommendations from friends or

relatives

31.3% 35.4% 16.7% 34.2% 27.7% 28.4% 24.5% 15.3%
vy onalwebsties e 23.5% 29.9% 10.5% 34.0% 40.9% 32.1% 30.4% 9.0%
11.6% 19.6% 52.4% 14.3% 34.3% 54.0% 36.8% 45.1%
ANt il 2.9 24.1% 12.6% 33.0% 27.0% 20.3% 37.5% 15.7%
19.8% 20.1% 9.8% 16.7% 18.3% 12.9% 22.8% 19.0%
1.7% 16.3% 25.8% 15.6% 26.5% 6.6% 14.5% 9.0%
10.8% 16.3% 22.3% 18.6% 23.3% 11.2% 13.9% 39.2%
15.7% 14.1% 11.0% 11.0% 10.7% 10.5% 6.0% 4.0%
13.9% 16.9% 7.8% 11.2% 11.2% 10.5% 5.8% 3.1%
10.0% 12.7% 18.4% 14.4% 16.7% 12.1% 14.5% 22.1%
10.9% 16.9% 6.7% 19.5% 23.9% 14.9% 10.7% 2.8%




TRAVEL PLANNING- SOURCES OF INFORMATION

« Visitors from Japan, Oceania, China, Europe, and Korea were more reliant
on travel agents and companies that specialize in packaged tours than
visitors from the other markets.

+ Online travel booking sites were less likely to be used by visitors from Japan
and Korea.

+ Japanese, Korean, and Chinese visitors were least likely to have visited
GoHawaii.com prior to arrival.

73 Q Which of the following sources did you use when planning your trip2




SECTION — TRIP PURPOSE




PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP

I T T e A S T T
68.1%

Vacation 61.5% 56.2% 74.5% 67 2% 71.8% 72.6% 52.3%

Anniv ersary/ birthday 8.4% 9.9% 2.1% 6.8% 6.3% 5.1% 1.2% 2.8%
Visit friends orrelatives 7.7% 8.6% 1.0% 2.9% 4.6% 2.0% 2.4% 1.0%
Honeymoon 1.6% 3.9% 10.1% 2.6% 8.2% 1.9% 2.3% 32.8%
Attend a business

meeting or conduct 3.8% 4.7% 2.3% 1.1% 1.4% 0.4% 5.3% 1.0%
business

Aftend/participateina 2.6% 2.3% 3.7% 2.1% 13% 13% 2.6% 0.4%
wedding/ vowrenewal

Have a vacationhome/ pETA 20% 23% 19% 0.4% 03% 10% 0.1%
tfimeshare

Family gathering/ 27% 2.0% 0.7% 2.1% 1.6% 1.4% 1.4% 1.6%

reunion

Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___ 2




SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP — MULTIPLE RESPONSE

Lo [ustormon o v Lo o e
88.1

a
1% 77 .5%

84.1% 82.2% 87.7% 91.7% 87.9% 88.9%
No secondary purpose 46.3% 45.4% 46.5% 58.9% 57.4% 53.8% 59.6% 45.2%
Anniv ersary/ birthday 15.8% 16.8% 61% 13.6% 13.2% 9.3% 2.5% 10.8%
Visit friends orrelatives 15.9% 15.6% 3.6% 7.1% 8.7% 4.1% 4.4% 2.5%
Family gathering/ 6.8% 5.5% 40% 5.8% 3.3% 3.5% 43% 3.9%
reunion
Shopping/ fashion 1.3% 0.7% 24.3% 1.4% 1.7% 7.8% 14.1% 14.9%
Have a vacationhome/ EEtA 4.4% 5.3% 47% 1.5% 1.0% 3.3% 0.3%
tfimeshare
Attend a business
meeting or conduct 5.4% 6.1% 3.2% 1.6% 1.8% 0.8% 6.3% 1.6%
business
Attend/participateina 31% 2.7% 4% 2.4% 1.7% 1.5% 3.3% 0.6%
wedding/ vowrenewal

Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___ 2

Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - SEGMENTATION

+ Onein four Japanese visitors listed shopping as a reason for visiting Hawai'i.
This was also mentioned by at least 10 percent of Korean and Chinese
visitors.

* A third of the Korean visitors who participated in this survey were here on
theirhoneymoon.

+ One in five visitors from Oceania indicated that Hawali was a layover stop
on theirway home or to another destination.

* Repeat visitors were more likely to indicate that visiting friends was a reason
for their trip compared to first-time visitors.

77 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West

m Other 9.2%
1 Once in alifetime 5.4%
B More special than most frips 25.0%
m Annual/ Semi-annual frip 32.6%
Special occasion 27.8%

VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION

U.S. East
8.3%
14.0%
28.2%
17.8%
31.7%

Japan
51%
3.9%

26.7%

36.1%

28.2%

~
N

Canada
5.8%
10.0%
29.1%
29.0%
26.2%

Europe
4.3%
23.8%
27.7%
9.6%
34.7%

78 Q If you cameto Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2

Oceania
14.5%
9.8%
23.6%
22.6%

29.5%

N\

\

China
1.3%
3.6%

34.2%

28.6%

32.3%

Korea
2.5%
20.6%
27.0%
24.2%
25.7%




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - SEGMENTATION

* European and Korean visitors were the most likely fo describe this trip to
Hawai'i as a once in a lifetime experience.

« Visitors from Japan, U.S. West, China and Canada were the most likely to
describe their trip as an annual or semi-annual occurrence.

» Visitors from the U.S. under the age of 35 were likely to describe their trip to
Hawai'i as a special occasion.

+ Older travelers from the U.S. East, U.S. West, Japan, and Canada were more
likely to describe their trip as an annual or semi-annual occurrence.

79 Q If you cameto Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as: 2




SECTION —TRIPS TO HAWAI'I




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

mmm Repeat

H First-time

BASE
MEAN

—O—MEDIAN

US. West
80.6%
19.4%

9998
7.88
4

ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR

U.sS. East
58.4%
41.6%
9517

4.26
2

Japan Canada Europe Oceania
68.3% 64.6% 30.1% 53.0%
31.7% 35.4% 69 .9% 47 0%
6652 6420 1779 2316
5.35 5.14 2.43 3.19
3 2 1 2

81 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited the state of Hawai'ie

China
30.1%
69 .9%
1241
1.54
1

Korea
22.2%
77 8%
1362
1.49
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1STTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR

* More affluent visitors from the U.S. and Canada were more likely to have
traveled toHawai'i previously.

*+ Males traveled more frequently to Hawai'i among the following visitor
markets compared tofemales: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada.

« Travelers from U.S. West and U.S. East who were college graduates traveled
to Hawai'‘i more frequently than visitors from these markets who did not have
a college degree. The opposite was true among the Canadian market
where those without a degree traveled to theislands more frequently.

« Visitors from U.S. East, Canada, Europe, and Korea whose recent trip was to

a single island have been to Hawai'i more often than visitors from these
markets who visited multiple islands.

82 Q Includingthistrip, how many times have you visited the state of Hawai'i2




SECTION — TRAVEL PARTY




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS

Ty wer T us cor | opon [ conoao | twore [ oceona | cona | oo
My spouse 60.8% 62.0% 56.6% 62.1% 50.7% 62.8% 37.8% 66.6%

3‘“‘:&;3”" members of 28.7% 27.6% 23.6% 28.3% 19.3% 23.9% 20.3% 20.8%

My child(ren)/ 25.2% 18.9% 17.0% 23.7% 147% 21.3% 15.9% 13.3%
grandchild(ren) under 18

My friends/ associates 16.2% 16.6% 21.2% 17.0% 15.7% 16.4% 29.8% 11.2%

Myself only (traveled 8.7% 9.9% 57% 6.0% 11.8% 77% 11.0% 34%
alone/ no one else

My girlfriend/ boyfriend 7.6% 6.2% 4.2% 8.6% 13.8% 4.9% 9.7% 2.1%

Same sex pariner 1.6% 1.2% 0.2% 1.2% 1.5% 1.1% 1.5% 0.0%

Q Inaddition to yourself, on this trip, who else wasin your tfrav el party 2




TRAVEL PARTY SIZE

100.0% — — . — — — . — 10

90.0% 2

80.0% 8

70.0% 7

60.0% 6

50.0% 5

40.0% 4

30.0% 3

20.0% 2

10.0% 1

0.0% . . 0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
]+ 3.6% 3.4% 5.8% 3.4% 2.4% 3.2% 10.4% 3.2%
5-10 persons 16.6% 15.5% 11.3% 16.4% 92.1% 12.5% 13.6% 9.6%
mmmm 3-4 Persons 26.8% 23.7% 26.5% 27.8% 21.1% 26.6% 30.2% 21.9%
mmmm TWO Persons 39.1% 42.4% 51.4% 41.2% 47 2% 43.1% 35.8% 46.9%
mmm Alone 13.9% 15.0% 51% 11.2% 20.2% 14.6% 10.0% 18.4%
BASE 9994 9516 6646 6419 1777 2316 1241 1362
=0 MEAN 3.07 2.94 2.89 3.11 2.53 2.85 3.06 2.58

—=O— MEDIAN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

85 Q Includingyourself, how many people traveled withyou in yourimmediate travel partye




SECTION = SIGNAGE




HVCB POST-ARRIVAL EXPERIENCE LOGO

Eosens
v HAWAI‘Lf

70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West  U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

87 Q During yourstayin Hawai'i, do you recallseeing either of the followingimages/signs?




50.0%
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

23.1%

U.S. West

22.3%

U.S. East

OCEAN SAFETY LOGO
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22.9%

24.9%

2.9%
Japan Canada Europe

88 Q During yourstayin Hawai‘i, do you recall seeing either of the followingimages/signs?

22.5%
17.3%

Oceania China

5.7%

Korea




OCEAN SAFETY LOGO

~— = YOUR
D mITs

* Male visitors from China were more likely to recall seeing this logo than
female visitors from China.

» Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East who have been to Hawai'i before were
less likely to recall seeing thislogo than first-time visit ors from these markets.

89 Q During yourstayin Hawai‘i, do you recall seeing either of the followingimages/signs?




SECTION = VISITOR PROFILE




91

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER

40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West UsS. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania Korea

Female 58.7% 57 8% 52.6% 59.2% 51.9% 63.4% 47 9%
® Male 41.3% 42 2% 47 4% 40.8% 48.1% 36.6% 52.1%
BASE 9,342 8,944 6,569 6,078 1,650 2,183 1,344

Q Whatisyour gender?




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Post-Graduate

Em College Grad

B Associate Degree
Vocational/ Tech

mSome College

mH.S. Grad

mSome / No H.S.
BASE

VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION

U.S. West
29.9%
35.8%

9.0%
3.6%
15.9%
5.4%
0.4%
9,317

U.S. East
33.8%
36.4%

8.3%
2.7%
12.4%
5.9%
0.5%
8,928

9?2 Q Pleaseindicate yourhighest lev el of education?

Canada
28.4%
34.3%

6.1%
7.3%
14.0%
92.0%
0.9%
6,065

Europe
31.1%
27.8%

4.4%
7.1%
92.0%
17.6%
2.9%
1,647

Oceania
25.5%
21.1%

5.6%
12.3%
7.5%
26.1%
2.0%
2,180

China
25.1%
54.6%
1.5%
1.5%
4.2%
11.8%
1.3%
1,207

Korea
17.8%
56.8%
11.0%
1.0%
2.7%
9.2%
1.5%
1,343




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (US$)
| uswesr | US| Conada | Ewope | Oceania

< $40,000 6.1% 5.8% 6.9% 17.2% 9.4%

$40,000 to $59,999 7.3% 8.1% 8.6% 14.6% 9.8%
$60,000 to $79,999 9.8% 10.5% 10.3% 13.1% 11.5%
$80,000 to $99,999 9.7% 10.5% 11.0% 12.9% 12.0%
$100,000 to $124,999 13.9% 14.4% 14.2% 10.7% 13.2%
$125,000 to $149,999 12.2% 11.5% 13.1% 8.3% 12.2%
$150,000to $174,999 9.3% 8.9% 9.7% 6.4% 8.6%
$175,000to $199,999 6.7% 6.0% 6.6% 4.2% 7.1%
$200,000 to $249,999 9.2% 8.1% 7.6% 4.6% 7.2%
$250,000 + 15.7% 16.2% 12.0% 8.0% 9.0%




100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00
40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00

B MEAN
MEDIAN
BASE

94 Q Whatisyourage?

US. West
50.69
52.00
9,317

US. East
50.68
52.00
8,924

VISITOR PROFILE — AGE

Japan
41.79
40.00
6,549

Canada
49 .60
51.00
6,057

Europe
46.36
47 .00
1,647

Oceania
53.18
55.00
2,181

China
36.52
34.00
1,203

Korea
34.79
33.00
1,337




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS

100.0%
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
“ ll o = 10 0 0 B =m
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
um Other 1.6% 1.5% 8.2% 1.7% 3.9% 1.7% 11.2% 15.5%
B Homemaker 41% 3.1% 10.8% 2.0% 1.5% 2.7% 4.9% 6.4%
mStudent 2.2% 2.5% 5.9% 2.9% 3.2% 1.3% 9.2% 9.5%
m Retired 22.3% 23.0% 5.0% 22.5% 14.5% 25.1% 71% 0.6%
Employed 55.1% 56.9% 60.4% 54.5% 62.3% 54.4% 53.2% 55.1%
B Self-employed 14.7% 13.0% 9.7% 16.4% 14.6% 14.8% 14.6% 12.9%
BASE 9.317 8,928 6,562 6,065 1,647 2,180 1,207 1,343

95 Q Whatisyour employment statuse




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US.West | US. East Japan Canada Europe | Oceania China Korea

m Do not nor plan to purchase  77.7% 85.3% 85.7% 86.6% 94 3% 96.7% 83.8% 87.6%
B Plan toin future 10.9% 8.0% 2.0% 7.1% 3.8% 2.2% 13.3% 9.8%
m Other Property Type 2.7% 1.5% 0.4% 1.7% 0.7% 0.5% 0.7% 0.4%
mTimeshare 8.8% 5.2% 11.8% 4.6% 1.2% 0.6% 2.2% 2.3%
BASE 9,317 8,928 6,562 6,065 1,647 2,180 1,207 1,343

96 Q Doyouownpropertyinthe State of Hawai'ie




COMPETITIVE BRANDSET

e Tus wen T us o | eron | comovo | fuope ] oceom ] crino | oo

80.0% 85.7% 18.4% 72.6% 60.6% 57 4% 340% 17.7%
67 4% 487% 8.3% 403% 50.0% 432% 19.5% 14.0%
547% 38.3% 7.0% 36.0% 36.8% 35.9% 18.4% 12.4%
m 339% 357% 213% 432% 89.5% 38 5% 348% 277%
m 30.8% 61.7% 4.0% 31.7% 29.2% 142% 7.8% 3.1%
311% 463% 7.9% 30.0% 452% 36.1% 22.1% 11.8%
36.5% 309% 2.4% 38.4% 17.0% 8.6% 5.1% 3.1%
29.0% 29.8% 7% 68.7% 249% 268% 17.1% 9.2%
18.2% 352% 1.5% 32.6% 21 7% 7.0% 3.0% 0.9%
_ 8.1% 5.5% 34.6% 8.2% 10.6% 12.0% 51.5% 49.3%
8.7% 6.8% 23.4% 9.6% 18.3% 217% 27.9% 36.1%
m 16.2% 12.4% 1.0% 7.6% 43% 12.8% 41% 0.7%




SECTION — U.S. WEST




OVERALL SATISFACTION = MOST RECENT VISIT-U.S. WEST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% 0

N W M OO0 8 N

state of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 88.7% 80.0% 89 .4% 81.7% 84.7% 90.1% 90.9%
B Above Average (5-6) 9.9% 16.7% 9.6% 14.8% 11.3% 8.9% 7.9%
m Below Average (3-4) 1.2% 3.0% 0.9% 2.9% 3.9% 0.8% 1.0%
mPoor (1-2) 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.6% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2%
BASE 9,998 3,995 3,140 175 229 2,532 2,053
A MEAN 7.52 7.25 7.55 7.35 7.41 7.55 7.59

99 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___2




PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP
U.S. WEST

Anniversary/ birthday 7.8% 8.4%
Visit friends or relatives 8.2% 7.7%
Attend a business meeting or

397 87
Have a vacation home/ fimeshare 3.0% 2.8%
Family gathering/ reunion 2.5% 2.7%
Attend/ parficipate in a wedding/

Ah‘epd a convention, conference or| 2.6% 1.8%
seminar

100 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'i_




SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
U.S. WEST

s ]

101 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION = U.S. WEST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 5.8% 7.7% 8.7% 9.2%
m Once in alifetime 8.3% 7.2% 5.9% 5.4%
m More special than most trips 25.3% 26.8% 25.4% 25.0%
m Annual/ Semi-annual frip 30.3% 26.2% 30.8% 32.6%
Special occasion 30.3% 32.1% 29.2% 27.8%

102 Q If you cameto Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — U.S. WEST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

103 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing ady ertising for ___priorto your amniv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - U.S. WEST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% A
11.6% 9.4%

10.0% 1 - 5.0% 2.9% . - 8.6%
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

104 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of___2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - U.S. WEST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% 1
10.0% - 8.3% 7.4% 8.77% 5.4%

I s 0.5% B s
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

105 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of___2




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - U.S. WEST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% A
13.3% 9.6% 10.5% 9.1%

10.0% - - - 3.5% 6.8% - E—
0.0% -
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

106 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - U.S. WEST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% A
20.0% - 14.8% 18.5% 16.9% 18.2% 18.3%

11.1%
10.0% A
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

107 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of ____ 2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - U.S. WEST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

200% N 14.2% 10.6% ‘I 0.4% 1 1 .3%

10.0% - - - - 3.6% - 6.2%
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

108 Q.Whichofthe following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - U.S. WEST

100.0% 10
920.0% 2
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% 1

0.0% O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i 0
mmm Repeat 66.2% 70.4% 38.0% 23.1% 65.0% 57.2%
I First-time 33.8% 29.6% 62.0% 76.9% 35.0% 42.8%
BASE 3,468 2,798 172 219 2,282 1,973
MEAN 6.23 5.68 3.14 1.93 5.03 4.14
—O—MEDIAN 2 3 1 1 2 2

109 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited ___ 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - U.S. WEST

I T T BTN T

63.3% 64.5% 61.1% 60.8%
Other adult family 28.8% 29.1% 29.9% 28.7%
Child under 18 25.4% 22.9% 27.6% 25.2%
Friends/ associates 16.5% 15.9% 15.7% 16.2%
Alone 10.7% 9.0% 9.0% 8.7%
Girlfriend/ boyfriend 6.4% 5.5% 7.1% 7.6%
Same-sex partner 6% 1.1% 1.2% 1.6%

110 Q Inadditiontoyourself, on thistrip, who else wasin your trav el party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT-U.S. WEST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V erylikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i sland Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 67 4% 73.3% 56.7% 37.5% 70.0% 66.8%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 19.4% 18.8% 19.9% 33.8% 19.2% 21.6%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.3% 4.4% 9.3% 10.9% 6.0% 5.6%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 5.7% 2.3% 11.8% 12.8% 3.6% 4.3%
ENof sure 1.2% 1.2% 2.4% 51% 1.2% 1.7%
BASE 3,418 2,768 171 219 2,263 1,954
AMEAN 6.75 7.07 6.22 5.56 6.91 6.82

111 Q. How likely areyou tovisit___againin the next five years?




BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY - U.S. WEST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Island of

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i

m Very likely (7-8) 77.5% 88.3% 52.0% 65.6% 86.3% 88.6%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 16.3% 9.8% 30.4% 22.9% 11.4% 92.1%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.5% 1.2% 11.1% 6.4% 1.4% 1.1%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.3% 0.5% 4.1% 4.1% 0.8% 0.9%
ENof sure 0.4% 0.2% 2.4% 0.9% 0.0% 0.3%
BASE 3,402 2,747 171 218 2,243 1,946
AMEAN 7.17 7.58 6.32 6.70 7.51 7.56

112 Q. How likely are you torecommend ___ asa place to visit to your friends and family 2




ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING - U.S. WEST

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

92.4% 95.0% 96.5% 88.1% 95.4% 96.8%
75.2% 83.8% 78.8% 39.5% 86.4% 87.0%
1.4% 4.7% 6.5% 0.9% 5.6% 13.4%
13.9% 32.0% 13.5% 23.4% 19.9% 29.1%
50.7% 56.0% 52.6% 34.8% 60.5% 68.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING - U.S. WEST

TOTAL 96.7% 95.8% 95.0%

On own (self-guided) 86.7% 85.1% 83.2%
Helicopter/ airplane 8.7% 6.6% 5.9%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 29.8% 25.9% 24.5%

Visittowns 34.6% 56.3% 53.9%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 9.5% 7.8% 7.5%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 70.3% 61.4% 58.9%

Movie/ TV/filmlocation 5.4% 4.1% 4.2%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION - U.S. WEST

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI' KAUA'

92.9% 97.2% 88.1% 89.5% 95.7% 96.9%
81.3% 87.4% 66.9% 61.9% 80.8% 81.3%
12.0% 15.1% 10.1% 1.4% 12.8% 13.4%
sufing [N 6.5% 2.4% 1.4% 3.1% 7.3%
5.3% 4.2% 11.9% 0.0% 8.6% 14.0%
61.8% 71.8% 46.7% 44.6% 64.8% 64.9%
33.9% 55.1% 30.2% 41.3% 53.2% 45.9%
0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%
2.3% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.2%
2.3% 41% 41% 51% 3.9% 2.3%
(Fishing ~ [EPYVA 3.0% 5.9% 2.3% 5.0% 3.5%
2.9% 8.1% 5.4% 7.3% 8.1% 8.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = RECREATION = U.S. WEST

a7 | o | 2019
96.5% 97.0% 96.4%
B - 67% 63




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION - U.S. WEST

ISLAND OF ‘

92.9% 97.2% 88.1% 89.5% 95.7% 96.9%
21.7% 29.3% 16.6% 9.2% 24.4% 27.6%
EE 1.7% 1.2% 10.1% 7.4% 9.1%

40.5% 42.2% 47.3% 34.9% 47.7% 53.4%
1.6% 1.4% 1.2% 0.9% 1.6% 2.4%

11.5% 10.8% 20.1% 6.0% 17.2% 11.3%
3.7% 2.2% 1.8% 2.3% 2.7% 0.8%

30.3% 29.9% 22.4% 11.9% 40.5% 38.5%
21% 1.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.8% 0.9%
0.4% 0.6% 0.6% 0.5% 1.2% 8.3%
X - 7.3% 0.0% 0.9% 5.4% 8.4%
1.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5%
2.8% 1.1% 1.2% 5.5% 2.1% 5.3%
1.8% 1.1% 1.2% 1.8% 2.5% 2.5%




STATEWIDE — ACTIVITIES — RECREATION = U.S. WEST

I T TN T
96.5% 97.0% 96.4%
El 10.1% 9.6%
Ziplining A 6.0% 61%

* Combined with hiking




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. WEST

. ISLAND OF .

97.9% 98.4% 91.7% 79.4% 97.9% 98.0%
29.8% 29.4% 21.8% 6.4% 26.4% 28.1%
11.4% 6.2% 2.9% 2.3% 8.8% 6.2%
45.7% 60.3% 20.1% 27.6% 49.3% 53.6%
60.0% 60.4% 50.4% 23.4% 63.6% 59.1%
42.3% 28.3% 26.6% 6.0% 30.5% 29.7%
36.4% 27.4% 21.3% 1.4% 15.2% 36.7%
43.2% 44.5% 32.4% 17.4% 48.7% 43.7%
35.1% 26.8% 11.2% 3.7% 32.4% 28.3%
33.5% 55.5% 58.7% 16.9% 57.3% 61.3%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. WEST

a7 2018|2019
2% 3.6% 5.1%
.4 3.5% Iy




ACTIVITIES = SHOPPING - U.S. WEST

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 94.2% 96.2% 85.8% 60.2% 95.8% 96.4%

Mall/ department store 53.4% 43.3% 1.2% 3.2% 31.3% 25.3%

Designer boutique 15.8% 19.9% 0.6% 51% 13.1% 17.8%
Hotel/ resort store 35.8% 35.0% 7.0% 11.5% 30.6% 23.3%

Swap meet/ flea market 21.3% 14.8% 10.1% 1.4% 15.5% 8.3%

Discount/ outlet store 15.2% 20.3% 1.8% 0.0% 11.9% 12.6%

Supermarket 50.3% 71.1% 52.1% 18.4% 69.4% 71.6%
Farmer’s market 22.0% 30.9% 45.6% 41% 51.9% 44.5%
Convenience store 51.1% 46.5% 28.3% 14.7% 41.8% 39.6%
Duty free store 5.8% 3.7% 1.2% 1.4% 2.0% 1.8%

Local shop/ artisan 51.9% 68.4% 59.1% 34.8% 64.9% 72.9%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - U.S. WEST

oz o8| 2019
TOTAL 97.0% 96.7% 95.9%
Mall/ department store 43.6% 42.4% 42.0%
Designer boutique 22.3% 17.5% 17.3%
Hotel/ resort store 33.0% 33.5% 33.1%
Swap meet/ flea market 22 8% 17.4% 16.7%
Discount/ outlet store 20.9% 17.3% 15.9%
Supermarket 58.1% 68.2% 66.1%
Duty free store 3.1% 3.7% 3.8%
Local shop/ artisan 68.4% 65.7% 64.7%




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — U.S. WEST

‘ : ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O‘AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI'l KAUA'

TOTAL 70.0% 64.1% 73.3% 39.5% 69.0% 63.0%
Historic military site 35.5% 3.7% 3.6% 1.8% 6.8% 5.0%
Other historical site 21.2% 20.6% 53.2% 17.1% 36.0% 25.8%
Museum/ artgallery 14.2% 20.9% 13.0% 13.8% 18.9% 15.6%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

32.8% 26.9% 4.7% 3.6% 23.8% 25.4%
hula show

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 8.2% 6.5% 3.6% 2.3% 5.5% 4.3%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.7% 4.8% 1.8% 0.5% 3.6% 3.4%
Art/ craftfair 7.2% 17.0% 13.6% 1.4% 16.5% 17.8%
Festival event 5.8% 4.0% 9.4% 6.9% 5.5% 4.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — U.S. WEST
I T T

TOTAL 74.1% 71.8% 68.7%
Historic military site 27.5% 18.6% 15.6%
Other historical site 30.9% 29.2% 26.8%

Museum/ artgallery 22.9% 19.2% 18.4%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula

show 37.3% 32.0% 29.4%
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hulq,

canoe, lei making 4.8% 7:1% 9%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.5% 4.7% 4.5%
Art/ craftfair 14.4% 15.0% 14.6%
Festival event 10.1% 5.3% 5.6%

124 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — U.S. WEST

ISLAND OF
HAWALII

TOTAL 90.1% 94.7% 75.7% 66.6% 91.9% 95.1%
Airport shuttle 19.4% 11.1% 8.2% 16.5% 11.5% 14.6%
Trolley 3.5% 3.3% 0.0% 1.4% 2.5% 0.5%
Public bus 8.7% 2.1% 0.6% 2.3% 0.6% 0.7%
Tour bus/ tour van 13.0% 4.7% 10.0% 25.8% 6.1% 6.2%
Taxi/ limo 10.5% 3.3% 5.9% 11.0% 4.2% 2.1%
Rental car 61.9% 87.4% 59.7% 18.0% 84.6% 88.9%
Ride share 27 .4% 10.5% 2.3% 0.9% 8.3% 51%

Bicyclerental 1.7% 1.2% 2.4% 0.5% 1.6% 4.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION — U.S. WEST

I




ACTIVITIES = OTHER - U.S. WEST

0" ISLANDOF

TOTAL 37.1% 21.4% 29.6% 11.9% 30.5% 20.2%

V|$|tfr|ends/ family 36.4% 21.0% 29.0% 11.0% 29.9% 19.5%
Volunteer- non-profit 1.2% 0.5% 0.6% 0.9% 1.2% 0.9%

127 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER - U.S. WEST

TOTAL 31.3% 29.7%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 30.5% 29.0%
Volunteer- non-profit 1.5% 1.0%

128 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER - U.S. WEST

100.0%
20.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
mFemale 55.3% 56.3% 58.9% 58.7%
m Male 44.7% 43.7% 41.1% 41.3%

129 Q Whatisyour gendere



VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION - U.S. WEST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

A B B

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
B Post-Graduate 28.7% 30.3% 30.3% 29.9%
H College Grad 35.1% 34.6% 35.8% 35.8%
B Associate Degree 9.8% 9.0% 9.3% 9.0%
Vocational/ Tech 4.8% 4.1% 3.4% 3.6%
mSome College 15.9% 16.3% 15.5% 15.9%
EH.S. Grad 5.3% 5.5% 5.3% 5.4%
mSome / No H.S. 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 0.4%

130 Q Pleaseindicate yourhighestlev el of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — U.S. WEST

100.00

90.00

80.00

70.00

60.00

50.00 —

40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.0 2016

—=e—MEAN 51.09
= MEDIAN 53.00

131 Q@ Whatisyourage?

2017 2018 2019
52.33 50.94 50.49
54.00 52.00 52.00




VISITOR PROFILE = EMPLOYMENT STATUS — U.S. WEST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

S S o B .

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
B Other 2.0% 1.3% 1.7% 1.6%
B Homemaker 3.7% 4.5% 4.3% 4.1%
mStudent 1.9% 1.8% 2.5% 2.2%
m Retired 23.0% 25.5% 23.6% 22.3%
Employed 55.3% 51.9% 52.7% 55.1%
m Self-employed 14.1% 14.9% 15.2% 14.7%

132 Q Whatisyour employment statuse




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
B Do not nor plan to purchase 76.9% 75.3% 77.5% 77.7%
m Plan toin future 11.8% 13.2% 11.4% 10.9%
m Other Property Type 2.6% 2.7% 2.9% 2.7%
B Timeshare 8.7% 8.8% 8.2% 8.8%

133 Q Do youown propertyinthe State of Hawai'i2




SECTION — U.S. EAST




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT—U.S. EAST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% 5
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% !
o state of . . . Island of . ’
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana’i Kaua'i
Overall Hawarl
m Excellent (7-8) 21.1% 80.2% 91.8% 86.4% 89.9% 89.3% 92.0%
B Above Average (5-6) 7.7% 17.0% 7.5% 12.0% 9.2% 9.0% 6.8%
B Below Average (3-4) 1.1% 2.5% 0.6% 1.6% 0.6% 1.5% 1.1%
mPoor (1-2) 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1%
BASE 9,520 5,514 3,768 195 337 3,105 2,379
A MEAN 7.59 7.26 7.60 7.45 7.55 7.52 7.63

135 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___2




PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
U.S. EAST

I TR T

134 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'i__2




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
U.S. EAST

I TR T

137 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION = U.S. EAST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

/ \

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 14.1% 8.3% 8.2% 8.3%
m Once in a lifetime 8.1% 15.0% 13.0% 14.0%
B More special than most trips 28.7% 15.4% 27.7% 28.2%
= Annual/ Semi-annual frip 18.0% 27.2% 19.0% 17.8%
Special occasion 31.1% 34.1% 32.1% 31.7%

138 Q If you cameto Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — U.S. EAST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

139 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing ady ertising for ___priorto your amiv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - U.S. EAST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% A 14.0% 13.2% 11.9%
0.0% - 8.8%

0% 2.6% 1.7%

0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

140 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of____2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - U.S. EAST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% A
10.0% A 6.4% 6.5% 4.7% 7.9%

. S e % B e
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i [sland of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

141 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of____2




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - US. EAST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% -
11.1% 12.4% 10.5% 11.3% 9.4%
0.0% -
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana‘i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

142 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of____2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENT - U.S. EAST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% -
20.0% - 16.9% 14.5% 17.9% 16.3%

11.5% 10.4%
10.0% A
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i [sland of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

143 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of____2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS —U.S. EAST

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% A 14.6% 12.2% 12.9% 13.2%
10.0% - - - - 5.2% - 7.7%
0.0% -
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i [sland of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

144 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of____2




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - U.S. EAST

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
O'ahu Maui

. Repeat 49 .5% 46 2%

I First-time 50.5% 53.8%
BASE 3,992 2,807
MEAN 3.91 3.17

-O— MEDIAN 1 1

145 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited ___ 2

Moloka'i Lana‘i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i
18.1% 15.3% 45.3% 35.4%
81.9% 84.7% 54.7% 64.6%

189 287 2,228 2,146
3.15 1.49 2.92 2.33
1 1 1 1

(@)

N W M O O N 00 O




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS — U.S. EAST

_ me Jav | owe |

62.9% 60.9% 61.0% 62.0%
Other adult family 25.5% 24.6% 26.5% 27.6%
Child under 18 18.1% 15.6% 19.5% 18.9%
Friends/ associates 17.6% 14.9% 17.5% 16.6%
Alone 11.5% 12.3% 10.3% 9.9%
Girlfriend/ boyfriend 5.7% 6.5% 6.6% 6.2%
Same-sex partner .8% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%

144 Q Inadditiontoyourself, on thistrip, who else wasin your trav el party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT—U.S. EAST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V erylikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% S
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% ‘
0.0% 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana‘i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 52.9% 52.8% 37.5% 29.5% 51.1% 43.2%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 24 .5% 26.6% 23.8% 27 6% 27 2% 30.4%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 11.5% 11.1% 15.3% 20.3% 10.3% 13.5%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 8.7% 7.3% 18.3% 15.7% 8.5% 9.4%
m Noft sure 2.4% 2.2% 5.0% 7.0% 2.9% 3.4%
BASE 3,939 2,776 185 283 2,198 2,121
A MEAN 6.14 6.20 5.23 5.05 6.12 5.82

147 Q. How likely areyou tovisit againin the next five years?



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY - U.S. EAST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Island of

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i

m Very likely (7-8) 78.6% 88.3% 57 8% 63.9% 85.4% 87 .4%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 15.4% 92.1% 28.9% 28.4% 10.9% 9.8%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.6% 1.5% 7.7% 2.8% 2.3% 1.2%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.1% 0.9% 2.6% 2.4% 1.3% 1.6%
ENof sure 0.3% 0.2% 3.0% 2.4% 0.1% 0.1%
BASE 3,920 2,765 185 282 2,182 2,114
AMEAN 7.20 7.52 6.60 6.83 7.44 7.49

148 Q. How likely are you torecommend ___ asa place to visit to your friends and family2




ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING - U .S. EAST

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

94.6% 96.4% 94.7% 93.2% 97.1% 96.8%
3.3% 7.5% 10.3% 2.5% 10.0% 23.7%
17.8% 40.2% 13.9% 32.0% 25.1% 30.7%
42.5% 57.5% 36.3% 34.9% 55.8% 53.9%
18.5% 13.8% 20.2% 22.6% 13.3% 13.4%
59.4% 65.0% 46.4% 40.1% 69.1% 70.3%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING - U.S. EAST

TOTAL 97.4% 96.5% 96.6%

On own (self-guided) 82.0% 81.8% 81.1%
Helicopter/ airplane 13.2% 12.1% 11.4%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 33.2% 31.1% 31.7%

Visittowns 37.4% 57.0% 54.7%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 19.9% 16.4% 16.9%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 77.7% 69.9% 67.2%

Movie/ TV/filmlocation 8.3% 7.0% 6.0%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION = U.S. EAST

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI' KAUA'

93.1% 96.7% 82.1% 88.0% 95.8% 94.2%
80.7% 84.8% 51.3% 60.7% 76.7% 71.9%
6.6% 6.1% 11% 0.4% 3.8% 4.6%
5.7% 3.9% 2.2% 0.7% 6.8% 10.8%
61.1% 67.1% 31.3% 43.3% 62.4% 51.6%
31.8% 47.1% 19.3% 42.3% 47.9% 32.7%
0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
2.3% 1.7% 0.0% 1.0% 1.4% 0.2%
2.3% 3.9% 2.8% 2.5% 3.7% 2.3%
(Fishing [PV 3.0% 5.6% 2.5% 4.4% 2.1%
3.2% 7.3% 1.6% 7.7% 6.5% 6.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION = U.S. EAST

a7 | 28 | 2019
96.0% 96.2% 96.3%
B 5% 63
EX - 31% 3.5%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION = U.S. EAST

ISLAND OF ‘

93.1% 96.7% 82.1% 88.0% 95.8% 94.2%
21.1% 26.8% 8.4% 8.0% 20.8% 20.1%
EE 11.5% 2.9% 12.0% 7.3% 7.2%
46.1% 45.8% 35.5% 28.1% 55.2% 47.4%
1.3% 2.0% 1.7% 1.1% 2.7% 2.2%
13.7% 1.7% 9.1% 6.8% 19.8% 12.0%
3.0% 2.3% 0.5% 1.0% 3.2% 0.7%
36.6% 37.1% 25.4% 12.5% 47.1% 41.0%
2.0% 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 0.9% 0.3%
0.4% 0.9% 0.0% 0.3% 0.7% 6.6%
Zipdining  [EEPXTA 6.1% 1.1% 0.8% 5.9% 5.4%
1.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3%
3.3% 1.4% 21% 5.0% 2.7% 4.5%
2.0% 1.6% 0.0% 43% 2.4% 2.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION = U.S. EAST

a7 | 208 | 2019
96.0% 96.2% 96.3%
'spa W 9.9% 10.0%
T T
Ziplining A 5.9% 5.6%

* Combined with hiking




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. EAST

. ISLAND OF .

97.9% 97.9% 82.6% 81.0% 97.4% 93.0%
32.9% 33.2% 15.5% 6.9% 29.3% 27.9%
49.4% 60.3% 14.4% 26.8% 45.9% 44.4%
56.1% 54.8% 39.2% 18.6% 60.0% 49.6%
41.8% 27.3% 21.0% 3.3% 32.5% 22.1%
35.3% 27 4% 13.1% 21% 16.7% 29.5%
38.6% 40.7% 24.7% 14.1% 46.3% 35.6%
35.6% 29.3% 12.0% 5.8% 31.6% 25.7%
30.7% 41.5% 35.4% 8.6% 46.8% 37.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. EAST

I 2 AT TR
97.9% 97.7% 97.3%
B.7% 7% .6%
34.9% 35.7% 35.2%




ACTIVITIES = SHOPPING - U.S. EAST

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 94.3% 95.8% 78.8% 62.4% 95.1% 90.6%

Mall/ department store 49.1% 37.3% 53% 1.7% 29.5% 18.6%

Designer boutique 16.5% 18.8% 3.2% 4.0% 14.4% 14.7%
Hotel/ resort store 40.3% 37.8% 7.4% 16.7% 32.4% 23.6%

Swap meet/ flea market 18.0% 11.3% 8.4% 1.4% 12.0% 6.4%

Discount/ outlet store 16.9% 16.2% 21% 1.4% 12.2% 10.5%

Supermarket 43.6% 62.1% 33.9% 12.0% 63.0% 52.4%
Farmer’s market 17.9% 24.8% 23.3% 4.7% 42.5% 30.2%
Convenience store 51.3% 45.2% 18.1% 15.1% 41.4% 35.7%
Duty free store 6.3% 3.0% 1.6% 2.1% 2.2% 2.1%

Local shop/ artisan 54.3% 71.1% 54.8% 34.6% 66.3% 69.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - U.S. EAST

TOTAL 95.9% 95.9% 95.4%
Mall/ department store 44.3% 43.1% 40.4%
Designer boutique 23.1% 18.6% 18.1%
Hotel/ resort store 39.5% 39.2% 37.9%
Swap meet/ flea market 18.9% 15.6% 14.8%
Discount/ outlet store 19.1% 17.8% 16.2%
Supermarket 51.4% 59.2% 58.6%
Duty free store 41% 4.6% 4.4%
Local shop/ artisan 67.6% 67.0% 66.9%




ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — U.S. EAST

‘ : ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O‘AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI'l KAUA'

TOTAL 79.8% 67.8% 69.2% 42.5% 70.8% 63.2%
Historic military site 53.9% 51% 8.0% 4.9% 12.1% 6.0%
Other historical site 25.9% 22.5% 46.2% 20.2% 40.5% 26.9%
Museum/ artgallery 15.5% 16.4% 11.0% 12.8% 16.1% 11.1%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

39.4% 39.4% 12.6% 7.7% 29.9% 30.8%
hula show

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei mqking 9.3% 6.1% 3.2% 1.8% 6.1% 4.6%
Play/ concert/ theatre 51% 2.6% 1.1% 1.4% 3.2% 2.6%
Art/ craftfair 6.9% 12.3% 7.2% 2.5% 13.4% 11.7%
Festival event 4.2% 3.5% 7.7% 3.0% 6.5% 3.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — U.S. EAST
I TN T

TOTAL 81.3% 77.1% 75.6%
Historic military site 42.9% 28.3% 27.2%
Other historical site 34.7% 31.4% 31.1%
Museum/ art gallery 21.9% 18.3% 17.2%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula

show 47.6% 42.0% 41.3%
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hulq,

canoe, lei making 6.3% 8.5% &%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.7% 5.1% 4.3%
Art/ craftfair 12.8% 13.5% 11.9%
Festival event 9.8% 5.3% 5.2%

160 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — U.S. EAST

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'l LANA‘ HAWAI'l KAUA'

am o e msm es wm s
21.0% 12.0% 6.5% 17.5% 14.4% 11.3%
4.4% 2.5% 1.7% 0.7% 2.0% 3.3%
m 8.3% 2.3% 3.3% 1.5% 1.5% 1.8%
19.0% 14.7% 22.9% 33.4% 14.2% 19.7%
s esm s um o em o am
59.3% 83.7% 46.9% 16.0% 81.5% 72.2%
27.3% 12.5% 3.6% 2.1% 10.1% 7.4%
2.0% 1.8% 0.5% 0.0% 1.4% 2.5%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION — U.S. EAST

N

162 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — U.S. EAST

0" ISLANDOF

TOTAL 32.7% 15.5% 18.7% 5.7% 21.0% 12.6%

V|$|tfr|ends/ family 32.0% 15.1% 17.6% 4.6% 20.2% 11.8%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.9% 0.5% 1.1% 1.1% 1.3% 0.9%

163 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — U.S. EAST

TOTAL 26.4% 25.2%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 25.6% 24.4%
Volunteer- non-profit 1.3% 1.1%

164 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER — U.S. EAST

100.0%
20.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
mFemale 53.1% 56.5% 58.8% 57.8%
m Male 46.9% 43.5% 41.2% 42.2%

165 Q Whatisyour gendere



VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION - U.S. EAST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

S - - . .

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
B Post-Graduate 34.2% 37.1% 34.8% 33.8%
H College Grad 35.3% 34.8% 34.9% 36.4%
B Associate Degree 8.8% 7.6% 9.2% 8.3%
Vocational/ Tech 3.6% 3.2% 2.8% 2.7%
mSome College 12.7% 11.6% 12.2% 12.4%
EH.S. Grad 4.8% 5.3% 5.6% 59%
mSome / No H.S. 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

166 Q Pleaseindicate yourhighest lev el of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — U.S. EAST

100.00

90.00

80.00

70.00

60.00

50.00 =

40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.0 2016

—=e—MEAN 50.71
= MEDIAN 53.00

167 Q Whatisyourage?

2017 2018 2019
50.58 50.75 50.68
52.00 53.00 52.00




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — U.S. EAST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 1.8% 1.4% 1.8% 1.5%
B Homemaker 3.0% 3.1% 3.6% 3.1%
mStudent 21% 1.9% 2.5% 2.5%
m Retired 22.5% 21.3% 24.0% 23.0%
Employed 59.2% 60.5% 55.5% 56.9%
m Self-employed 11.4% 11.9% 12.5% 13.0%

168 Q Whatisyour employment statuse




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
B Do not nor plan to purchase 83.0% 83.8% 85.1% 85.3%
m Plan toin future 9.0% 9.9% 7.3% 8.0%
m Other Property Type 1.7% 1.3% 1.6% 1.5%
B Timeshare 6.3% 5.1% 6.0% 5.2%

169 Q Do youown propertyin the State of Hawai‘ie




SECTION - JAPAN




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT- JAPAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0% 1
0.0% — 0

State of

N W M OO0 8 N

Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i sland Of Kaua'i
Overall Hawarl
m Excellent (7-8) 80.4% 76.6% 82.1% 82.8% 65.8% 85.8% 80.3%
B Above Average (5-6) 18.8% 22.5% 17.2% 17 2% 34.2% 13.5% 13.0%
B Below Average (3-4) 0.7% 0.9% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 5.0%
m Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7%
BASE 6,652 4,655 128 6 3 2,446 61
A MEAN 7.29 7.17 7.34 7.16 6.99 7.43 7.11

171 Q. How would you rate yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai‘ie How wouldyou rate yourexperience on___2




PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
JAPAN

Vacation 65.4% 68.1%

Honeymoon 10.2% 10.1%
Attendwedding/ vowrenewal 4.5% 3.7%
Get married 2.6% 2.4%
Business trip 2.4% 2.3%

Vacationhome/ timeshare 1.9% 2.3%

Anniv ersary/ birthday 3.6% 2.1%

172 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
JAPAN

I T

173 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - JAPAN

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 2.9% 8.2% 5.9% 5.1%
1 Once in alifetime 8.7% 4.8% 4.0% 3.9%
B More special than most frips 19.2% 32.0% 26.9% 26.7%
= Annual/ Semi-annual frip 38.4% 20.2% 35.5% 36.1%
Special occasion 30.8% 34.9% 27.7% 28.2%

174 Q If you cameto Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - JAPAN

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

175 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising for___ priorto your amiv ale




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - JAPAN

100.0% -
90.0% 1
80.0% -
70.0% A
60.0% A
00% 1 43.2% 40.7%
40.0% 1
30.0% 1
20.0% -
10.0% -

0.0% -

39.0%

20.6%

0.0% 0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i [sland of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

176 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of____2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - JAPAN

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

200% 1  133% 13.8%

10.0% - 6.7%
. o oon [ e
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

177 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of____2




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - JAPAN

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A

400% T 329%
30.0% A
18.6%

20.0% A 14.6%

0.0%
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

15.6% 13.5%

178 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of____2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - JAPAN

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A

40.0% A 32.9% 32.1%

30.0% A 23.4%
18.8%

29.2%

20.0% -
10.0% A
0.0% -

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

179 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of____2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0% 1
80.0% -
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% -
40.0% 1 32.9%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

180 Q.Whichofthe following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




1STTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - JAPAN

(@)

100.0%
?0.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% "

0.0% O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i

mmm Repeat 61.1% 41.8% 16.6% 329% 50.2% 253%

I First-time 38.9% 58.2% 83.4% 67.1% 49 8% 74.7%

BASE 4,452 116 6 3 2,320 59

MEAN 4.93 3.25 1.17 3.30 3.09 1.51
—O—MEDIAN 2 1 1 1 2 1

N W M O O N 00 O

181 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited ___ 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - JAPAN

I T BT TN T

65.0% 51.9% 50.6% 56.6%
Other adult family 31.5% 26.2% 23.8% 23.6%
Child under 18 17.7% 15.0% 15.9% 17.0%
Friends/ associates 17.4% 21.7% 21.9% 21.2%
Alone 4.9% 7.5% 7.1% 5.7%
Girlfriend/ boyfriend 2.5% 3.8% 6.9% 4.2%
Same-sex partner 2% 4% 0.3% 0.2%

182 Q Inadditiontoyourself, on thistrip, who else wasin your trav el party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- JAPAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V erylikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0% 1
0.0% 0

Island of

N W N O 08 N

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
E Very likely (7-8) 57.7% 44 2% 33.1% 32.9% 54.0% 59.3%
mSomewhat likely (5-6) 250% 31.4% 50.3% 67.1% 28.1% 23.8%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.2% 7.0% 16.6% 0.0% 6.2% 6.8%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.7% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 3.4%
m Not sure 9.5% 16.6% 0.0% 0.0% 10.6% 6.7%
BASE 4,441 115 6 3 2,316 59

AMEAN 6.77 6.44 6.17 5.66 6.69 6.69

___againinthe next five years?

183 Q. How likely are you to v isit




BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY - JAPAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i sland Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 72.0% 62.5% 66.2% 65.8% 70.5% 54 4%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 23.5% 28.8% 33.8% 34.2% 24.9% 37.1%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.6% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 3.4%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 1.8%
® Not sure 2.3% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 3.4%
BASE 4,437 115 6 3 2,311 59

A MEAN 7.15 6.88 6.99 6.99 7.11 6.61

184 Q. How likely are you torecommend ___ asa place to visit to your friends and family2




ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING - JAPAN

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

94.7% 92.2% 100.0% 100.0% 96.8% 100.0%
1.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 5.1%

32.6% 27.8% 83.4% 100.0% 31.0% 27.1%
16.2% 28.7% 49.7% 32.9% 27.3% 37.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING - JAPAN

I T T T
43.2% 68.8% 65.1%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION - JAPAN

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI' KAUA'

95.2% 90.5% 83.4% 100.0% 96.2% 93.3%
74.0% 60.1% 33.1% 32.9% 64.0% 45.9%
3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 1.7%
21% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 1.7%
34.7% 30.5% 0.0% 100.0% 30.5% 18.6%
16.1% 22.6% 0.0% 0.0% 23.7% 8.4%
0.2% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
3.4% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
2.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 3.4%
(Fishing [ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11% 0.0%
3.4% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 14.6% 6.7%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION - JAPAN

a7 | 2 | 2019
88.5% 96.2% 96.0%
B - 3.6% 25%
EX - 1.5% 0.8%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION - JAPAN

ISLAND OF ‘

95.2% 90.5% 83.4% 100.0% 96.2% 93.3%
1.7% 12.1% 0.0% 0.0% 12.2% 8.4%

EE - 3.4% 0.0% 32.9% 6.6% 5.1%

20.1% 11.3% 0.0% 32.9% 13.5% 13.5%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 1.7%

9.6% 13.9% 49.7% 34.2% 21.7% 15.2%
1.8% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 3.4%

20.1% 13.9% 66.9% 34.2% 22.1% 25.4%
2.4% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 3.4%
0.1% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 11% 0.0%
Zipdining XA 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0%
1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
1.3% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 1.7%
3.5% 4.4% 0.0% 0.0% 5.5% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION - JAPAN

I T TR T
88.5% 96.2% 96.0%
El 65% 6%
Zipdlining A 0.7% 1.1%

* Combined with hiking




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - JAPAN

. ISLAND OF .

97.5% 89.6% 100.0% 100.0% 96.9% 96.6%
5.7% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 3.4%
45.6% 32.2% 33.1% 100.0% 34.8% 32.1%
22.5% 18.3% 0.0% 0.0% 26.1% 10.2%
54.9% 33.0% 49.7% 0.0% 46.6% 27.2%
16.8% 7.0% 16.6% 0.0% 5.9% 6.8%
48.9% H.7% 49.7% 65.8% 51.5% 42.3%
8.8% 5.2% 17.2% 0.0% 7.8% 6.7%
13.1% 22.6% 16.6% 0.0% 30.7% 16.9%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - JAPAN

a7 | 2018 | 2019
92.6% 98.3% 97.5%
> 5.0% 2%
Py 53.6% 0%




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - JAPAN

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 98.1% 90.4% 100.0% 67.1% 97.7% 91.4%

Mall/ department store 86.0% 63.6% 0.0% 0.0% 59.5% 37.2%
Designer boutique 27.4% 13.8% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 1.7%
Hotel/ resort store 34.8% 31.3% 0.0% 0.0% 32.8% 10.1%
Swap meet/ flea market 3.7% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 1.8%

Discount/ outlet store 26.7% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 1.7%

Supermarket 63.3% 54.8% 49.7% 32.9% 77.9% 49.2%
Farmer’s market 15.3% 10.5% 0.0% 0.0% 25.3% 10.2%
Convenience store 51.1% 31.2% 0.0% 0.0% 24.9% 13.6%
Duty free store 45.1% 13.1% 33.8% 34.2% 4.4% 10.2%

Local shop/ artisan 9.0% 18.2% 33.1% 0.0% 15.2% 30.4%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES —= SHOPPING - JAPAN
I T T

TOTAL 96.6% 97.6% 98.0%
Mall/ department store 82.9% 79.9% 78.2%

Designer boutique 33.5% 25.1% 20.2%
Hotel/ resort store 39.2% 35.4% 34.7%
Swap meet/ flea market 8.9% 3.6% 3.6%

Discount/ outlet store 34.1% 23.7% 20.8%

Supermarket 57.7% 65.7% 68.6%
Farmer’'s market 18.6% 18.1% 19.1%
Convenience store 54.1% 45.6% 42.7%
Duty free store 43.6% 42.1% 32.1%
Local shop/ artfisan 15.3% 10.7% 11.4%




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - JAPAN

‘ : ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O‘AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI'l KAUA'

TOTAL 51.1% 44.5% 66.9% 32.9% 60.5% 69.5%

Historic military site 16.4% 13.9% 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 17.0%
Other historical site 10.7% 24.4% 33.1% 32.9% 29.3% 28.7%

Museum/ artgallery 6.4% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 6.8%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ 13.7% 7.8% 17.2% 32.9% 13.3% 15.2%
hula show

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 6.7% 2.6% 0.0% 32.9% 7.2% 15.4%
Play/ conceri/ theatre 4.3% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 3.4%
Art/ craftfair 3.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 3.4%
Festival event 2.4% 0.9% 33.1% 0.0% 2.8% 1.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — JAPAN

w7 | o8 209
lei making 6.3% 6.4% 7.1%




ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION - JAPAN

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'l LANA‘ HAWAI'l KAUA'

96.4% 93.0% 100.0% 100.0% 97.9% 98.3%
27.3% 20.9% 0.0% 32.9% 20.8% 6.8%
57.4% 21.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.0% 3.4%
m 18.4% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 1.8%
27.2% 21.7% 66.9% 34.2% 36.7% 40.6%
33.0% 15.6% 0.0% 32.9% 18.4% 17.0%
22.0% 42.4% 50.3% 0.0% 51.7% 45.8%
5.9% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0%
3.8% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION - JAPAN

I




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — JAPAN

0" ISLANDOF

TOTAL 12.4% 15.7% 0.0% 0.0% 9.8% 8.5%

V|$|tfr|ends/ family 11.7% 14.8% 0.0% 0.0% 9.4% 6.7%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.8% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.8%

199 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — JAPAN

TOTAL 12.6% 11.8%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 11.9% 11.3%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.9% 0.7%

200 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER - JAPAN

100.0%
20.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
mFemale 49.5% 53.6% 52.9% 52.6%
m Male 50.5% 46.4% 47.1% 47 4%

201 Q@ Whatisyour gendere



VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION - JAPAN

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

H B

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
B Post-Graduate 6.5% 8.4% 9.8% 8.4%
H College Grad 41.0% 47.5% 52.9% 52.6%
B Associate Degree 9.9% 7.5% 8.0% 8.6%
Vocational/ Tech 10.7% 10.2% 7.3% 8.6%
mSome College 5.8% 6.2% 4.4% 4.5%
EH.S. Grad 24.6% 18.2% 15.6% 15.5%
mSome / No H.S. 1.4% 1.9% 2.1% 1.9%

202 Q Pleaseindicate yourhighestlev el of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — JAPAN

100.00

90.00

80.00

70.00

60.00

50.00
40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00
0.0 2016
—a—MEAN 49.55
et MEDIAN 51.00

203 Q Whatisyour age?

o= —3
+—
2017 2018 2019
40.62 39.05 41.79
38.00 36.00 40.00




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — JAPAN

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

oo ] ] ]

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 17.0% 7.4% 7.9% 8.2%
B Homemaker 15.3% 12.1% 10.6% 10.8%
mStudent 3.6% 6.9% 8.2% 5.9%
m Retired 14.0% 4.8% 4.0% 5.0%
Employed 37.9% 58.9% 59.4% 60.4%
B Self-employed 12.3% 9.9% 9.9% 9.7%

204 Q Whatisyour employment statuse




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
B Do not nor plan to purchase 79 0% 82.6% 85.9% 85.7%
m Plan toin future 8.3% 5.8% 3.0% 2.0%
m Other Property Type 0.4% 0.9% 0.6% 0.4%
B Timeshare 12.2% 10.8% 10.5% 11.8%

205 Q@ Do youown propertyin the State of Hawai'ie




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (YEN|
I R T

< ¥3.5 million 21.2% 17.0%

14.1% 13.6%

10.8% 10.5%

7.4% 7.8%
¥6.5 - ¥7.5 million 7.0% 6.2%
¥7.5 - ¥8.5 million 6.8% 7.7%
¥8.5 - ¥10.0 million 8.7% 9.9%
¥10.0 - ¥15.0 million 13.3% 15.3%
¥15.0 - ¥20.0 million 4.7% 5.8%
¥20.0 million + 5.9% 6.4%

206 Q Which of the following categories includes yourhousehold’s total annualincome from all sources before taxes for 20192




SECTION — CANADA




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT- CANADA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% 6
70.0%
60.0% S
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% 1
o state of . . Island of . ’
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i S Kaua'i
Overall Hawat
m Excellent (7-8) 89.3% 82.6% 90.9% 80.3% 80.0% 87.9% 89.5%
B Above Average (5-6) 9.7% 15.2% 7.8% 17.8% 18.5% 10.9% 9.4%
m Below Average (3-4) 0.9% 1.9% 1.2% 0.0% 1.5% 1.1% 1.1%
mPoor (1-2) 0.1% 0.4% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
BASE 6,420 2,593 2,856 45 75 1,476 1,176
A MEAN 7.49 7.28 7.52 7.15 7.27 7.42 7.46

208 Q. How would you rate yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___2




PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
CANADA

I N T
209 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2

Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
CANADA

I TR T

210 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION — CANADA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 9.3% 4.8% 5.3% 5.8%
1 Once in alifetime 4.6% 9.4% 9.3% 10.0%
B More special than most frips 28.2% 29.1% 29.5% 29.1%
= Annual/ Semi-annual frip 31.1% 30.8% 30.7% 29.0%
Special occasion 26.8% 25.9% 25.3% 26.2%

211 Q If you cameto Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — CANADA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

212 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adv erfisingfor___ priorto your ariv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING — CANADA

100.0% -
90.0% -
80.0% -
70.0% -
60.0% -
50.0% -
40.0% -
300% 1 223%
20.0% - 15.2%
10.0% -
0.0% A

11.7%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

213 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - CANADA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% -
9.6% 8.1% 9.4%

10.0% A 3.8%
- — 2.4% 0.0% - _7
0.0% -
O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

214 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS- CANADA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% A
20.1%

20.0% - 9%

% 14.97 1.1% 1.1% 10.9% 12.8%
10.0% -
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

215 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS — CANADA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% -
18.7% 19.8% 17.0% 20.7% 18.8%

20.0% - 14.9%
.| O.O% _._-_-_-j_.
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

216 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS —= CANADA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% -
20.0% - 17.4% 17.8%

11.9% 12.9%
10.0% - - - - 7.9% - 5.8%
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

217 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




1STTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - CANADA

100.0% 10
90.0% 9
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% " 1

0.0% O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i 0
= Repeat 491% 57 4% 23.5% 20.3% 49.0% 37.9%
mmm First-time 50.9% 42.6% 76.5% 79.7% 51.0% 62.1%
BASE 2,107 2,480 45 63 1,258 1,121
MEAN 3.74 4.59 2.43 1.50 3.61 2.79
—=O—MEDIAN 1 2 1 1 1 1

218 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited ___ 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - CANADA

I "7 2 T T

69.7% 66.6% 63.3% 62.1%
Other adult family 27.2% 25.1% 28.6% 28.3%
Child under 18 23.2% 23.9% 22.9% 23.7%
Friends/ associates 18.6% 17.9% 18.2% 17.0%
Alone 6.6% 6.4% 6.0% 6.0%
Girlfriend/ boyfriend 6.7% 7.0% 8.3% 8.6%
Same-sex partner 6% .9% 0.9% 1.2%

219 Q Inadditiontoyourself, on thistrip, who else wasin your trav el party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- CANADA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V erylikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Island of

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 54.7% 64.1% 39.6% 25.1% 54 8% 47.7%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 24.3% 23.3% 29 4% 29.1% 27 8% 27.5%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 10.3% 6.9% 8.4% 19.6% 9.4% 12.2%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 8.7% 4.8% 18.1% 16.0% 6.2% 9.7%
B Nof sure 2.0% 1.0% 4.4% 10.2% 1.8% 3.0%
BASE 2,079 2,459 44 61 1,245 1,108
A MEAN 6.21 6.67 5.40 4.86 6.33 5.97

220 Q. Howlikely areyou tovisit___againin the next five yearse




BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY — CANADA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Island of

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 79.3% 88.3% 54.8% 56.8% 84.8% 81.9%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 14.9% 9.6% 28.1% 39.9% 12.4% 14.9%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.2% 1.2% 7.5% 3.3% 1.3% 2.2%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.2% 0.7% 7.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.9%
ENof sure 0.4% 0.2% 2.5% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
BASE 2,064 2,455 43 60 1,238 1,103
A MEAN 7.21 7.54 6.40 6.73 7.42 7.37

221 Q. How likely are you torecommend ___ asa placetovisit to your friends and family2




ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — CANADA

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

93.9% 96.8% 95.4% 86.4% 97.1% 96.7%
2.4% 5.5% 9.7% 3.0% 6.4% 19.2%
15.3% 30.4% 18.5% 22.9% 22.2% 26.6%
61.0% 61.4% 41.5% 32.1% 67.4% 72.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING - CANADA

TOTAL 97.9% 96.7% 96.2%

On own (self-guided) 87.5% 85.5% 84.0%
Helicopter/ airplane 10.1% 8.9% 7.6%

Boat/ submarine/ whale 29.6% 25.2% 25.7%

Visittowns 40.0% 59.5% 57.0%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 11.2% 10.8% 9.7%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 76.6% 68.0% 65.2%

Movie/ TV/filmlocation 5.9% 5.0% 5.1%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION — CANADA

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI' KAUA'

97.3% 98.8% 90.3% 86.7% 97.8% 98.4%
89.2% 92.6% 67.1% 65.3% 85.3% 86.3%
13.2% 18.0% 2.6% 0.0% 18.2% 15.8%
11.4% 10.6% 0.0% 1.5% 5.2% 10.1%
4.6% 3.1% 5.1% 0.0% 8.5% 12.1%
74.2% 80.4% 53.3% 42.5% 75.1% 71.5%
43.4% 59.6% 37.5% 39.9% 60.2% 49.5%
0.2% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
1.4% 11% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.1%
2.4% 2.7% 0.0% 1.5% 4.2% 2.6%
(Fishing [N 2.5% 4.6% 0.0% 2.9% 1.9%
2.7% 8.6% 2.6% 7.0% 9.3% 8.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = RECREATION — CANADA

N T T T
98.7% 98.2% 98.6%
sufing |EEPYA 10.5% 10.3%
EX 2.4% 247




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION — CANADA

ISLAND OF ‘

97.3% 98.8% 90.3% 86.7% 97.8% 98.4%
25.1% 29.9% 17.9% 3.0% 26.5% 27.7%
EE 8.0% 0.0% 1.5% 4.9% 3.7%

52.2% 45.0% 47.0% 21.8% 56.7% 56.3%
2.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 4.0%

12.9% 8.0% 14.8% 5.2% 17.0% 9.3%

3.7% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 1.0%

38.3% 33.2% 16.9% 10.3% 47.3% 40.2%
3.0% 0.9% 4.6% 0.0% 1.2% 0.6%
0.8% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 6.5%
Zipdining [N 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 3.7%
0.8% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
2.6% 0.9% 0.0% 4.8% 1.5% 47%
1.7% 1.1% 0.0% 1.5% 2.5% 1.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = RECREATION — CANADA

I T2 TN T
98.7% 98.2% 98.6%
E - 67% 64%
=T o T
46.2% 43.4% 39.8%
Zipdlining A 3.6% 3.2%

* Combined with hiking




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — CANADA

. ISLAND OF .

98.5% 98.6% 86.1% 76.7% 98.4% 96.2%
31.9% 27.5% 16.9% 0.0% 28.9% 24.8%
41.4% 47.8% 27.6% 15.5% 39.7% 40.8%
62.6% 62.9% 42.4% 6.0% 60.2% 54.8%
57.1% 37.5% 25.0% 8.1% 42.0% 36.0%
43.9% 34.7% 12.3% 0.0% 16.9% 39.8%
49.9% 48.7% 25.0% 21.4% 56.0% 48.5%
28.0% 23.6% 10.2% 5.2% 23.3% 21.0%
46.2% 73.6% 59.8% 15.1% 72.5% 66.7%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — CANADA

8 209
99.0% 98.6% 98.4%
47.5% 8% 44.8%
71.9% 63.4% 62.8%
44.1% 7% 45.0%
NA 35.2% 3%.1%
54.8% 52.4% 52.1%
2%.5% 2%.7% 25.6%

229 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = SHOPPING — CANADA

‘ . ISLAND OF

TOTAL 96.1% 96.7% 84.1% 45.0% 97.1% 94.7%

Mall/ department store 66.5% 54.2% 15.9% 3.3% 47 4% 37.1%

Designer boutique 18.3% 19.7% 51% 4.5% 13.7% 14.8%
Hotel/ resort store 34.2% 26.9% 13.9% 7.8% 27.1% 16.8%

Swap meet/ flea market 17.2% 19.7% 9.7% 1.5% 12.0% 7.3%

Discount/ outlet store 22.5% 27.9% 21% 3.3% 12.7% 14.0%

Supermarket 58.6% 76.0% 42.9% 6.3% 75.4% 70.7%
Farmer’s market 28.4% 38.5% 42.4% 0.0% 58.1% 47.5%
Convenience store 61.3% 49.9% 34.8% 8.5% 42.3% 38.7%
Duty free store 10.9% 5.0% 2.6% 3.7% 3.5% 2.1%

Local shop/ artisan 53.1% 65.9% 57.9% 25.4% 66.2% 71.2%



Presenter
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STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — CANADA

TOTAL 97.8% 97.4% 96.5%
Mall/ department store 59.7% 591% 56.2%
Designer boutique 25.4% 19.9% 18.4%
Hotel/ resort store 27.5% 27.4% 28.8%
Swap meet/ flea market 23.0% 17.4% 16.7%
Discount/ outlet store 25 6% 29 5% 22.6%
Supermarket 66.0% 73.9% 72.3%
Duty free store 5.9% 7.4% 6.5%
Local shop/ artisan 71 7% 66.7% 64.7%




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — CANADA

‘ : ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O‘AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI'l KAUA'

TOTAL 75.6% 62.9% 59.5% 41.4% 71.1% 61.5%
Historic military site 41.3% 3.7% 11.3% 7.8% 8.6% 4.6%
Other historical site 23.7% 18.9% 34.3% 22.1% 39.3% 27.2%
Museum/ artgallery 15.2% 18.1% 9.7% 11.5% 17.3% 13.5%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

hula show 35.0% 30.8% 18.5% 4.5% 28.2% 26.0%

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 9.3% 6.9% 7.2% 0.0% 5.9% 3.4%
Play/ concert/ theatre 5.9% 3.7% 2.1% 1.8% 3.2% 2.3%
Art/ craftfair 8.2% 13.8% 14.4% 0.0% 14.3% 16.0%
Festival event 6.0% 3.3% 4.6% 5.2% 5.3% 3.7%



Presenter
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STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — CANADA

o7 208209
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — CANADA

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'l LANA‘ HAWAI'l KAUA'

95.4% 96.0% 88.2% 63.8% 94.5% 95.3%
25.9% 13.7% 11.3% 10.0% 16.2% 13.7%
8.8% 4.2% 4.6% 0.0% 3.6% 2.0%
m 25.3% 3.8% 6.7% 0.0% 2.7% 2.9%
17.1% 6.9% 20.1% 23.6% 7.0% 10.7%
60.2% 88.1% 57.3% 22.6% 86.2% 83.9%
23.8% 9.7% 4.1% 3.0% 8.1% 5.0%
3.1% 1.7% 2.6% 0.0% 2.3% 6.0%



Presenter
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STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION — CANADA

T [ ee [ w
82.8% 81.1% 79.9%

235 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in?2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — CANADA

0" ISLANDOF

TOTAL 18.4% 17.4% 20.6% 5.2% 19.3% 13.5%

V|$|tfr|ends/ family 17.6% 17.0% 18.5% 1.8% 18.2% 12.7%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.8% 0.6% 2.1% 3.3% 1.3% 1.0%

234 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — CANADA

TOTAL 20.1% 18.6%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 19.0% 17.9%
Volunteer- non-profit 1.3% 0.9%

237 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate ing




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER — CANADA

100.0%
20.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
mFemale 53.2% 57.9% 57.5% 59.2%
m Male 46.8% 42.1% 42.5% 40.8%

238 Q@ Whatisyour gendere



VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION - CANADA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

N B B

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
B Post-Graduate 28.1% 25.8% 26.7% 28.4%
H College Grad 32.6% 33.6% 34.6% 34.3%
B Associate Degree 7.7% 7.5% 6.7% 61%
Vocational/ Tech 10.0% 10.4% 7.9% 7.3%
mSome College 13.4% 13.6% 14.3% 14.0%
EH.S. Grad 71% 8.1% 9.2% 9.0%
mSome / No H.S. 1.7% 1.0% 0.6% 0.9%

239 Q Pleaseindicate yourhighestlev el of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — CANADA

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00

60.00

50.00 —-_————— —_ —— |

40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

000 2016 2017 2018 2019

=== MEAN 50.46 50.23 49.93 49.60
et MEDI AN 52.00 51.00 52.00 51.00

240 Q Whatisyour age?




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS - CANADA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

- H = = -

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 1.7% 1.6% 1.6% 1.7%
B Homemaker 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.0%
mStudent 2.2% 1.9% 2.5% 2.9%
m Retired 23.5% 23.7% 23.6% 22.5%
Employed 53.2% 53.7% 53.4% 54.5%
m Self-employed 17.1% 16.8% 16.6% 16.4%

241 Q Whatisyour employment statuse




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
B Do not nor plan to purchase 82.4% 84.1% 86.5% 86.6%
m Plan toin future 9.2% 9.0% 7.0% 7.1%
m Other Property Type 2.1% 1.7% 1.4% 1.7%
B Timeshare 6.3% 5.3% 5.0% 4.6%

242 Q Do youown propertyinthe State of Hawai'i2




SECTION — EUROPE




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT- EUROPE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

N W N OO0 8 N

—_

0
state of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i s Kaua'i
Hawai'i
Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 87.7% 78.7% 86.7% 69.0% 78.9% 82.6% 88.8%
B Above Average (5-6) 11.2% 18.4% 11.7% 23.8% 13.1% 15.1% 11.0%
m Below Average (3-4) 1.0% 2.6% 1.5% 3.6% 5.3% 1.9% 0.2%
mPoor (1-2) 0.2% 0.3% 0.1% 3.6% 2.8% 0.3% 0.0%
BASE 1,779 1,207 798 29 37 574 440
A MEAN 7.45 7.16 7.42 6.82 7.05 7.27 7.50

244 Q. How would you rate yourmost recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___ 2




PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
EUROPE

Vacation 66.6% 67.2%

Honeymoon 8.3% 8.2%
Anniversary/ birthday 5.7% 6.3%
Visitfriends/ relatives 4.2% 4.6%
Sporfing event 1.3% 1.8%
Convention, conference, seminar 3.4% 1.7%

Family gathering 1.2% 1.6%

245 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
EUROPE

I TR T

244 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 22.4% 3.8% 4.5% 4.3%
m Once in alifetime 3.3% 21.8% 25.7% 23.8%
B More special than most trips 26.9% 9.8% 28.3% 27.7%
= Annual/ Semi-annual frip 9.7% 26.1% 8.8% 9.6%
Special occasion 37.7% 38.4% 32.6% 34.7%

247 Q IfyoucametoHawai'ionvacation, would you describe yourmost recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — EUROPE

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

248 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adv erfisingfor___ priorto your ariv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - EUROPE

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% -
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A 35.9%
30.0% A
20.0%
10.0% -

0.0% -

221%

18.6%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

249 Q. Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - EUROPE

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% -
10.0% - 7.5% 5.6% 7.3%

N s 00% N s
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

250 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS-EUROPE

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% A
20.0% A 18.3% 14.7% 16.0% 15.8%

10.3%
10.0% A
0.0%
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

251 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS- EUROPE

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% A 26.7%
20.8% 18.6%

200% 4  16.9%
10.0% -
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

252 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS — EUROPE

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A
20.0% - 15.2% 13.7% 13.0%

10.1%
10.0% - - - - 6.67% - 3.8%
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

253 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - EUROPE

(@)

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%
- B — |
0.0% . . . - . 0
O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'‘i
mmm Repeat 28.0% 259% 13.4% 7.0% 20.5% 16.7%
I First-time 72.0% 74.1% 86.6% 93.0% 79.5% 83.3%
BASE 796 497 28 28 397 406
MEAN 2.15 1.94 1.34 1.27 2.12 1.58
-O—-MEDIAN 1 1 1 1 1 ]

N W M O O N 00 O

254 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited ___ 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS — EUROPE

I T 2 T T

55.5% 52.8% 51.4% 50.7%
Other adult family 14.7% 16.7% 17.1% 19.3%
Child under 18 12.8% 11.6% 14.1% 14.7%
Friends/ associates 15.3% 15.5% 14.1% 15.7%
Alone 13.8% 13.4% 13.4% 11.8%
Girlfriend/ boyfriend 11.5% 11.1% 12.0% 13.8%
Same-sex partner 6% 1.6% 1.7% 1.5%

255 Q Inadditiontoyourself, on thistrip, who else wasin your trav el party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- EUROPE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V erylikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

N W N O 8 N

Qo -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 44 9% 41.2% 25.3% 6.6% 40.3% 33.2%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 26.4% 26.6% 25.7% 28.0% 21.8% 28.1%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 13.7% 15.8% 22.6% 32.5% 17.8% 16.3%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 9.7% 12.6% 7.4% 25.5% 15.6% 17.1%
B Noft sure 5.2% 3.9% 19.1% 7.4% 4.4% 5.3%
BASE 783 492 27 28 390 395
A MEAN 5.86 5.63 5.38 3.76 5.39 5.19

againin the next five years?

256 Q. How likely are you to visit



BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY - EUROPE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Island of

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i

m Very likely (7-8) 78.9% 84.4% 59.1% 56.8% 81.2% 82.8%

m Somewhat likely (5-6) 16.4% 11.9% 26.1% 25.1% 12.5% 11.8%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.8% 2.0% 3.5% 7.0% 2.6% 4.1%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.8% 1.1% 7.4% 7.4% 3.1% 0.8%
ENof sure 0.1% 0.6% 3.9% 3.7% 0.5% 0.5%
BASE 774 491 27 28 386 392
A MEAN 7.21 7.42 6.46 6.32 7.22 7.36

257 Q. How likely are you torecommend ___ asa place to visit to your fiends and family2




ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — EUROPE

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

94.9% 95.2% 96.1% 96.7% 95.7% 97.7%
5.7% 7.5% 3.9% 0.0% 12.5% 31.6%
15.8% 32.3% 3.5% 24.7% 23.5% 30.4%
55.1% 55.8% 47 4% 28.0% 67.0% 74.3%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING - EUROPE

TOTAL 98.0% 95.7% 96.0%

On own (self-guided) 75.5% 72.3% 73.2%
Helicopter/ airplane 16.8% 15.0% 14.1%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 32.1% 26.6% 26.7%

Visittowns 26.7% 46.3% 43.9%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 23.1% 21.3% 17.8%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 75.8% 64.4% 62.6%

Movie/ TV/filmlocation 9.9% 7.8% 7.5%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION - EUROPE

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI' KAUA'

96.2% 97.6% 88.3% 75.7% 96.6% 95.2%
86.2% 88.0% 66.5% 60.9% 77.3% 78.2%
12.8% 14.4% 3.9% 0.0% 6.5% 8.0%
5.5% 3.7% 11.3% 0.0% 6.0% 9.3%
£9.1% 72.4% 36.6% 28.4% 71.3% 63.5%
34.7% 53.9% 25.7% 32.1% 52.3% 42.0%
0.5% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2%
0.7% 11% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5%
2.7% 4.7% 3.9% 0.0% 4.4% 2.3%
(Fishing [P 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0%
1.5% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 2.8% 3.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = RECREATION - EUROPE

I T T AT
97.5% 96.5% 96.9%
B 12.1% 12.3%
7% 7.9% 69%
NA 6.5% 72.0%
EX 1.3% 0%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION - EUROPE

ISLAND OF ‘

96.2% 97.6% 88.3% 75.7% 96.6% 95.2%
13.6% 16.9% 7.0% 7.0% 18.6% 14.7%
EE 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 4.9% 51%
43.1% 35.4% 29.2% 7.0% 55.9% 55.0%
1.2% 2.3% 3.5% 0.0% 4.2% 4.6%
11.8% 42% 3.5% 3.3% 8.8% 3.8%
2.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 5.4% 0.0%
34.2% 31.4% 14.8% 18.1% 46.8% 36.5%
1.8% 1.3% 0.0% 3.7% 1.3% 0.5%
2.8% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 5.1%
Zipdining [P 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 21% 3.0%
0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.8%
1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 3.3% 3.4% 1.8%
1.6% 1.2% 3.5% 0.0% 2.0% 1.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = RECREATION - EUROPE

I T T T
97.5% 96.5% 96.9%
El 5.6% 6.2%
Zipdlining A 3.0% 23%

* Combined with hiking




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — EUROPE

. ISLAND OF .

98.6% 98.0% 88.7% 81.9% 96.4% 96.2%
29.0% 25.7% 18.3% 7.0% 23.0% 18.2%
37.8% 438% 14.8% 17.3% 29.8% 34.2%
48.6% 46.0% 26.1% 21.0% 49.1% 39.2%
53.3% 34.1% 21.4% 3.7% 42.7% 37.9%
34.3% 28.5% 7.4% 7.0% 21.3% 32.8%
50.4% 49.3% 25.7% 17.7% 53.8% 46.0%
21.1% 19.5% 7.4% 3.3% 15.0% 15.6%
28.8% 36.3% 40.5% 14.8% 52.4% 39.8%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - EUROPE

27 | 208 | 2009
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ACTIVITIES = SHOPPING — EUROPE

‘ . ISLAND OF

TOTAL 96.8% 96.6% 84.8% 53.5% 95.2% 94.3%

Mall/ department store 67.6% 51.1% 0.0% 11.1% 44.0% 32.4%
Designer boutique 16.6% 13.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8.8% 7.2%
Hotel/ resort store 31.8% 26.3% 0.0% 3.3% 22.1% 13.2%
Swap meet/ flea market 7.5% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4.9% 3.3%

Discount/ outlet store 19.6% 19.3% 3.9% 3.7% 12.7% 6.6%

Supermarket 64.2% 67.3% 50.9% 14.4% 74.4% 70.9%
Farmer’s market 21.4% 23.0% 25.7% 7.0% 41.3% 31.3%
Convenience store 43.5% 26.8% 14.8% 21.4% 29.4% 25.6%
Duty free store 7.6% 5.3% 0.0% 3.7% 4.9% 0.5%

Local shop/ artisan 53.2% 60.6% 39.6% 24.3% 54.0% 63.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING - EUROPE

TOTAL 96.7% 95.6% 95.9%
Mall/ department store 63.5% 58.6% 55.5%
Designer boutique 19.6% 17.7% 14.2%
Hotel/ resort store 29.0% 30.7% 27.0%
Swap meet/ flea market 11.9% 6.7% 6.0%
Discount/ outlet store 24.5% 20.0% 17.9%
Supermarket 64.1% 70.2% 69.5%
Duty free store 6.4% 6.9% 6.0%
Local shop/ artisan 62.8% 59.1% 58.9%




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — EUROPE

‘ : ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O‘AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI'l KAUA'

TOTAL 81.4% 57.6% 43.9% 53.1% 65.5% 48.9%
Historic military site 57.4% 4.4% 7.4% 10.7% 15.4% 4.6%
Other historical site 25.0% 20.5% 25.3% 11.1% 38.6% 22.1%
Museum/ artgallery 16.8% 12.1% 11.3% 10.3% 16.1% 8.8%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

hula show 32.2% 27.6% 3.9% 17.7% 21.1% 18.3%

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 7.1% 7.1% 0.0% 10.7% 6.8% 3.3%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.4% 2.6% 3.9% 0.0% 2.3% 1.2%
Art/ craftfair 5.0% 7.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 7.6%
Festival event 4.4% 2.1% 0.0% 6.6% 5.2% 2.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — EUROPE
T T T

I

43.2% 33.2% 30.3%
55 s w0
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hulq,

269 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — EUROPE

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'l LANA‘ HAWAI'l KAUA'

wom s @@ 7e wm %0n
25.5% 16.1% 3.5% 10.7% 19.8% 11.1%
9.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 0.8%
m 27.1% 6.5% 7.4% 0.0% 9.1% 3.9%
25.5% 10.3% 11.7% 29.2% 11.1% 9.8%
31.1% 13.9% 11.7% 25.1% 14.8% 6.7%
o me wm um s o
25.9% 13.9% 3.9% 0.0% 12.3% 5.1%
3.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 3.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION - EUROPE

I




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — EUROPE

0" ISLANDOF

TOTAL 16.9% 10.1% 18.7% 10.7% 12.7% 6.9%

V|$|tfr|ends/ family 14.9% 9.1% 14.8% 0.0% 10.6% 6.4%
Volunteer- non-profit 2.0% 1.2% 3.9% 10.7% 2.3% 0.5%

2772 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in?2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — EUROPE

TOTAL 15.5% 14.9%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 13.4% 12.9%
Volunteer- non-profit 2.3% 2.1%

273 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER - EUROPE

100.0%
20.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2018
mFemale 46.2% 48 27 50.0% 51 97
m Male 53.8% 51.8% 50.0% 48.1

274 Q Whatisyour gender?



VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION — EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
2018

30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2019

m Post-Graduate 32.8% 31.7% 32.5% 31.1%
B College Grad 27.9% 26.5% 26.7% 27.8%
B Associate Degree 4.2% 5.4% 4.7% 4.4%
Vocational/ Tech 92.1% 11.3% 8.1% 71%
mSome College 2.1% 9.5% 8.3% 92.0%
mH.S. Grad 13.9% 13.5% 17.1% 17.6%
ESome / No HS. 3.1% 2.3% 2.7% 2.9%

275 Q Pleaseindicate yourhighest lev el of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — EUROPE

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00
40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.0 2016

=t MEAN 4577
e MEDIAN 46.00

276 Q Whatisyour age?

2017 2018 2019
46.13 46.54 46.36
48.00 47.00 47.00




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — EUROPE

100.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
B Other 3.6% 2.7% 4.1% 3.9%
B Homemaker 1.1% 1.4% 0.9% 1.5%
mStudent 3.8% 3.9% 3.3% 3.2%
m Retired 13.1% 15.5% 16.6% 14.5%
Employed 64.1% 62.5% 60.5% 62.3%
m Self-employed 14.3% 14.0% 14.6% 14.6%

277 Q Whatisyour employment statuse




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — EUROPE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
B Do not nor plan to purchase 93.2% 93.2% 94 1% 94 3%
m Plan toin future 5.2% 5.0% 4.1% 3.8%
m Other Property Type 0.3% 0.6% 0.6% 0.7%
B Timeshare 1.3% 1.3% 1.1% 1.2%

278 Q Do youown propertyin the State of Hawai'‘ig




SECTION — OCEANIA




OVERALL SATISFACTION = MOST RECENT VISIT— OCEANIA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% 0

N W M OO0 8 N

state of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 80.4% 78.2% 79 4% 79.3% 79.5% 81.1% 84.1%
B Above Average (5-6) 17.2% 18.6% 18.8% 17.0% 17.7% 14.5% 11.9%
B Below Average (3-4) 2.1% 2.7% 1.5% 3.7% 2.8% 3.5% 3.6%
mPoor (1-2) 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.4%
BASE 2,316 2,219 335 24 30 245 212
A MEAN 7.19 7.11 7.18 7.26 7.21 7.22 7.30

280 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___2




PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
OCEANIA

Vacation 73.8% 71.8%

Layover/ break up longflight 9.9% 11.9%
Anniv ersary/ birthday 5.7% 5.1%
Visit friends orrelatives 2.2% 2.0%
Honeymoon 2.4% 1.9%
Family gathering/reunion 1.2% 1.4%

Attendwedding/ vowrenewal 1.1% 1.3%

281 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i___2




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
OCEANIA

Vacation 89.8% 88.9%

Layover/ breakup long trip 20.5% 22.6%
Anniversary/ birthday 12.1% 9.3%
Shopping/ fashion 9.2% 7.8%
Visitfriends/ relatfives 4.2% 4.1%

Family gathering/ reunion 3.0% 3.5%

Honeymoon 2.9% 2.2%

282 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent frip to the state of Hawai'i__2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION — OCEANIA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 8.6% 11.1% 12.3% 14.5%
1 Once in alifetime 11.9% 10.9% 10.1% 9.8%
B More special than most frips 29.4% 19.2% 25.7% 23.6%
m Annual/ Semi-annual frip 18.3% 27.7% 20.5% 22.6%
Special occasion 31.8% 31.2% 31.4% 29.5%

283 Q If you cameto Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — OCEANIA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

284 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adv erfisingfor___ priorto your ariv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING — OCEANIA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A 24.7% 22.9%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

285 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - OCEANIA

100.0% -
90.0%
80.0% -
70.0% -
60.0% -
50.0% -
40.0% A
30.0% -
20.0%
10.0% 6.2% 4.8% 5.2% 4.3% 3.3%

— 1.4% — —
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

286 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS — OCEANIA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A
20.0% A 15.6%

11.5% 11.0% 10.5%
10.0% - - 4.8% 52% - -
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

287 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS — OCEANIA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% A
19.7%

20.0% - 13.5%

9.5% 10.2% 7 9.7%
10.0% A
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

288 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS — OCEANIA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A

20.0% A 11.6% 13.3% 11.1%

7.5%
10.0% A
i N H AN =S
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

289 Q. Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - OCEANIA

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% - - 1
0.0% 0

(@)

N W M O O N 00 O

O‘ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana‘i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i
mmm Repeat 52.0% 28.5% 3.8% 6.0% 252% 21.4%
N First-time 48.0% 71.5% 96.2% 94.0% 74.8% 78.6%
BASE 1,968 216 23 14 159 184
MEAN 3.16 1.63 1.04 1.06 2.21 1.48
=O—MEDIAN 2 1 1 1 1 1

290 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited ___ 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - OCEANIA

I T 2 T T

67.5% 67.7% 66.8% 62.8%
Other adult family 21.5% 22.2% 22.3% 23.9%
Child under 18 22.4% 25.2% 23.1% 21.3%
Friends/ associates 16.0% 15.9% 15.7% 16.4%
Alone 7.0% 7.2% 7.1% 7.7%
Girlfriend/ boyfriend 4.7% 4.5% 4.1% 4.9%
Same-sex partner 1.1% 1.0% 1.1% 1.1%

291 Q Inaddition to yourself, on this trip, who else wasin your tfrav el party 2




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT— OCEANIA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V erylikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
T
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i sland Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 53.6% 38.5% 17.7% 16.6% 38.6% 27 .5%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 27 2% 29.8% 22.7% 43.9% 30.0% 28.9%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 10.5% 17.6% 21.5% 16.6% 15.4% 19.1%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 6.6% 12.1% 25.4% 14.6% 12.0% 17.7%
B Nof sure 2.1% 2.0% 12.7% 8.3% 4.0% 6.9%
BASE 1,942 213 23 13 158 184
A MEAN 6.25 5.51 4.24 4.81 5.57 4.90

againin the next five years?

292 Q. How likely are you to visit




BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY — OCEANIA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i sland Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i

m Very likely (7-8) 73.2% 66.6% 53.1% 45 9% 74 8% 71.4%

m Somewhat likely (5-6) 20.0% 24 9% 33.1% 459% 17.7% 20.2%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 4.0% 5.9% 5.0% 0.0% 3.8% 3.2%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.4% 2.7% 3.8% 0.0% 3.7% 4.7%
® Not sure 0.4% 0.0% 5.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.5%
BASE 1,923 212 23 13 157 184
A MEAN 7.00 6.83 6.41 6.57 6.92 6.92

293 Q. How likely are you torecommend ___ asa place to visit to your fiends and family2




ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — OCEANIA

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

90.6% 90.8% 91.2% 75.1% 94.9% 96.0%
3.9% 7.6% 8.8% 0.0% 21.1% 20.6%
13.3% 23.0% 0.0% 16.6% 21.3% 22.0%
33.2% 16.6% 26.5% 39.5% 24.1% 24.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING - OCEANIA

TOTAL 92.9% 92.3% 92.0%

On own (self-guided) 46.8% 48.7% 48.2%
Helicopter/ airplane 7.2% 8.2% 7.1%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 20.0% 18.7% 16.4%

Visittowns 20.2% 31.4% 29.4%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 35.9% 35.9% 32.4%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 62.9% 51.7% 50.3%

Movie/ TV/filmlocation 8.4% 9.6% 10.2%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION — OCEANIA

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI' KAUA'

92.8% 90.0% 71.9% 77.1% 95.1% 85.1%
77.2% 71.6% 40.4% 37.6% 62.4% 52.4%
7.9% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 21%
2.8% 21% 3.8% 0.0% 5.7% 7.4%
64.4% 67.5% 22.7% 29.3% 56.5% 43.5%
23.9% 36.8% 13.9% 14.6% 38.0% 24.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
1.3% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6%
0.5% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 11% 0.0%
(Fishing [ 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.6%
2.0% 5.4% 0.0% 8.3% 3.3% 3.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = RECREATION — OCEANIA
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ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION — OCEANIA

ISLAND OF ‘

92.8% 90.0% 71.9% 77.1% 95.1% 85.1%
19.9% 20.5% 13.9% 0.0% 18.0% 14.8%
EE - 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1% 2.7%
21.2% 22.6% 21.5% 14.6% 28.8% 23.6%
0.3% 1.4% 5.0% 0.0% 1.3% 11%
8.8% 4.2% 5.0% 0.0% 5.5% 6.8%
2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.4%, 1.0%
28.3% 18.1% 23.9% 0.0% 46.0% 31.5%
1.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 0.5%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1% 11.6%
Zipdining [P 3.5% 0.0% 8.3% 2.6% 5.9%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
43% 0.6% 0.0% 6.4% 3.3% 3.1%
0.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = RECREATION — OCEANIA
“or e |

TOTAL
Run/ Jog/ Fitness walk

Hiking

Backpack/Camp

Agritourism

Sport event/ tournament

Park/ botanical garden
Waterpark

Mountain tube/ waterfallrappel

Skydiving
All terrain vehicle (ATV)
Horsebackriding

92.2% 94.1%
28.2% 22.8%
7.4% 7.7%
9.1% 10.8%
* *
5.1% 8.1%
1.9% 2.0%
29.7% 32.9%
NA 2.0%
NA 0.9%
NA 2.4%
NA 0.1%
NA 3.3%
NA 1.6%

93.4%
20.1%
6.1%
22.9%
0.6%
8.6%
2.5%
30.4%
1.4%
1.2%
3.1%
0.1%
4.1%
1.0%

* Combined with hiking




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — OCEANIA

. ISLAND OF .

98.6% 97.5% 83.5% 85.4% 94.7% 91.2%
8.4% 47% 0.0% 8.3% 7.3% 2.1%
35.3% 38.5% 5.0% 29.3% 26.1% 18.9%
68.4% 58.6% 29.2% 8.3% 50.5% 44.4%
51.7% 33.2% 11.5% 8.3% 33.2% 25.8%
24.0% 17.1% 8.8% 0.0% 12.9% 21.4%
58.1% 53.6% 43.1% 45.9% 65.1% 45.6%
15.6% 10.4% 3.8% 0.0% 15.7% 7.1%
21.8% 33.5% 26.5% 8.3% 30.9% 35.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - OCEANIA

| 27 | 2018 | 2019
B.0% 8% B.6%




ACTIVITIES = SHOPPING — OCEANIA

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 96.9% 96.7% 83.5% 68.8% 93.6% 90.1%
Mall/ department store 80.7% 43.4% 27.7% 16.6% 44.2% 27.2%
Designer boutique 20.1% 18.7% 8.8% 0.0% 14.5% 9.6%
Hotel/ resort store 34.1% 33.9% 5.0% 8.3% 28.3% 14.0%
Swap meet/ flea market 10.0% 3.9% 0.0% 8.3% 10.6% 5.8%

Discount/ outlet store 47 A% 32.6% 13.9% 8.3% 22.1% 11.4%

Supermarket 48.3% 54.9% 41.6% 8.3% 53.4% 48.1%
Farmer’s market 15.1% 18.2% 15.0% 8.3% 32.0% 24.2%
Convenience store 67.4% 48.1% 30.4% 8.3% 48.2% 33.6%
Duty free store 11.8% 4.4% 0.0% 8.3% 3.1% 1.8%

Local shop/ artisan 47 6% 51.4% 44.2% 52.2% 58.3% 61.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — OCEANIA

oo 208 ] 2019
TOTAL 98.0% 96.9% 96.7%
Mall/ department store 81.9% 78.0% 751%
Designer boutique 26.1% 23.8% 19.6%
Hotel/ resort store 35.1% 35.2% 33.9%
Swap meet/ flea market 13.7% 9.9% 9.8%
Discount/ outlet store 53.3% 49 4% 44.6%
Supermarket 45.0% 54.0% 50.6%
Duty free store 11.9% 12.5% 10.8%
Local shop/ artisan 53.9% 51.3% 50.8%




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — OCEANIA

‘ : ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O‘AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI'l KAUA'

TOTAL 71.9% 54.4% 70.8% 31.2% 66.5% 50.6%
Historic military site 47.0% 4.5% 8.8% 16.6% 22.0% 2.2%
Other historical site 19.1% 17.2% 27.7% 14.6% 33.8% 28.3%
Museum/ artgallery 13.6% 17.7% 29.2% 8.3% 19.0% 10.4%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

27.4% 23.0% 18.9% 0.0% 24.1% 14.9%
hula show

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei mqking 5.9% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 8.2% 3.8%
Play/ conceri/ theatre 3.6% 1.3% 3.8% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0%
Art/ craftfair 5.8% 6.8% 18.9% 0.0% 9.0% 8.7%
Festival event 4.8% 1.5% 3.8% 0.0% 4.0% 3.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — OCEANIA
T T T

I
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hulq,

305 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — OCEANIA

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'l LANA‘ HAWAI'l KAUA'

97.0% 94.2% 83.5% 66.9% 93.4% 93.8%
52.9% 26.2% 8.8% 6.4% 25.2% 14.6%
24.9% 4.8% 7.7% 8.3% 15.2% 5.3%
m 31.7% 13.0% 8.8% 14.6% 13.7% 9.0%
35.5% 18.2% 40.4% 16.6% 27.8% 30.4%
g wss o wos am mew ues
s wm we wm am e
26.8% 16.9% 0.0% 16.6% 12.4% 5.8%
1.6% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION — OCEANIA

R

307 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — OCEANIA

0" ISLANDOF

TOTAL 8.2% 14.3% 3.8% 14.6% 10.5% 6.8%

V|$|tfr|ends/ family 7.8% 13.9% 3.8% 14.6% 9.8% 6.8%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.7% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0%

308 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — OCEANIA

TOTAL 9.1% 9.2%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 8.4% 8.8%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.9% 0.7%

309 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER — OCEANIA

100.0%
20.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
mFemale 60.7% 62.0% 60.7% 63.4%
m Male 39.3% 38.0% 39.3% 36.6%

310 @ Whatisyour gendere



VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION — OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019

B Post-Graduate 24.1% 22.6% 25.4% 25.5%
H College Grad 22.9% 23.0% 18.5% 21.1%
B Associate Degree 6.2% 5.1% 5.8% 5.6%
Vocational/ Tech 15.0% 16.6% 14.4% 12.3%
mSome College 8.4% 9.4% 8.7% 7.5%
EH.S. Grad 19.1% 21.5% 25.3% 26.1%
mSome / No HS. 4.3% 1.9% 1.9% 2.0%

311 Q Pleaseindicate yourhighestlev el of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — OCEANIA

100.00

90.00

80.00

70.00

60.00

50.00 :

40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.0 2016

—=e—MEAN 51.58
= MEDIAN 54.00

312 Q Whatisyourage?

2017 2018 2019
51.53 52.77 53.18
53.00 54.00 55.00




VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — OCEANIA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

- E H .

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
B Other 1.6% 1.5% 1.8% 1.7%
®Homemaker 2.4% 3.0% 2.2% 2.7%
mStudent 1.7% 1.2% 1.2% 1.3%
m Reftired 20.8% 19.8% 22.9% 25.1%
Employed 57.2% 59.5% 56.8% 54.4%
m Self-employed 16.3% 15.0% 15.1% 14.8%

313 Q@ Whatisyour employment status?




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
B Do not nor plan to purchase 96.0% 95.7% 95.8% 96.7%
m Plan toin future 2.9% 3.0% 2.5% 2.2%
m Other Property Type 0.1% 0.3% 0.7% 0.5%
B Timeshare 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 0.6%

314 Q Doyouownpropertyinthe State of Hawai'ie




SECTION — CHINA




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT - CHINA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0% 1
0.0% 0

N W M OO0 8 N

state of Island of
Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i

Overall
m Excellent (7-8) 69.8% 70.1% 74.1% 34.0% 20.0% 76.6% 71.4%
B Above Average (5-6) 27 6% 27.1% 24.3% 56.0% 61.8% 20.0% 24.7%
E Below Average (3-4) 2.0% 2.4% 1.5% 10.0% 18.2% 3.4% 3.9%
B Poor (1-2) 0.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 1,241 1,090 198 9 10 390 28

A MEAN 6.93 6.91 7.02 6.18 5.33 7.08 7.10

316 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘iz How would you rate yourexperience on___2




PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
CHINA

Vacation 71.2% 72.6%

Business trip 3.8% 5.3%

Convention, conference, seminar 2.9% 4.2%

Wedding 1.6% 2.6%

riends/ relatives 3.2% 2.4%

Honeymoon 3.7% 2.3%

317 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
CHINA

I T T
318 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2

Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg



VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION — CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 6.9% 16.3% 1.6% 1.3%
1 Once in alifetime 39.9% 10.4% 4.6% 3.6%
B More special than most trips 14.7% 31.8% 32.1% 34.2%
= Annual/ Semi-annual frip 28.1% 25.9% 24.8% 28.6%
Special occasion 10.4% 15.6% 36.9% 32.3%

319 Q If you cameto Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — CHINA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

320 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adv erfisingfor___ priorto your ariv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING — CHINA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

300% 1 4159 204

20.0% - 14.3% 13.9% 14.9%
10.0% A

0.0%
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

321 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - CHINA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

28.9%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

322 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS — CHINA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% -
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% A
20.0% A 16.5% 15.8% 16.5%

9.1% -
]O.O% _._- 7 8.1%
0.0%
0.0% -

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

323 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS — CHINA

100.0% 1
90.0% -
80.0% -
70.0% A
60.0% -
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% -
. 16.1%

20.0% 1.7%
10.0% -

0.0%
0.0% A

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

30.9%

18.6% 14.9%

324 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____ 2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS — CHINA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

325 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — CHINA

(@)

100.0%
?0.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% - - . - 1

0.0% O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i 0
mmm Repeat 28.8% 11.2% 15.8% 21.8% 8.5% 11.5%
I First-time 71.2% 88.8% 84.2% 78.2% 921.5% 88.5%
BASE 833 151 7 10 347 27

MEAN 1.55 1.19 1.32 1.76 1.13 1.11
—O—MEDIAN 1 1 1 1 1 1

N W M O O N 00 O

326 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited ___ 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS — CHINA

I T A T T

47.6% 50.4% 45.3% 37.8%
Other adult family 21.0% 21.0% 25.0% 20.3%
Child under 18 15.0% 14.2% 22.4% 15.9%
Friends/ associates 21.5% 25.2% 24.3% 29.8%
Alone 13.9% 10.7% 8.5% 11.0%
Girlfriend/ boyfriend 4.1% 3.1% 9.7% 9.7%
Same-sex partner 1.8% 1.8% 2.2% 1.5%

327 Q Inaddition foyourself, on thistrip, who else wasin your trav el party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT— CHINA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V erylikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i sland Of Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 54 4% 52.7% 31.5% 10.9% 51.6% 52.7%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 36.0% 32.5% 28.9% 61.8% 38.9% 22.3%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.0% 11.3% 39.5% 27.3% 6.6% 21.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.9% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 4.1%
ENof sure 1.7% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0%
BASE 831 151 7 10 343 27

A MEAN 6.56 6.51 5.55 5.38 6.44 6.10

328 Q. Howlikely areyou tovisit___againin the next five yearse




BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY — CHINA

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely
Island of

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 56.3% 57.1% 31.5% 40.0% 55.0% 77.7%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 34.7% 29.6% 42.1% 50.9% 35.6% 142%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.0% 10.0% 26.3% 92.1% 6.1% 4.1%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0%
ENof sure 1.4% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 4.1%
BASE 827 151 7 10 342 27

AMEAN 6.60 6.66 5.81 6.31 6.52 7.16

329 Q. How likely are you torecommend ___ asa place to visit to your fiends and family2




ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING — CHINA

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

95.4% 96.0% 84.2% 90.9% 97.5% 100.0%
7.4% 6.1% 15.8% 30.9% 53.8% 11.5%
28.9% 34.0% 26.3% 18.2% 14.8% 15.5%
54.2% 53.5% 39.5% 40.0% 13.0% 66.2%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING - CHINA

I TR T T




ACTIVITIES = RECREATION — CHINA

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI' KAUA'

93.8% 93.5% 100.0% 89.1% 94.3% 88.5%
72.9% 72.7% 55.3% 78.2% 66.1% 61.5%
6.4% 6.7% 0.0% 20.0% 6.0% 0.0%
21% 6.2% 31.5% 10.9% 2.4% 3.4%
35.1% 27.4% 15.8% 20.0% 31.8% 18.9%
20.4% 25.1% 28.9% 18.2% 23.9% 23.0%
0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
1.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5.0% 0.0% 15.8% 9.1% 2.8% 0.0%
Fishing A 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0%
4.4% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CHINA

a7 | o8 | 2019




ACTIVITIES = RECREATION — CHINA

ISLAND OF ‘

93.8% 93.5% 100.0% 89.1% 94.3% 88.5%
15.1% 7.4% 0.0% 9.1% 11.0% 6.8%
EE 6.1% 13.2% 0.0% 3.3% 3.4%
27.9% 32.2% 15.8% 21.8% 37.1% 25.7%
4.4% 2.6% 42.1% 30.9% 2.7% 3.4%
19.3% 5.2% 0.0% 10.9% 13.3% 23.6%
1.5% 0.7% 13.2% 10.9% 0.0% 0.0%
32.0% 22.9% 13.2% 0.0% 33.6% 36.5%
11.5% 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 41% 11.5%
0.7% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0%
Zipdining [N 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0%
5.9% 41% 13.2% 0.0% 43% 0.0%
8.2% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 14.9%
8.7% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 41%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — CHINA

a7 | 208 | 2019
94.7% 94.1% 93.5%
El 5.5% 64%
Ziplining A 1.9% 1.3%

* Combined with hiking




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — CHINA

. ISLAND OF .

95.8% 97.5% 84.2% 80.0% 96.1% 92.6%
55.5% 53.2% 55.3% 32.7% 54.3% 40.5%
13.9% 18.3% 15.8% 9.1% 11.6% 10.8%
52.4% 42.9% 13.2% 9.1% 34.5% 14.2%
25.1% 15.8% 0.0% 9.1% 18.7% 14.9%
44.8% 37.3% 42.1% 20.0% 44.9% 24.3%
24.1% 19.4% 26.3% 52.7% 14.7% 25.0%
36.9% 28.8% 31.5% £0.0% 28.5% 33.1%
23.8% 17.5% 13.2% 0.0% 16.3% 3.4%
20.7% 21.2% 28.9% 9.1% 18.9% 8.1%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — CHINA

207 | 2018|2019
8% o g
25.6% .5 5.5%




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — CHINA

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 93.8% 92.1% 68.5% 80.0% 94.4% 85.1%

Mall/ department store 70.4% 38.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.8% 29.7%

Designer boutique 13.4% 7.6% 0.0% 41.8% 6.8% 0.0%
Hotel/ resort store 21.9% 24.6% 0.0% 30.9% 20.4% 17.6%

Swap meet/ flea market 57% 2.7% 13.2% 9.1% 4.4% 0.0%

Discount/ outlet store 47.0% 27.3% 0.0% 0.0% 30.4% 11.5%

Supermarket 62.3% 57.9% 26.3% 18.2% 59.6% 47.3%
Farmer’s market 12.7% 11.8% 13.2% 10.9% 15.1% 6.8%
Convenience store 45.5% 30.2% 42.1% 40.0% 37.4% 36.5%
Duty free store 62.4% 29.5% 13.2% 41.8% 39.7% 3.4%

Local shop/ artisan 30.0% 25.4% 26.3% 10.9% 24.0% 26.3%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — CHINA

I T2 N TN T
TOTAL 97.2% 93.9% 93.2%
Mall/ department store 78.7% 66.5% 62.3%
Designer boutique 13.7% 9.0% 11.8%
Hotel/ resort store 18.6% 24.7% 22.8%
Swap meet/ flea market 6.6% 4.4% 5.3%
Discount/ outlet store 34.0% 40.7% 41.7%
Supermarket 40.6% 62.2% 59.9%

Duty free store 61.4% 50.7% 54.8%
Local shop/ artisan 29 7% 24.8% 29 4%,




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — CHINA

‘ : ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O‘AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI'l KAUA'

TOTAL 80.3% 62.7% 68.5% 70.9% 79.1% 85.8%
Historic military site 49.4% 15.6% 42.1% 32.7% 37.7% 10.8%
Other historical site 25.4% 19.2% 26.3% 29.1% 31.9% 22.3%
Museum/ artgallery 23.2% 12.0% 13.2% 9.1% 17.9% 26.3%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

16.7% 17.1% 0.0% 0.0% 13.5% 10.8%
hula show

Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 11.0% 11.2% 0.0% 20.0% 9.9% 15.5%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.4% 1.4% 28.9% 41.8% 1.5% 0.0%
Art/ craftfair 9.2% 14.3% 42.1% 43.6% 13.4% 11.5%
Festival event 1.4% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — CHINA
T T T

TOTAL 84.6% 80.9% 78.7%
Historic military site 67.6% 51.9% 43.0%
Other historical site 23.1% 28.6% 27.3%

Museum/ art gallery 23.9% 15.9% 21.8%

Luau/ Polynesian show/ hula

show 17.9% 13.2% 16.4%
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hulq,

canoe, lei making 3.5% 10.7% 1.7%
Play/ concert/ theatre 5.9% 3.8% 3.8%
Art/ craftfair 7.0% 11.7% 11.6%
Festival event 3.6% 1.8% 1.8%

341 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION — CHINA

‘ . ISLAND OF .

82.1% 88.8% 68.5% 80.0% 90.9% 96.6%
13.0% 13.0% 0.0% 30.9% 14.0% 7.4%
4.8% 4.9% 13.2% 10.9% 3.5% 0.0%
m 17.2% 2.7% 26.3% 20.0% 14.0% 6.8%
22.0% 14.2% 26.3% 92.1% 19.7% 23.0%
22.6% 10.2% 13.2% 9.1% 17.5% 14.9%
as  we e am o se s
15.5% 10.8% 0.0% 30.9% 14.6% 10.8%
2.3% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 3.4%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION — CHINA

I
m 18.6% 18.8% 15.0%




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — CHINA

0" ISLANDOF

TOTAL 20.5% 12.2% 28.9% 52.7% 13.7% 12.2%

V|$|tfr|ends/ family 18.3% 11.0% 28.9% 43.6% 11.4% 8.1%
Volunteer- non-profit 2.6% 2.0% 0.0% 9.1% 3.0% 4.1%

344 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — CHINA

TOTAL 19.6% 19.0%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 17.7% 16.9%
Volunteer- non-profit 2.5% 2.8%

345 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER - CHINA

100.0%
20.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
mFemale 56.9% 52.1% 46.5% 47.5%
m Male 43.1% 47 9% 53.5% 52.5%

346 Q Whatisyour gendere



VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION — CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
—— — —
2016 2018

20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 2017 2019

B Post-Graduate 20.1% 23.9% 30.4% 25.1%
B College Grad 46.0% 43.4% 48.8% 54.6%
B Associate Degree 13.7% 14.8% 2.3% 1.5%

Vocational/ Tech 8.5% 2.4% 2.0% 1.5%
mSome College 4.2% 5.8% 52% 4.2%
B H.S. Grad 6.7% 8.1% 8.5% 11.8%
B Some / No H.S. 0.7% 1.6% 2.8% 1.3%

347 Q Pleaseindicate yourhighestlev el of education?




100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00
40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00

=g MEAN
et MEDIAN

348 Q Whatisyour age?

VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — CHINA

@ ﬁ
g =
—————
2016 2017 2018 2019
42.54 42.17 36.49 36.52
39.00 40.00 35.00 34.00




80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

VISITOR PROFILE — EMPLOYMENT STATUS — CHINA

90.0%
0.0%
% 2018 2019

2016 2017
B Other 11.5% 8.6% 10.4% 11.2%
B Homemaker 0.8% 2.7% 4.3% 4.9%
m Student 3.1% 7.0% 10.7% 9.2%
m Retired 25.7% 18.9% 5.6% 7.1%
Employed 44.5% 46.0% 54.4% 53.2%
m Self-employed 14.3% 16.7% 14.7% 14.6%

349 Q Whatisyour employment statuse




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
B Do not nor plan to purchase 88.6% 84.6% 80.7% 83.8%
m Plan toin future 9.4% 13.6% 158% 13.3%
m Other Property Type 1.1% 0.6% 1.6% 0.7%
B Timeshare 1.0% 1.2% 2.0% 2.2%

350 Q@ Do youown propertyin the State of Hawai'‘ie




VISITOR PROFILE = HOUSEHOLD INCOME (Chinese Yuan)

T we

351 Q Which of the following categories includes your household’s total annualincome from all sources before taxes for 20182




SECTION - KOREA




OVERALL SATISFACTION — MOST RECENT VISIT— KOREA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% 0

State of

N W M OO0 8 N

Hawai'i O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i sland Of Kaua'i
Overall Hawarl
m Excellent (7-8) 75.5% 73.0% 79 4% 61.5% 100.0% 74.1% 82.6%
B Above Average (5-6) 22.6% 24 4% 18.5% 38.5% 0.0% 22.9% 15.0%
B Below Average (3-4) 1.8% 2.2% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 2.4%
mPoor (1-2) 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,362 1,249 184 5 1 199 40
A MEAN 7.13 7.03 7.23 6.62 8.00 7.10 7.43

353 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'ie How would you rate yourexperience on___2




PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
KOREA

Vacation 52.7% 52.3%

Honeymoon 28.9% 32.8%
Get married/ vow renewal 2.4% 3.0%
Anniversary/ birthday 3.8% 2.8%

Incentive/ Reward 3.1% 1.7%

Family gathering 2.7% 1.6%

354 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE — MULTIPLE RESPONSE
KOREA

I TR T

355 Q Whatwasthe primary purpose of yourmost recent frip to the state of Hawai'i___2
Q, What,ifany, wasthe secondary purpose of your most recent v isitg




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION — KOREA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

\

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0-0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
m Other 17.6% 4.3% 2.7% 2.5%
1 Once in alifetime 2.9% 15.5% 17.9% 20.6%
B More special than most frips 29.5% 17.2% 29.4% 27.0%
= Annual/ Semi-annual frip 15.1% 30.9% 25.6% 24.2%
Special occasion 35.0% 32.1% 24.4% 25.7%

356 Q If you cameto Hawai'ion vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — KOREA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

357 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adv erfisingfor___ priorto your ariv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING — KOREA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A 25.3% 26.7%
20.0% A
10.0% A

0.0% -

7.9%
0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

358 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - KOREA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A
20.0% A

10.0% -
2.1% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0%

OO% 1

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

359 Q.Whichof the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS — KOREA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

28.9% 26.7%
22.8% 77

300% 1  24.2%
20.0% -

10.0% A
0.0% -

0.0% 0.0%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

360 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS — KOREA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A
20.0% A
10.0% A

0.0% -

38.5%

18.9% 19.5% 18.3%

- 7.4%

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

0.0%

361 Q.Whichofthe following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS — KOREA

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A
20.0% A

10.0% - 4.2% 5.8% 3.9% 2.5%

 oeeess TN 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 4 I s

O'ahu Maui Moloka'‘i Lana'i Island of Kaua'‘i
Hawai'i

362 Q.Whichof the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit theisland of____2




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR — KOREA

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% - - 1
0.0% . 0

(@)

N W M O O N 00 O

O‘ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana‘i Island of Hawai'i Kaua'i
mmm Repeat 22 9% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 0.0%
N First-time 77.1% 95.9% 100.0% 100.0% 81.8% 100.0%
BASE 1,049 168 5 1 177 39
MEAN 1.53 1.05 1.00 1.00 1.33 1.00

—O—MEDIAN 1 1 1 1 1 1

363 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited ___ 2




TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS — KOREA

_ me Jav | owe |

65.0% 68.7% 62.0% 66.6%
Other adult family 18.2% 17.2% 16.4% 20.8%
Child under 18 11.6% 17.4% 14.6% 13.3%
Friends/ associates 13.8% 12.2% 14.2% 11.2%
Alone 4.5% 4.7% 3.1% 3.4%
Girlfriend/ boyfriend 3.5% 2.5% 7.4% 2.1%
Same-sex partner 3% 3% 0.2% 0.0%

3464 Q Inaddition foyourself, on thistrip, who else wasin your trav el party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KOREA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V erylikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Island of

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 61.8% 61.0% 19.2% 100.0% 64.1% 54.0%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 30.2% 24 A% 42.3% 0.0% 27.5% 33.7%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.1% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.5% 12.4%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 1.2% 3.5% 19.2% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
B Nof sure 0.7% 2.4% 19.2% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0%
BASE 1,048 168 5 1 177 39

A MEAN 6.73 6.52 4.76 8.00 6.86 6.47

againin the next five years?

3465 Q. How likely are you to visit




BRAND/DESTINATION ADVOCACY - KOREA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Island of

O'ahu Maui Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i
Hawai'i
m Very likely (7-8) 64.3% 67.1% 38.5% 100.0% 64.4% 63.9%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 31.0% 25.8% 42 .3% 0.0% 30.5% 31.2%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.9% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 5.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 0.7% 1.7% 19.2% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0%
ENof sure 1.1% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
BASE 1,047 168 5 1 177 39

A MEAN 6.84 6.74 5.38 8.00 6.81 6.84

3664 Q. Howlikely are you torecommend ___ asa place to visit to your fiends and family2




ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING — KOREA

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

97.5% 98.8% 100.0% 0.0% 93.4% 97.5%
76.4% 82.1% 76.2% 0.0% 68.8% 51.0%
3.1% 2.4% 28.5% 0.0% 7.0% 7.9%
53.6% 50.5% 0.0% 0.0% 52.5% 56.4%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING - KOREA

TOTAL 98.6% 95.6% 97.3%

On own (self-guided) 72.7% 76.9% 76.0%
Helicopter/ airplane 8.2% 5.4% 3.8%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 13.4% 16.2% 16.9%

Visittowns 14.4% 35.3% 34.9%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 20.3% 15.3% 15.8%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 53.1% 53.3% 53.3%

Movie/ TV/filmlocation 13.0% 12.8% 16.1%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION — KOREA

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI' KAUA'

98.8% 95.9% 100.0% 100.0% 98.9% 84.2%
77.8% 63.8% 28.5% 100.0% 67.2% 51.5%
12.1% 7.9% 23.8% 0.0% 16.1% 7.9%
5.8% 2.3% 23.8% 0.0% 6.7% 2.5%
47.% 31.5% 28.5% 100.0% 44.3% 18.3%
46.9% 35.8% 47.6% 0.0% 46.4% 22.8%
0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0%
5.9% 0.6% 23.8% 0.0% 3.8% 2.5%
3.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 2.5%
(Fishing [P 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0%
2.3% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 3.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — KOREA

I " T T
Sufing 11.6% 10.7% 12.3%




ACTIVITIES —= RECREATION — KOREA

ISLAND OF ‘

98.8% 95.9% 100.0% 100.0% 98.9% 84.2%
10.1% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 9.0% 2.5%
EE 7.8% 0.0% 0.0% 6.2% 5.0%
21.1% 20.0% 28.5% 0.0% 21.8% 12.9%
1.4% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 2.5%
21.2% 7.8% 23.8% 0.0% 28.1% 30.2%
1.2% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0%
24.5% 19.6% 0.0% 0.0% 31.0% 9.9%
2.2% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 6.2% 0.0%
0.4% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0%
Zipdining [P 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 2.5%
2.9% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 0.0%
12.6% 0.6% 0.0% 100.0% 6.6% 5.0%
1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION — KOREA
o e |

R
94.7% 97.9% 98.4%
Zipdlining A 1.6% 1.2%




ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — KOREA

. ISLAND OF .

98.5% 96.5% 100.0% 100.0% 97.7% 89.1%
14.6% 11.4% 23.8% 0.0% 14.8% 0.0%
4.8% 1.2% 28.5% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
52.3% 37.3% 28.5% 0.0% 35.5% 7.9%
38.9% 28.3% 28.5% 0.0% 33.4% 20.8%
60.3% 36.5% 23.8% 0.0% 53.7% 54.0%
58.4% 22.3% 23.8% 0.0% 34.9% 30.7%
59.4% 35.4% 23.8% 0.0% 48.9% 25.7%
27.2% 20.7% 23.8% 0.0% 23.2% 12.4%
12.6% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 23.8% 7.4%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING — KOREA

a7 | 208 | 2019 |
97.5% 98.8% 98.0%
o7 5% .
54% 0% 57.4%
8% S04 56.0%




ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — KOREA

‘ ‘ ISLAND OF

TOTAL 99.0% 92.4% 52.4% 100.0% 96.5% 75.8%

Mall/ department store 84.0% 35.4% 52.4% 0.0% 68.4% 19.8%

Designer boutique 4.9% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0%
Hotel/ resort store 32.2% 16.1% 23.8% 100.0% 18.8% 7.9%

Swap meet/ flea market 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0%

Discount/ outlet store 67.9% 40.1% 28.5% 0.0% 51.3% 12.4%

Supermarket 60.3% 43.3% 52.4% 0.0% 52.2% 43.1%
Farmer’s market 9.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 16.1% 3.0%
Convenience store 54.0% 27.9% 52.4% 0.0% 43.7% 20.3%
Duty free store 48.4% 12.0% 28.5% 0.0% 40.5% 5.0%

Local shop/ artisan 15.7% 12.0% 23.8% 0.0% 16.9% 14.9%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING — KOREA

v 2082019
TOTAL 97.7% 97.1% 97.4%
Mall/ department store 77.8% 77.9% 76.7%
Designer boutique 4.4% 4.6% 4.3%
Hotel/ resort store 26.4% 30.2% 28.8%
Swap meet/ flea market 6.9% 3.6% 2.9%
Discount/ outlet store 79 4% 61.6% 62.1%
Supermarket 52.5% 57.1% 57.5%
Duty free store 40.1% 45.8% 43.7%
Local shop/ artisan 16.0% 14.7% 15.5%




ACTIVITIES = HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — KOREA

‘ : ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O‘AHU MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘| HAWAI'l KAUA'

TOTAL 64.4% 50.7% 76.2% 0.0% 73.7% 53.5%
Historic military site 16.8% 6.6% 28.5% 0.0% 16.0% 2.5%
Other historical site 26.8% 26.7% 23.8% 0.0% 36.2% 30.2%
Museum/ artgallery 7.3% 2.4% 52.4% 0.0% 7.3% 5.4%

Luau/ Polynesian show/

hula show 23.2% 12.5% 52.4% 0.0% 27 2% 5.0%
Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hula, canoe, lei making 5.3% 4.2% 23.8% 0.0% 4.6% 2.5%
Play/ concernt/ theatre 5.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0%
Art/ craftfair 4.1% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 10.9%
Festival event 1.4% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS — KOREA
I T TR

I
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hulq,

378 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2g




ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION — KOREA

‘ ' ‘ ISLAND OF .
_ O'AHU MAUI MOLOKA'l LANA‘ HAWAI'l KAUA'

sov e em  wo0s  wmm ssom
17.0% 7.7% 0.0% 100.0% 17.4% 5.0%
27.6% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.2% 0.0%
m 13.1% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 2.5%
34.7% 15.4% 47.6% 0.0% 32.2% 58.9%
new  sm mem o we s
53.3% 72.8% 28.5% 0.0% 49.0% 31.2%
13.8% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 7.2% 2.5%
1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0%




STATEWIDE - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION — KOREA

I
m 15.5% 12.2% 11.3%




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — KOREA

0" ISLANDOF

TOTAL 16.9% 18.2% 28.5% 0.0% 26.3% 12.9%

V|$|tfr|ends/ family 16.1% 17.7% 28.5% 0.0% 24.3% 12.9%
Volunteer- non-profit 0.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0%

381 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2g




ACTIVITIES = OTHER — KOREA

TOTAL 16.2% 18.7%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 14.6% 17.7%
Volunteer- non-profit 1.8% 1.0%

382 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in




VISITOR PROFILE — GENDER — KOREA

100.0%
20.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2018
mFemale 54.3% 47. 87 50.1% 47 97
m Male 45.7% 52.2% 49.9% 52.1

383 Q@ Whatisyour gendere



VISITOR PROFILE — EDUCATION — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
— — — I

10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019

B Post-Graduate 16.5% 20.1% 15.8% 17.8%
H College Grad 53.2% 52.6% 61.5% 56.8%
B Associate Degree 14.4% 10.2% 9.2% 11.0%
Vocational/ Tech 2.8% 2.0% 1.1% 1.0%
mSome College 4.7% 4.3% 2.6% 2.7%
BH.S. Grad 7.7% 9.6% 7.6% 9.2%
mSome / No HS. 0.7% 1.2% 2.2% 1.5%

384 Q Pleaseindicate yourhighestlev el of education?




VISITOR PROFILE — AGE — KOREA

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00
40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.0 2016

e MEAN 34.60
= MEDIAN 33.00

385 Q Whatisyourage?

2017 2018 2019
36.63 34.08 34.79
35.00 33.00 33.00




VISITOR PROFILE = EMPLOYMENT STATUS — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019
B Other 15.9% 16.9% 13.3% 15.5%
®Homemaker 9.8% 11.8% 8.8% 6.4%
mStudent 7.0% 7.3% 8.9% 9.5%
m Retired 1.8% 1.6% 0.9% 0.6%
Employed 49.1% 46.4% 55.5% 55.1%
m Self-employed 16.5% 16.1% 12.7% 12.9%

386 Q Whatisyour employment statuse




VISITOR PROFILE — HAWAII PROPERTY OWNER — KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019
B Do not nor plan to purchase 87.0% 88.8% 87.7% 87.6%
m Plan toin future 11.9% 10.1% 9.9% 9.8%
m Other Property Type 0.6% 0.3% 0.7% 0.4%
B Timeshare 0.4% 0.8% 1.6% 2.3%

387 Q Do youown propertyin the State of Hawai'ig




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (KOREAN WON|

< ¥#16,305,000 16.0% 13.0%
W#16,305,000-21,171,999 9.3% 9.6%
W27,174,000-38,041,999 16.6% 13.7%
¥i38,044,000-48,911,999 10.2% 10.9%

¥48,912,000-59,781,999 10.4% 9.3%
W59,782,000-70,652,999 11.9% 10.8%
¥W70,653,000-81,520,999 7.1% 7.5%
Wi81,521,000-92,390,999 3.5% 5.3%
¥92,391,000-103,259,999 4.3% 4.5%
¥£103,260,000+ 10.9% 15.4%

388 Q Which of the following categories includes your household’s total annualincome from all sources before taxes for 20182




SECTION - O'AHU




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — O'AHU

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

390 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adyv erfising for the islkand of O*ahu priorto your arriv al2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — O'AHU

« Visitors from Japan were most likely to be exposed to advertising for O‘ahu
followed by visitors from China, Oceania, and Korea.

* Repeat visitors from U.S. West, US. East, Japan, Oceania, and China were
more likely to be exposed to marketing for O'ahu than first-time visitors from
these markets.

+ Female visitors from Korea were more likely to be exposed to marketing for
O'ahu than male visitors from this visitor market.

« Visitors without a college degree from U.S. East, Oceania, and China were
more likely to be exposed to marketing for O'ahu than those without a
college degree.

* Younger segments, particularly visitors under the age of 35 were least likely to

have been exposed to marketing for O*ahu prior to their trip in the following
MMAs: U.S. West, US. East and Japan.

391 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adyv erfising for the islkand of O*ahu priorto your arriv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - O'AHU

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0%
60.0% -
S0.0% 1 43.2%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

392 Q.Which of the followingif any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of O*ahu?




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS — O'AHU

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -

30.0% - 24.2%
18.6% 20.1% 18.3%

15.6% 16.5%

20.0% A 13.3%
10.0% A

0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

393 Q.Which of the following if any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of O*ahu?




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - O'AHU

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -

30.0% A

20.0% - 14.8% 18.8% 18.7% 16.9% 18.9%

11.5% 957  11.7%
10.0% -
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

394 Q.Which of the followingif any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of O*ahu?




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - O'AHU

100.0% ~
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A
200% { 142%  14.6%  153% 174%  152% ez 152%
10.0% -

0.0% -

4.2

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

395 Q.Which of the followingif any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of O*ahu?




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - O'AHU

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A

200% T 13.3%
100% { 83% 987 75% 427 67%

2.1%

0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

394 Q.Which of the followingif any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of O*ahu?




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - O'AHU

o

100.0%
90.0% 9
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% 1
0.0% US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
mmm Repeat 66.2% 49.5% 61.1% 491% 28.0% 52.0% 28.8% 22.9%
N First-time 33.8% 50.5% 38.9% 50.9% 72.0% 48.0% 712% 771%
BASE 3,468 3,992 4,452 2,107 796 1,968 833 1,049
MEAN 6.23 3.91 4.93 3.74 2.15 3.16 1.55 1.53
—O—MEDIAN 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1

397 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited the island of O‘ahu?




1STTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - O*AHU

« Visitors from U.S. West have visited O‘ahu more frequently compared to
other visitor markets.

+ College educated travelers from U.S. West were more frequent visitors to
O'ahu compared to visitors from this market without a college degree.

* Male visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada traveled more frequently
to O‘ahu than their female counterparts. The opposite was frue among
Japanese visitorswhere females visited O'ahu more frequently than males.

« Among travelers from U.S. West, those who visited just O'ahu during their
most recent trip were more frequent travelers to Hawai‘i compared to those
who visited multiple islands during their stay. The opposite was true among
Japanese travelers.

« When segmented by travel party size, we find visitors traveling alone from

U.S. West, US. East, Japan, and China were the most frequent visitors to
O'‘ahu compared tothose traveling with others.

398 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited the island of O‘ahu?




ACCOMMODATIONS - O'AHU

Ty wer T us cor | opon [ conoao | twore [ oceona | cona | oo

58.8% 60.3% 82.8% 51.4% 67 .4% 82.2% 74.1% 90.3%
Vacation rental

(includes AirBnB, VRBO, 17.9% 12.9% 1.2% 26.8% 15.8% 9.0% 9.5% 3.8%
etc.

Friends or Relatives 16.9% 17.0% 1.5% 6.5% 7.4% 1.9% 5.1% 2.0%
Timeshare Unit 9.1% 9.1% 7.3% 9.4% 1.9% 2.1% 2.1% 1.3%
se asm em om 4w em sm
Day frip/ Did not stay 2.0% 2.5% 2.1% 1.4% 1.0% 1.9% 2.9% 0.6%
overnight

Rental House 2.2% 2.3% 0.3% 2.7% 3.1% 0.7% 1.1% 2.3%
Cruise Ship 1.1% 2.4% 0.9% 2.0% 1.5% 1.9% 0.5% 0.1%

Q At what type ofaccommodations did you stay while on O‘ahu?




ACCOMMODATIONS - O‘AHU
Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% I
0.0% . ,
US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Visitor area 34.2% 35.5% 65.8% 45.8% 38.1% 73.0% 83.8% 0.0%
m Residential Neighborhood 65.8% 64.5% 34.2% 54 2% 61.9% 27 0% 16.2% 0.0%
BASE 700 600 3 622 153 176 7 0

400 Q Which of the following best describes the location of youraccommodations? Where did you stay the majority of the fime?2




ACCOMMODATIONS - O'AHU
Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room

v Tt T o T arse | e Locem | cane | s
42.5% 44.0% 0.0% 42.6% 45.1% 45.7% 56.8% 0.0%
o o o o o o
Abllity 1o have iravel 16.6% 14.3% 34.2% 11.0% 11.0% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0%
party stay together

13.3% 14.2% 32.9% 17.7% 13.6% 16.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Owned by self, friend, 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%
relative

401 Q Which of the following best describes the location of youraccommodations? Where did you stay the majority of the fime?2




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - O'AHU

s wer Tus o [ sovon | corato | suope | oceonio |_cnna | rors

Variety of activities/
attractions/ many 17.7% 22.3% 19.9% 22.0% 19.5% 18.9% 16.9% 26.2%

choices

AR R R
:'f;,‘:;f/ natural beauty/ SRR 15.9% 16.6% 17.0% 17.6% 9.6% 31.4% 23.2%

;i'l'ing of the "Aloha 9.8% 9.1% 3.4% 9.8% 13.5% 10.9% 6.8% 3.9%

Overall customer

service/ hospitality/ the 6.7% 6.5% 4.3% 6.9% 8.0% 13.6% 1.8% 9.0%
people

Food/ restaurant
variety/ dining options 8.0% 5.0% 6.9% 3.9% 3.0% 4.4% 4.7% 5.5%

Events/ celebrations
with friends/ famil 7.0% 5.6% 4.2% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.5% 0.7%

Local culture/ people/ 5.8% 5.3% 2.7% 4.8% 5.1% 5.2% 2.9% 2.5%
music
Military historical sites 3.2% 7.4% 0.5% 2.1% 4.8% 3.4% 1.7% 0.0%

Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit to O'ahumore enjoyable?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - O*AHU

» Visitors from Japan, China, and Korea tend to focus more on facets like beaches and
O'ahu’s natural beauty while those from the U.S., Canada, Oceania, and Europe were
more likely tosingle out visitor experience aspects like hospitality and the Aloha spirit.

«  Among Japanese visitors, younger segments of the sample were more likely to mention
the variety of activities and the beach when asked to identify positive aspects of their
trip.

* Younger visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East were also more likely to mention the beach
and ocean when asked for facets of their trip that made their stay on O‘ahu more
enjoyable.

« Younger visitors from U.S. West or those under the age of 35, were the most likely to list
food/restaurant/dining option as a positive aspect that made their trip more enjoyable.

* Male visitors from U.S. West were also more likely to mention food/restaurant/dining
variety as a reason their trip was more enjoyable, more so than females from this market.

« Female visitors from Japan were more likely to mention Hawai'i's beaches as a positive
aspect of their trip than were males from this market.

403 Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit to O‘ahumore enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - O*AHU

e Tuswer Tus o [ sovon | coraso | suope | oceono |_cnna | tors

No negatives 33.7% 34.4% 39.2% 35.4% 40.1% 41.2% 47 .5% 28.4%
Traffic 20.6% 23.6% 6.0% 14.4% 9.8% 5.9% 4.7% 5.4%

Driving experience 8.8% 7.6% 4.4% 5.2% 5.4% 1.9% 3.3% 3.1%
More local culture 5.7% 5.7% 6.3% 8.0% 9.9% 7.3% 10.7% 9.1%
Concerns about safety 4.4% 4.1% 7.4% 4.3% 3.4% 2.9% 3.6% 7.7%
Food/ restaurant 2.5% 2.3% 2.4% 3.2% 3.5% 6.0% 6.2% 8.1%
Cost/ Expensive 2.3% 2.7% 3.1% 4.4% 6.4% 5.0% 0.6% 2.8%
Ground transportation 1.5% 1.5% 6.0% 2.6% 2.9% 2.1% 3.8% 2.3%
Rental car experience 2.7% 2.5% 2.3% 2.7% 1.4% 1.7% 1.8% 4.4%
Food/ restaurant quality 1.2% 1.2% 5.1% 2.2% 1.5% 2.0% 2.9% 7.1%

Q Whatone thing could beimprov edto make you stay on O*ahu more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - O*AHU

» The traffic situation on Oahu is especially an issue for male visitors from U.S.
West and U.S. East.

* Younger visitors from U.S. East, Canada, Europe, and Oceania under the age
of 35 would lke to experience more local culture, while this could be
improved for seniors in Korea over the age of 55.

« Visitors from Japan were most concerned about safety on O'ahu, while the
driving experience was more of an improvement for visitors from U.S. West
and U.S. East.

« Cost was more of a concern to visitors from Europe and Oceania,
specifically families with children and those between the age of 35 to 54.

* Repeat visitors to O'ahu from Canada, Europe, Oceania, China, and Korea

were less likely to have opportunities for improvements, compared to visitors
from U.S. West and U.S. East.

405 Q Whatone thing could beimprov edto make you stay on O*ahu more enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- O'AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V erylikely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 0

N W NN O 08 N

J—

US.West = US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 67 4% 52.9% 57.7% 54.7% 44 9% 53.6% 54 4% 61.8%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 19.4% 24 .5% 25.0% 24 3% 26 4% 27 2% 36.0% 30.2%
mSomewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.3% 11.5% 6.2% 10.3% 13.7% 10.5% 6.0% 6.1%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 5.7% 8.7% 1.7% 8.7% 9.7% 6.6% 1.9% 1.2%
B Not sure 1.2% 2.4% 9.5% 2.0% 5.2% 2.1% 1.7% 0.7%
BASE 3,418 3,939 4,441 2,079 783 1,942 831 1,048
AMEAN 6.75 6.14 6.77 6.21 5.86 6.25 6.56 6.73

406 Q. How likely are you to visit O‘ahu againin the next fiv e years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- O'AHU
SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

« Visitors from U.S. West & Japan express the highest likelihood of returnto O'ahu.

« When segmented by age, we find younger visitors from Japan or those under 35 are
the least likely to return to O'ahu compared to older visitors from Japan. Conversely,
among visitors from U.S. West, seniors were the least likely to indicate a return to O*ahu
among this visitor market. Among visitors from Oceania, those under the age of 50
express a greaterlikelihood of return.

« Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, and Canada, those without a college
degree showed higher probabilities of a return visit than those with a college degree.

* Male visitors from U.S. West and Canada were more likely to return to O'ahu than
females from these markets. For visitors from Oceania, females were more likely toreturn.

« Visitors from U.S. West, US. East, Canada, and Oceania who visited just O'ahu during
their most recent trip were more likely toretum tothe island than those who also visited a
Neighbor Island. Among Japanese visitors, those who also visited multiple islands were
likely toreturn than those who just visited O‘ahu.

407 Q. How likely are you to visit O‘ahu again in the next fiv e years?




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING - O*AHU

Ty wer T us cor | opon | conoao | tre | oceoni | cona | o

Wantto go someplace 38.1% 41.5% 24.5% 47.6% 32.1% 45.7% 39.5% 14.0%

Too expensive/cost 28.2% 37.9% 33.3% 37.4% 50.0% 33.0% 42.4% 57.2%

Too commercial/ 35.1% 25.2% 4.4% 27.4% 17.6% 24.3% 9.5% 71%
overdeveloped

. 38.7% 27.3% 2.5% 22.7% 11.9% 14.3% 1.2% 8.3%
congested/ traffic

Flight too long 3.6% 23.4% 23.5% 19.4% 47.3% 13.4% 32.4% 36.3%

Other financial
obligations 7.0% 10.5% 32.0% 9.0% 10.1% 5.8% 0.0% 10.3%

No reason to return/ 13.8% 11.9% 7.7% 9.9% 8.0% 17.5% 26.2% 14.7%
nothing new

Not enough valve for 12.6% 12.2% 47% 14.0% 14.3% 21.8% 27.1% 29.2%

Unfriendly people/ felt 5.1% 2.9% 3.1% 2.6% 3.6% 2.6% 7.6% 5.1%
unwelcome

Poor health/ age 2.7% 3.5% 4.8% 2.4% 3.3% 4% 4.8% 0.0%
restriction

Poor service 2.9% 1.1% 2.0% 0.7% 1.8% 3.5% 0.0% 5.7%

Q Whywould you be unlikely torevisit O‘ahu?




O'AHU - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
US.West  US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 77 .5% 78.6% 72.0% 79.3% 78.9% 73.2% 56.3% 64.3%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 16.3% 15.4% 23.5% 14.9% 16.4% 20.0% 34.7% 31.0%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.5% 3.6% 1.6% 3.2% 2.8% 4.0% 6.0% 2.9%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.3% 2.1% 0.5% 2.2% 1.8% 2.4% 1.6% 0.7%
m Noft sure 0.4% 0.3% 2.3% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 1.4% 1.1%
BASE 3,402 3,920 4,437 2,064 774 1,923 827 1,047
A MEAN 7.17 7.20 7.15 7.21 7.21 7.00 6.60 6.84

409 Q. How likely are you torecommend O*ahu asa place to visit to your friends and family2




O‘'AHU - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY
SEGMENTATION BASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

* Brand advocacy for O‘ahu was lower among visitors from China and Korea
compared to other MMA:GS.

« Among U.S. visitors, brand advocacy was higher among younger travelers,
particularly those under 35.

» Visitors from Japan and U.S. West without a college degree were more likely
torecommend O'ahu than those with a college degree from these markets.

* Female visitors from U.S. East and Oceania were more likely to recommend
O'‘ahuto others than males from these markets.

+ Those who visited just Oahu on their most recent trip were more likely to

recommend the island than those whose trip included visits to multiple
islands from the following: U.S. West, U.S. West, Canada, and Oceania.

410 Q. How likely are you torecommend O‘ahu asa place to visit to your fiends and family2




O'AHU ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING

s weaTus cor | soon comse | v oo caio | oo

TOTAL 92.4% 94.6% 94.7% 93.9% 94.9% 90.6% 95.4% 97.5%

On own (self-guided) 75.2% 74.5% 63.8% 75.1% 60.3% 43.8% 54.6% 76.4%
Helicopter/ airplane 1.4% 3.3% 1.6% 2.4% 5.7% 3.9% 7.4% 3.1%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 13.9% 17.8% 11.7% 15.3% 15.8% 13.3% 28.9% 16.8%

Visittowns 40.2% 42.5% 32.6% 43.9% 38.8% 24.7% 29.9% 36.2%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 11.0% 18.5% 18.6% 15.0% 25.7% 33.2% 12.2% 17.2%

Scenic views/ natural

50.7% 59.4% 16.2% 61.0% 55.1% 47 .6% 54.2% 53.6%
landmark

Movie/ TV/filmlocation 7.4% 9.7% 5.0% 11.7% 13.1% 11.0% 14.8% 17.4%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
s Wen [ us tos | opon | conodo | cwope |oceomia|_chino | Korea

92.9% 93.1% 95.2% 97.3% 96.2% 92.8% 93.8% 98.8%
81.3% 80.7% 74.0% 89.2% 86.2% 77.2% 72.9% 77.8%
12.0% 10.4% 3.1% 13.2% 12.5% 7.8% 2.3% 7.0%
sufing A 6.6% 3.2% 11.4% 12.8% 7.9% 6.4% 12.1%
5.3% 5.7% 2.1% 4.6% 5.5% 2.8% 2.1% 5.8%
61.8% 61.1% 34.7% 74.2% 69.1% 64.4% 35.1% 47.1%
33.9% 31.8% 16.1% 43.4% 34.7% 23.9% 20.4% 46.9%
0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7%
2.3% 2.3% 3.4% 1.4% 0.7% 1.3% 1.5% 5.9%
2.3% 2.3% 2.0% 2.4% 2.7% 0.5% 5.0% 3.8%
IZZ 2.4% 0.6% 1.5% 1.2% 0.5% 4.0% 1.2%
2.9% 3.2% 3.4% 2.7% 1.5% 2.0% 4.4% 2.3%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
o Tus Wou L us.cow | opon | conaso twope | Oceami] cring | Kareo

92.9% 93.1% 95.2% 97.3% 96.2% 92.8% 93.8% 98.8%
21.7% 21.1% 1.7% 25.1% 13.6% 19.9% 15.1% 10.1%
BEE 7.6% 6.8% 5.3% 5.6% 5.8% 7.0% 7.6%
40.5% 46.1% 20.1% 52.2% 43.1% 21.2% 27.9% 21.1%
1.6% 1.3% 0.2% 2.0% 1.2% 0.3% 4.4% 1.4%
11.5% 13.7% 9.6% 12.9% 11.8% 8.8% 19.3% 21.2%
3.7% 3.0% 1.8% 3.7% 2.6% 2.5% 1.5% 1.2%
30.3% 36.6% 20.1% 38.3% 34.2% 28.3% 32.0% 24.5%
21% 2.0% 2.4% 3.0% 1.8% 1.2% 11.5% 2.2%
0.4% 0.4% 0.1% 0.8% 2.8% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4%
Zipining  [NEEWEA 2.9% 0.9% 1.5% 1.2% 2.5% 1.0% 1.2%
1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.2% 5.9% 2.9%
2.8% 3.3% 1.3% 2.6% 1.4% 43% 8.2% 12.6%
1.8% 2.0% 3.5% 1.7% 1.6% 0.9% 8.7% 1.3%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e TusWes| S.Eas | Japn | Conodo | Euope | Ocearia Chino | Korea

TOTAL 97.9% 97.9% 97.5% 98.5% 98.6% 98.6% 95.8% 98.5%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/

. : 17.9% 20.2% 16.4% 18.8% 26.0% 17.3% 55.5% 36.0%
evening cruise
Live music/ stage show 29.8% 32.9% 16.7% 31.9% 29.0% 23.2% 13.9% 14.6%
Nightclub/ dancing/ 11.4% 10.8% 5.7% 10.5% 11.4% 8.4% 11.9% 48%

bar/ karaoke

Fine dining 45.7% 49.4% 45.6% 41.4% 37.8% 35.3% 52.4% 52.3%
Family restaurant 60.0% 56.1% 22.5% 62.6% 48.6% 68.4% 25.1% 38.9%
Fast food 42.3% 41.8% 54.9% 57.1% 53.3% 51.7% 44.8% 60.3%
Food truck 36.4% 35.3% 16.8% 43.9% 34.3% 24.0% 24.1% 58.4%
Café/ coffee house 43.2% 38.6% 48.9% 49.9% 50.4% 58.1% 36.9% 59.4%
Ethnic dining 35.1% 35.6% 8.8% 28.0% 21.1% 15.6% 23.8% 27.2%

Prepared own meal 33.5% 30.7% 13.1% 46.2% 28.8% 21.8% 20.7% 12.6%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
 Tuswes| us.tos | opun | Conaoa | fwope | Oceania | China | Korea _

94.2% 94.3% 98.1% 96.1% 96.8% 96.9% 93.8% 99.0%
53.4% 49.1% 86.0% 66.5% 67.6% 80.7% 70.4% 84.0%
15.8% 16.5% 27.4% 18.3% 16.6% 20.1% 13.4% 4.9%

35.8% 40.3% 34.8% 34.2% 31.8% 34.1% 21.9% 32.2%
21.3% 18.0% 3.7% 17.2% 7.5% 10.0% 5.7% 3.3%

15.2% 16.9% 26.7% 22.5% 19.6% 47.4% 47.0% 67.9%
50.3% 43.6% 63.3% 58.6% 64.2% 48.3% 62.3% 60.3%
22.0% 17.9% 15.3% 28.4% 21.4% 15.1% 12.7% 9.0%

51.1% 51.3% 51.1% 61.3% 43.5% 67.4% 45.5% 54.0%
5.8% 6.3% 45.1% 10.9% 7.6% 11.8% 62.4% 48.4%
51.9% 54.3% 9.0% 53.1% 53.2% 47.6% 30.0% 15.7%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
 TUsWest | Us.tus | Jopon | Conada | Europe | Oceania| China | Korea

TOTAL 70.0% 79.8% 51.1% 75.6% 81.4% 71.9% 80.3% 64.4%
Historic military site 35.5% 53.9% 16.4% 41.3% 57.4% 47.0% 49.4% 16.8%
Other historical site 21.2% 25.9% 10.7% 23.7% 25.0% 19.1% 25.4% 26.8%
Museum/ art 14.2% 15.5% 6.4% 15.2% 16.8% 13.6% 23.2% 7.3%
gallery

Luau/Polynesian 32.8% 39.4% 13.7% 35.0% 32.0% 27.4% 16.7% 23.2%
show/ hula show

Lesson- ex.

uvkulele, hulaq, 8.2% 9.3% 6.7% 9.3% 7.1% 5.9% 11.0% 5.3%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concertl/

theatre 4.7% 5.1% 4.3% 5.9% 4.4% 3.6% 4.4% 5.1%
Art/ craftfair 7.2% 6.9% 3.9% 8.2% 5.0% 5.8% 9.2% 4.1%

Festival event 5.8% 4.2% 2.4% 6.0% 4.4% 4.8% 1.4% 1.4%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 90.1% 91.2% 96.4% 95.4% 96.0% 97.0% 82.1% 95.0%
Airport shuttle 19.4% 21.0% 27.3% 25.9% 25.5% 52.9% 13.0% 17.0%
Trolley 3.5% 4.4% 57.4% 8.8% 9.0% 24.9% 4.8% 27.6%
8.7% 8.3% 18.4% 25.3% 27.1% 31.7% 17.2% 13.1%
Tour bus/ tour van 13.0% 19.0% 27.2% 17.1% 25.5% 35.5% 22.0% 34.7%
Taxi/ limo 10.5% 13.6% 33.0% 24.4% 31.1% 37.9% 22.6% 22.6%
Rental car 61.9% 59.3% 22.0% 60.2% 43.9% 25.6% 41.6% 53.3%

Ride share 27.4% 27.3% 5.9% 23.8% 25.9% 26.8% 15.5% 13.8%

Bicyclerental 1.7% 2.0% 3.8% 3.1% 3.0% 1.6% 2.3% 1.5%




O'AHU ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 37.1% 32.7% 12.4% 18.4% 16.9% 8.2% 20.5% 16.9%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 36.4% 32.0% 11.7% 17.6% 14.9% 7.8% 18.3% 16.1%
Xf:;;t" feer-non- 1.2% 0.9% 0.8% 0.8% 2.0% 0.7% 2.6% 0.8%

418 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in?2




ATTRACTIONS - O'AHU
__lus West]Us.East| Japan | Canada | Europe | Oceania | China | Korea |

Atlantis Submarine & Cruises 2.9% 4.9% 7.3% 3.0% 4.8% 4.4% 31.4% 6.2%
Bernice P. Bishop Museum 4.0% 4.3% 2.0% 4.2% 3.0% 1.7% 5.2% 1.8%
Byodo-In Temple 7.2% 9.6% 1.1% 12.5% 11.3% 6.1% 5.0% 0.9%
Chinatown/ Hnl Arts District 12.5% 13.4% 14.2% 16.6% 18.7% 9.2% 40.9% 8.8%

Diamond Head State 27.2% 39.1% 23.6% 46.3% 46.5% 35.6% 22.0% 45.5%
Monument

Dole Plantation 30.7% 38.0% 13.6% 36.8% 28.0% 24.6% 36.8% 45.8%

24.1% 24.2% 24.5% 28.8% 22.3% 12.4% 10.6% 16.9%
Hanauma Bay Nature 19.6% 22.6% 17.0% 34.1% 28.9% 17.4% 42.5% 39.9%
Reserve
Harold L. Lyon Arboretum 0.9% 1.2% 1.1% 1.3% 0.9% 0.3% 2.5% 3.3%
Hawaii State At Museum or - P 2.8% 3.4% 3.4% 3.7% 4.0% 5.6% 2.3%
Honolulu Museum of Art
Hawaiian Mission Houses, 1.3% 1.7% 0.4% 1.3% 1.9% 1.8% 2.8% 1.9%
historic site and archives
Hawadii’s Plantation Village 1.8% 1.8% 1.1% 2.2% 4.5% 2.3% 7.3% 2.8%




ATTRACTIONS — O*AHU (cont.)
 TuSWest | Usast | Japon | Conoda | Euope | Oceamia | China | Korea

Honolulu Zoo 6.2% 6.9% 7.0% 10.5% 8.0% 9.0% 9.6% 7.6%
Ho'omaluhia Botanical 4.2% 4.6% 1.5% 6.3% 7.9% 2.4% 5.2% 3.7%
Garden

lolani Palace State 5.9% 9.8% 11.6% 8.9% 16.0% 6.9% 20.2% 18.4%
Monument

Kaiwi State Scenic

Shoreline/ Makapuu 5.3% 8.3% 4.7% 9.2% 6.7% 1.8% 14.1% 2.1%

Trail
Kakaako Street Art 1.7% 2.0% 14.6% 2.5% 2.5% 1.3% 8.8% 4.3%
Koko Head Center Trail 6.7% 8.3% 2.9% 11.8% 12.5% 5.1% 7.1% 4.7%

Kualoa Private Nature
Reserve

Lanikai or Kailua Beach 29.1% 29.8% 23.1% 38.0% 37.3% 15.3% 14.8% 24.4%
Manoa Falls & Trail 10.7% 13.2% 3.0% 17.7% 19.1% 5.0% 9.4% 4.7%

92.1% 11.4% 7.6% 14.7% 15.1% 11.3% 27.8% 15.1%

National Memorial
Cemetery of the Pacific

Nuuanu Pali Lookout 7.6% 11.0% 3.4% 13.0% 9.2% 5.6% 27.5% 6.9%

2.1% 16.7% 1.4% 10.7% 16.1% 12.6% 14.9% 3.2%




ATTRACTIONS — O*AHU (cont.)
 TuSWest | Usast | Japon | Conoda | Euope | Oceamia | China | Korea

North Shore Beaches 49.7% 53.4% 17.4% 57.2% 52.4% 38.6% 29.4% 31.7%
Pearl Harbor 31.3% 51.2% 9.1% 39.7% 60.5% 44.1% 51.9% 15.8%
Polynesian Cultural 18.6% 20.2% 3.5% 21.4% 15.3% 10.8% 25.9% 15.7%
Center

Queen’s Emma Summer P 2.5% 1.0% 2.4% 3.9% 2.3% 4.0% 1.9%
Palace

Sea Life Park Hawaii 4.6% 5.3% 3.1% 6.3% 3.7% 2.8% 5.6% 1.8%

Waikiki Aquarium 5.8% 6.0% 5.5% 8.1% 6.5% 4.5% 9.0% 3.0%
Waimanalo Beach Park 9.9% 12.4% 3.7% 18.7% 20.1% 7.1% 9.9% 10.4%
Waimea Valley 16.7% 19.6% 2.7% 21.7% 21.7% 12.0% 10.0% 4.0%

4921 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in?2




AREAS VISITED
U.S. WEST

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST 0 |\WINDWARD

N'AHU

LEEUM L,

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

4922 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
U.S. EAST

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST 0 |\WINDWARD

N'AHU

LEEUM L,

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

423 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during yourstay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
JAPAN

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST 0 |\WINDWARD

N'AHU

LEEUM L,

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

424 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
CANADA

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST 0 |\WINDWARD

N'AHU

LEEUM L,

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

425 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
EUROPE

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST 0 |\WINDWARD

N'AHU

LEEUM L,

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

424 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during yourstay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
OCEANIA

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST 0 |\WINDWARD

N'AHU

LEEUM L,

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

427 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during yourstay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
CHINA

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST 0 |\WINDWARD

N'AHU

LEEUM L,

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

428 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on O‘ahu?




AREAS VISITED
KOREA

NORTH SHORE

CENTRAL O'AHU

WEST 0 |\WINDWARD

N'AHU

LEEUM L,

HONOLULU
- WAIKIK]

429 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on O‘ahu?




SATISFACTION — Daniel K. Inouye International Airport

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Excellent (7-8) 59.3% 63.5% 35.1% 61.7% 62.7% 43.0% 62.5% 22.5%

B Above Avg (5-6) 27 8% 253% 49 3% 29 4% 27 0% 359% 32.6% 459%

mBelow Avg (3-4) 10.9% 9.6% 13.0% 7.9% 8.6% 16.5% 4.2% 258%
mPoor (1-2) 2.1% 1.6% 2.6% 1.0% 1.7% 4.6% 0.8% 5.7%
BASE 3,271 3,795 4,379 1,999 750 1,871 811 1,033
A MEAN 6.50 6.68 5.84 6.65 6.64 5.92 6.70 5.25

430 Q. How would you rate your experience ariving at Daniel K. Inouye Interational Airport?




SATISFACTION - Honolulu Harbor

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Excellent (7-8) 56.9% 67.7% 6.3% 100.0% 0.0% 68.7% 50.9% 250%
B Above Avg (5-6) 13.8% 24 2% 69.0% 0.0% 0.0% 31.3% 49.1% 75.0%
EBelow Avg (3-4) 14.6% 8.1% 12.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
mPoor (1-2) 14.6% 0.0% 12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 7 12 16 4 0 10 10 4
A MEAN 5.68 6.77 4.57 7.72 6.77 6.23 5.75

431 Q. How would you rate your experience armiving at Honolulu Harbor?




TRANSPAC TRAVEL OPTIONS - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% UsS. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Air/ Flight 99.8% 99.7% 99.6% 99.8% 100.0% 99.5% 98.7% 99.6%
m Flight from N.I. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
m Cruise ship 0.2% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.5% 1.3% 0.4%
B Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 3,286 3,819 4,397 2,004 752 1,882 821 1,037

432 Q. How didyou arive on O'ahu?




SECTION - KAUA'I




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

434 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adyv erfising for the islkand of Kaua'i prior to your arriv al2




ADVERTISING AWARENESS — KAUA'I

« Among U.S. visitors, aided advertising awareness for Kaua'i increased with age with younger
segments of the sample were least likely tohave been exposed to marketing for theisland.

* Male visitors from U.S. West were more likely to have been exposed to marketing than their
female counterparts.

« Visitors from U.S. West who stayed on Kaua'i during their entire trip were less likely to have
been exposed to marketing compared to those who also visited another island during their
stay.

* Repeat visitors to Hawai'i from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely to recall marketing for
Kaua'i than first time visitors from these markets.

« Visitors from U.S. West who consulted with a travel agent were more likely to recall marketing
for Kaua'i than those visitorswho did not use a travel agent.

« Visitors without a college degree from the U.S. were more likely to be exposed to marketing
than more educated visitors.

« First-time visitors to Kaua'i were less likely to be exposed to advertising for the island
compared torepeat visitorsin the following MMAs: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada.

435 Q.Do youremember seeing or hearing adv erfising for the islkand of Kaua'i prior to your arriv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING-KAUA'

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

434 Q.Which of the followingif any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of Kaua'ig




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS — KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

437 Q.Which of the followingif any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of Kaua'ie




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - KAUA'

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

438 Q.Which of the followingif any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of Kaua'ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS — KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents
100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A

20.3% 22.3%

20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

439 Q.Which of the followingif any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of Kaua'ig




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents
100.0% A
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A
20.0% A

100% | 5.4% 3.3% 6.7% 3.8% 3.2% 3.3% 4.1%

- e B e e e w09
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

440 Q.Which of the followingif any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of Kaua'ig




1STTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - KAUA'|

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0% H I - -
0.0%

o

N W M O O N 00 O

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
mmm Repeat 57 2% 35.4% 25.3% 37.9% 16.7% 21.4% 11.5% 0.0%
N First-time 42 .8% 64.6% 74.7% 62.1% 83.3% 78.6% 88.5% 100.0%
BASE 1,973 2,146 59 1,121 406 184 27 39
MEAN 4.14 2.33 1.51 2.79 1.58 1.48 1.11 1.00
=O—MEDIAN 2 1 1 ] 1 1 1 1

441 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited the island of Kaua'i2




1STTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - KAUA'I

SEGMENTATIONBASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

* Repeat visitors to Kauai from U.S. West, US. East, Japan, and Canada tend
tobe older, usually 55 or older.

« Among U.S. West visitors, the frequency of visits to Kaua'i was higher among
those with a college degree.

* Repeat visitors to Kaua'i from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada were less likely
to consult with a travel agent.

* More frequent visitors to Kaua'i from U.S. West and Japan were more likely to
have been a part of smaller travel parties.

« Among U.S. visitors, males had a higher probability of being repeat visitors to
theisland than did females.

« Among visitors hailing from the U.S., the number of visits to Kaua'i increases
as they become more affluent.

447  Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited the island of Kaua ‘i@




ACCOMMODATIONS - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

Ty wer T us cor | opon [ conoao | twore [ oceona | cona | oo

_ 32.9% 34.0% 37.3% 24.7% 49.7% 31.3% 56.1% 35.6%
20.3% 10.6% 15.2% 18.5% 12.4% 9.6% 3.4% 0.0%
4.7% 3.5% 1.8% 5.5% 4.8% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0%
26.1% 16.5% 3.4% 18.6% 5.0% 6.6% 3.4% 0.0%
0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5.1% 23.0% 10.2% 10.9% 8.9% 32.1% 21.6% 0.0%
6.8% 3.9% 0.0% 3.3% 2.1% 1.9% 3.4% 0.0%
_ 0.2% 0.3% 1.7% 1.6% 2.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%
1.2% 0.8% 0.0% 3.2% 2.5% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%

Q At what type ofaccommodations did you stay while on Kaua'ig




ACCOMMODATIONS - KAUA'I

Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room
100.0%

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Visitor area 46 4% 42.5% 0.0% 54 3% 36.3% 24 0% 0.0% 0.0%
m Residential Neighborhood 53.6% 57.5% 100.0% 45.7% 63.7% 76 0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 459 409 1 388 94 20 0 0

444  Q Which of the following best describes the location of youraccommodations? Where did you stay the majority of the time?2




ACCOMMODATIONS - KAUA'I
Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room

Ty wer T us cor | opon [ conoao | twore [ oceona | cona | oo
45.1% 43.0% 0.0% 39.0% 47 .3% 46.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Amenities like home
(such as kitchen,

. 19.2% 19.4% 0.0% 21.0% 9.6% 20.8% 0.0% 0.0%
gathering space,
outdoor space, etc.
Ability to have travel
party members stay 16.8% 17.2% 0.0% 15.6% 13.1% 19.5% 0.0% 0.0%

together

13.9% 15.5% 0.0% 21.8% 28.1% 13.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Owned by self, friend or EEEPEFA 2.2% 100.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
relative

':Cﬁz“;hwse/ part of 1.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Q Which of the following best describes the location of youraccommodations? Where did you stay the majority of the fime?2




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

Ty wer T us or | opan | conoo | tove | oceon | cona | oo

? ;f::/ natural beauty/ 45.5% 44.1% 42.3% 58.7% 36.4% 37.2% 61.4%

Variety of activities/
aftractions/ many 13.4% 17.8% 15.4% 14.3% 10.8% 21.5% 22.3% 18.3%

choices

o m sm o um sm sm sm e

oeling of the “Aloha 10.0% 7.5% 1.7% 8.4% 10.2% 5.0% 8.1% 0.0%

Local culture/ people/ 5.9% 4.8% 6.7% 4.5% 3.4% 4.0% 6.8% 0.0%

.

music

Overall customer
service/ hospitality/ the 5.6% 5.0% 1.7% 4.9% 2.5% 6.1% 8.1% 10.4%

people

2.8% 2.3% 1.7% 2.6% 1.7% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
with friends/ famil

Accommodations/ was 2.5% 1.7% 1.8% 2.4% 1.8% 4.0% 0.0% 2.5%
as promised

Food/ restaurant
variety/ dining options 2.6% 1.4% 0.0% 1.0% 1.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit to Kaua'imore enjoyable?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

* Younger visitors (under 35 years old) from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada
were more likely to list Kaua'i's natural beauty as a positive aspect of their
trip compared to older visitors from these MMAS.

« Travelers from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada with a college degree were
also more likely to single out the island’s natural beauty compared to visitors
from these markets without a college degree.

* Male visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East appreciated the wide variety of
activities and attractions more so than their female counterparts.

+ Kaua'i's natural beauty made more of an impression among visitors who also

had the opportunity to visit other islands during their stay. This was the case
among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada, and Europe.

447 Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit to Kaua'imore enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - KAUA'I

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

e Ty wer T us cor | opon | conoo | tore | oceon | cona | oo

No negatives/ 42.2% 52.5% 35.8% 39.0% 50.1% 50.8% 50.0% 44.1%
everything was great

Traffic (congested/slow) 19.6% 13.0% 5.1% 17.2% 92.1% 8.0% 0.0% 5.0%

Driving experience 7.9% 6.0% 3.4% 4.8% 4.0% 3.6% 7.4% 0.0%

Would like to
experience more local 5.0% 4.7% 10.1% 5.4% 5.6% 6.7% 7.4% 9.9%
culture

Food/ restaurant

3.9% 3.7% 6.7% 4.2% 7.3% 6.1% 4.1% 13.4%

variety/ dining options

Rental car experience 3.4% 2.1% 1.7% 2.8% 2.3% 2.2% 3.4% 0.0%

Availability of ground 1.8% 2.1% 13.5% 3.3% 3.8% 6.1% 6.8% 5.0%
transportation
Food/ restaurant quality 1.6% 1.7% 10.1% 1.9% 3.0% 2.2% 3.4% 5.4%

Accommodations/ not 2.1% 1.3% 1.7% 2.3% 1.3% 1.0% 3.4% 0.0%
as promised

Q Whatone thing could beimprov edto make you stay on Kaua'imore enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- KAUA'|

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V ery Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US.West  US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 66.8% 432% 59.3% 47 7% 33.2% 27.5% 52.7% 54.0%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 21.6% 30.4% 23.8% 27.5% 28.1% 28.9% 22.3% 33.7%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.6% 13.5% 6.8% 12.2% 16.3% 19.1% 21.0% 12.4%
B Very unlkely (1-2) 4.3% 9.4% 3.4% 9.7% 17.1% 17.7% 4.1% 0.0%
m Not sure 1.7% 3.4% 6.7% 3.0% 5.3% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 1,954 2,121 59 1,108 395 184 27 39

A MEAN 6.82 5.82 6.69 5.97 5.19 4.90 6.10 6.47

449 Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'‘iagainin the next fiv e years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- KAUA'I

SEGMENTATIONBASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

+ The likelihood of retuming to Kauai was highest among U.S. West and
Japanese visitors and unlikely among visitors from Europe and Oceania.

+ Those who fraveled alone on this most recent trip were most likely to express
a desire toreturntoKauai from U.S. West and U.S. East.

+ When segmented by educational background we find those visitors without
a college degree from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada were more likely to
indicate they would return to Kaua'i than were those with a college degree
from these areas.

*« When segmented by repeat vs first-time visitors to Kaua'‘i from the US. we
find that first-time visitors focus more on the natural beauty of the island and
the variety of activities when asked about positive aspects of their trip while
repeat visitors place a greater emphasis on things like the aloha spirit, the
hospitality of the locals they come into contact with, andlocal culture.

450 Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'iagainin the next fiv e yearse




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING - KAUA'|

Caution small base: Japan, Oceania, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

Want to go someplace 48.1%
new

Too expensive/cost 18.4%

Flight too long 4.8%

No reason to return/

. 10.6%
nothing new
Other. flnc.xncml 6.9%
obligations
Not enough value for 7.5%

the price
Poor hec.JIﬂ.\/ age 48%
restriction
Too crowded/
congested/ traffic «&%
Nothing to do/ boring 2.6%

Inconvenient travel

. 1.3%
connections

53.1%

29.5%

31.0%

9.7%

12.5%

6.2%

5.8%

4.1%

3.3%

2.9%

Q Whywould you be unlikely forevisit Kaua'ie

29.9%

0.0%

0.0%

19.9%

30.3%

0.0%

10.0%

0.0%

0.0%

10.0%

52.7%

28.8%

18.1%

10.6%

9.8%

9.2%

5.2%

4.1%

2.9%

3.6%

42.3%

42.3%

61.8%

12.6%

6.7%

5.9%

1.8%

1.2%

1.4%

1.2%

56.9%

18.4%

8.5%

23.4%

3.7%

9.6%

2.6%

1.1%

2.2%

3.3%

83.8%

13.5%

13.5%

29.7%

0.0%

13.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Ty wer T us or | opon | conoo | tove | oceon | cona | oo

40.0%

20.0%

20.0%

20.0%

20.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20.0%

0.0%




KAUA'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US.West  US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 88.6% 87 4% 54 4% 81.9% 82.8% 71.4% 77.7% 63.9%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 92.1% 9.8% 37.1% 14.9% 11.8% 20.2% 14.2% 31.2%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.1% 1.2% 3.4% 2.2% 4.1% 3.2% 4.1% 5.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 0.9% 1.6% 1.8% 0.9% 0.8% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0%
m Noft sure 0.3% 0.1% 3.4% 0.1% 0.5% 0.5% 4.1% 0.0%

BASE 1,946 2,114 59 1,103 392 184 27 39

A MEAN 7.56 7.49 6.61 7.37 7.36 6.92 7.16 6.84

45?2 Q. How likely are you torecommend Kaua'ias a place to visit to your friends and family2




KAUA'l - BRAND/DESTINATION —= ADVOCACY

SEGMENTATIONBASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

+ Female visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East were stronger advocates for
Kaua'i than are males from these visitor markets.

« Among visitors from U.S. East, young travelers under the age of 35 are the
strongest advocates for Kaua'i.

« Among visitors from U.S. West we find those who visited just Kauad'i were

stronger advocates than were visitors from this MMA who also ventured to
anotherisland during their trip.

453 Q. How likely are you torecommend Kaua'‘ias a place to visit to your fiends and family2




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING

s weaTus cor | soon comse | v oo caio | oo

96.8% 96.8% 100.0% 96.7% 97.7% 96.0% 100.0% 97.5%
87.0% 74.1% 44.1% 83.4% 81.9% 49.9% 62.8% 51.0%
13.4% 23.7% 5.1% 19.2% 31.6% 20.6% 11.5% 7.9%
29.1% 30.7% 13.5% 26.6% 30.4% 22.0% 15.5% 7.4%
61.7% 53.9% 27.1% 60.6% 42.0% 43.8% 17.6% 14.9%
4.7% 13.4% 28.7% 7.3% 6.8% 24.6% 11.5% 25.7%
68.8% 70.3% 37.2% 72.8% 74.3% 56.8% 66.2% 56.4%
6.0% 6.7% 3.4% 4.6% 3.4% 7.5% 11.5% 19.8%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES = RECREATION
s Wen s, on | tapon | conodo | uope | oceonia] chino | rea

96.9% 94.2% 93.3% 98.4% 95.2% 85.1% 88.5% 84.2%
81.3% 71.9% 45.9% 86.3% 78.2% 52.4% 61.5% 51.5%
13.4% 6.9% 0.0% 15.8% 6.5% 5.6% 0.0% 2.5%
sufing A 4.6% 1.7% 10.1% 8.0% 2.1% 0.0% 7.9%
14.0% 10.8% 1.7% 12.1% 9.3% 7.4% 3.4% 2.5%
64.9% 51.6% 18.6% 71.5% 63.5% 43.5% 18.9% 18.3%
45.9% 32.7% 8.4% 49.5% 42.0% 24.1% 23.0% 22.8%
0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.5% 0.6% 0.0% 2.5%
2.3% 2.3% 3.4% 2.6% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5%
IZZ 2.1% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
8.2% 6.5% 6.7% 8.2% 3.0% 3.6% 0.0% 3.0%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
e TuswWon [ us.Gon | sapan | conoc] wopo | Ocoomi china | Karea

96.9% 94.2% 93.3% 98.4% 95.2% 85.1% 88.5% 84.2%
27.6% 20.1% 8.4% 27.7% 14.7% 14.8% 6.8% 2.5%
BEE - 7.2% 51% 3.7% 5.1% 2.7% 3.4% 5.0%
53.4% 47.4% 13.5% 56.3% 55.0% 23.6% 25.7% 12.9%
2.4% 2.2% 1.7% 4.0% 4.6% 1.1% 3.4% 2.5%
11.3% 12.0% 15.2% 9.3% 3.8% 6.8% 23.6% 30.2%
0.8% 0.7% 3.4% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%
38.5% 41.0% 25.4% 40.2% 36.5% 31.5% 36.5% 9.9%
0.9% 0.3% 3.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 11.5% 0.0%
8.3% 6.6% 0.0% 6.5% 5.1% 11.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Zipdining [NV 5.4% 0.0% 3.7% 3.0% 5.9% 0.0% 2.5%
0.5% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5.3% 4.5% 1.7% 47% 1.8% 3.1% 14.9% 5.0%
2.5% 2.6% 0.0% 1.8% 1.2% 1.1% 41% 0.0%




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e lusWes [us.ton | topon | Conado | Euope | Ocearia China | Karea

TOTAL 98.0% 93.0% 96.6% 96.2% 96.2% 91.2% 92.6% 89.1%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/

. : 22.3% 25.8% 20.4% 20.7% 27.2% 18.8% 40.5% 12.9%
evening cruise
Live music/ stage show 28.1% 27.9% 13.6% 24.8% 18.2% 13.5% 10.8% 0.0%
Nightclub/ dancing/ 6.2% 4.5% 3.4% 4.4% 3.6% 2.1% 7.4% 0.0%

bar/ karaoke

Fine dining 53.6% 44.4% 32.1% 40.8% 34.2% 18.9% 14.2% 7.9%
Family restaurant 59.1% 49.6% 10.2% 54.8% 39.2% 44.4% 14.9% 20.8%
Fast food 29.7% 22.1% 27.2% 36.0% 37.9% 25.8% 24.3% 54.0%
Food truck 36.7% 29.5% 6.8% 39.8% 32.8% 21.4% 25.0% 30.7%
Café/ coffee house 43.7% 35.6% 42.3% 48.5% 46.0% 45.6% 33.1% 25.7%
Ethnic dining 28.3% 25.7% 6.7% 21.0% 15.6% 7.1% 3.4% 12.4%

Prepared own meal 61.3% 37.8% 16.9% 66.7% 39.8% 35.2% 8.1% 7.4%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING
TS Wen | us.tou | Jopon | Conodo | Gurope | Oceania | Ghna | Korea

96.4% 90.6% 91.4% 94.7% 94.3% 90.1% 85.1% 75.8%
25.3% 18.6% 37.2% 37.1% 32.4% 27.2% 29.7% 19.8%
17.8% 14.7% 1.7% 14.8% 7.2% 9.6% 0.0% 0.0%
23.3% 23.6% 10.1% 16.8% 13.2% 14.0% 17.6% 7.9%
8.3% 6.4% 1.8% 7.3% 3.3% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0%
12.6% 10.5% 1.7% 14.0% 6.6% 11.4% 11.5% 12.4%
71.6% 52.4% 49.2% 70.7% 70.9% 48.1% 47.3% 43.1%
44.5% 30.2% 10.2% 47.5% 31.3% 24.2% 6.8% 3.0%
39.6% 35.7% 13.6% 38.7% 25.6% 33.6% 36.5% 20.3%
1.8% 21% 10.2% 2.1% 0.5% 1.8% 3.4% 5.0%
72.9% 69.2% 30.4% 71.2% 63.0% 61.2% 26.3% 14.9%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
 TusWes | usias | Jopon | Conaa | Gurope | Oceania | China | Korea _

TOTAL 63.0% 63.2% 69.5% 61.5% 48.9% 50.6% 85.8% 53.5%
Historic military site 5.0% 6.0% 17.0% 4.6% 4.6% 2.2% 10.8% 2.5%
Other historical site 25.8% 26.9% 28.7% 27.2% 22.1% 28.3% 22.3% 30.2%
Museum/ art 15.6% 11.1% 6.8% 13.5% 8.8% 10.4% 26.3% 5.4%
gallery

Luau/ Polynesian

show/ hula show 25.4% 30.8% 15.2% 26.0% 18.3% 14.9% 10.8% 5.0%
Lesson- ex.

uvkulele, hulaq, 4.3% 4.6% 15.4% 3.4% 3.3% 3.8% 15.5% 2.5%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concertl/

theatre 3.4% 2.6% 3.4% 2.3% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Art/ craftfair 17.8% 11.7% 3.4% 16.0% 7.6% 8.7% 11.5% 10.9%
Festival event 4.6% 3.1% 1.8% 3.7% 2.6% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 95.1% 94.5% 98.3% 95.3% 96.0% 93.8% 96.6% 95.0%
Airport shuttle 14.6% 11.3% 6.8% 13.7% 11.1% 14.6% 7.4% 5.0%
Trolley 0.5% 3.3% 3.4% 2.0% 0.8% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%
0.7% 1.8% 1.8% 2.9% 3.9% 9.0% 6.8% 2.5%
Tour bus/ tour van 6.2% 19.7% 40.6% 10.7% 9.8% 30.4% 23.0% 58.9%
Taxi/ limo 2.1% 4.3% 17.0% 5.4% 6.7% 14.6% 14.9% 2.5%
Rental car 88.9% 72.2% 45.8% 83.9% 82.2% 48.4% 55.4% 31.2%

Ride share 5.1% 7.4% 0.0% 5.0% 5.1% 5.8% 10.8% 2.5%

Bicyclerental 4.6% 2.5% 0.0% 6.0% 3.0% 1.6% 3.4% 0.0%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




461

KAUA'l ACTIVITIES = OTHER

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 20.2% 12.6% 8.5% 13.5% 6.9% 6.8% 12.2% 12.9%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 19.5% 11.8% 6.7% 12.7% 6.4% 6.8% 8.1% 12.9%
Xf:;;t" feer-non- 0.9% 0.9% 1.8% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 41% 0.0%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

Q During this frip, which of the following activ ities did you participate ine




ATTRACTIONS — KAUA'I

Fern Grotto 9.7% 12.6% 52.4% 11.1% 9.1% 13.8% 8.1% 5.0%
Hanalei Town 55.8% 43.7% 16.8% 55.2% 54.5% 35.7% 21.6% 17.8%
Hanalei Beach 49.2% 39.5% 18.5% 55.9% 56.4% 35.8% 49.3% 20.3%
Kalalau Trail 10.5% 10.8% 8.4% 18.7% 21.4% 5.3% 10.8% 5.0%
Kalapaki Beach 25.5% 24.6% 10.1% 30.1% 26.0% 22.8% 33.8% 7.9%
Bike Path in Kapaa 9.8% 7.2% 3.4% 12.4% 6.1% 3.7% 3.4% 5.0%
Kaua‘i Museum 6.1% 3.1% 51% 4.3% 3.7% 1.8% 7.4% 2.5%
Ke'e Beach 10.5% 7.0% 1.7% 13.7% 16.8% 3.7% 7.4% 2.5%
Kilavea Lighthouse 35.1% 32.0% 6.7% 36.2% 35.6% 23.8% 25.0% 22.3%

Koke‘e 9.1% 9.5% 6.7% 16.0% 19.8% 2.9% 14.2% 0.0%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




ATTRACTIONS — KAUA'I

Koke‘e Museum 4.2%

3.3% 1.8% 4.8% 3.3% 1.5% 3.4% 0.0%
Na Aina Kai Gardens 2.4% 2.0% 1.7% 2.1% 2.0% 1.6% 0.0% 2.5%
Napali Coast 42.3% 53.4% 16.9% 48.5% 57.9% 49.7% 25.0% 20.3%
Allerton Garden 9.8% 8.8% 8.5% 8.1% 8.7% 5.6% 10.8% 0.0%

Limahuli Garden 4.1% 4.5% 8.5% 3.9% 4.4% 3.2% 10.8% 0.0%

Old KoloaTown 42.3% 29.9% 6.8% 42.1% 28.7% 23.0% 14.9% 15.8%

Opaeka‘a Falls 29.3% 30.0%

11.9% 35.6% 39.8% 27.4% 30.4% 7.4%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




ATTRACTIONS — KAUA'I (cont.)

66.3% 50.1% 33.8% 65.7% 59.4% 32.3% 33.1% 41.6%
Smith's Tropical 9.2% 10.2% 0.0% 7.4% 5.9% 2.2% 7.4% 0.0%
Paradise Gardens

40.6% 37.4% 5.1% 45.6% 36.9% 29.1% 27.0% 13.4%

m 41.7% 42.4% 42.2% 51.0% 57.9% 39.0% 29.1% 35.6%

26.2% 25.5% 27.0% 28.6% 32.8% 21.1% 14.2% 12.9%

54.6% 63.2% 60.8% 67.8% 69.5% 60.7% 58.8% 62.9%

0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.5% 4.1% 0.0%

2.5% 2.0% 1.7% 3.3% 1.0% 1.1% 4.1% 0.0%

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents




SATISFACTION — ENTERTAINMENT

4-pt Rating Scale
4=V ery Satisfied / 1=V ery Dissatisfied

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

N

w

US.West = US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very satisfied 68.2% 73.4% 41.6% 58.7% 49 .6% 47 8% 48.0% 31.9%
m Somewhat satisfied 29.6% 23.7% 54.7% 37.5% 42 4% 48.1% 40.5% 53.9%
B Somewhat dissatisfied 2.1% 2.4% 1.9% 3.4% 6.9% 3.4% 11.5% 14.3%
m Very dissatisfied 0.2% 0.6% 1.9% 0.4% 1.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,558 1,677 53 843 290 130 27 35
A MEAN 3.66 3.70 3.36 3.54 3.41 3.43 3.36 3.18

465 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your v isit to Kaua ‘i2




SATISFACTION - SHOPPING

4-pt Rating Scale
4=V ery Satisfied / 1=V ery Dissatisfied

100.0% 4
920.0%
80.0%

70.0% °
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

US.West = US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very satisfied 56.7% 57.0% 24.6% 44 9% 34.2% 35.3% 35.8% 36.4%

B Somewhat satisfied 39.2% 39.3% 56.6% 47 1% 56.4% 58.1% 51.8% 47 6%

B Somewhat dissatisfied 3.6% 3.1% 16.9% 7.3% 7.6% 5.4% 8.0% 16.0%

m Very dissatisfied 0.5% 0.7% 1.9% 0.7% 1.8% 1.2% 4.4% 0.0%
BASE 1,743 1,804 53 953 331 153 25 36

A MEAN 3.52 3.53 3.04 3.36 3.23 3.28 3.19 3.20

464 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your v isit to Kaua ‘ie




SATISFACTION - DINING

4-pt Rating Scale
4=V ery Satisfied / 1=V ery Dissatisfied

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0% °
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% US.West = US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very satisfied 65.1% 65.6% 29.7% 53.6% 42 0% 450% 43.9% 32.0%

B Somewhat satisfied 30.5% 28.8% 55.6% 40.1% 46 .9% 45.9% 48.0% 421%

B Somewhat dissatisfied 3.9% 4.7% 12.9% 5.7% 9.4% 8.0% 8.1% 20.8%
m Very dissatisfied 0.6% 0.9% 1.8% 0.6% 1.7% 1.2% 0.0% 5.1%
BASE 1,824 1,842 54 970 355 152 27 38
A MEAN 3.60 3.59 3.13 3.47 3.29 3.35 3.36 3.01

467 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your v isit to Kaua ‘i2




SATISFACTION — BEACHES

4-pt Rating Scale
4=V ery Satisfied / 1=V ery Dissatisfied

100.0% 4
90.0%
80.0%
70.0% °
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . )
US.West = US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very satisfied 82.6% 80.6% 52.9% 78.3% 72.3% 61.1% 77.7% 63.4%
B Somewhat satisfied 15.0% 16.7% 35.8% 18.9% 22.8% 33.3% 18.2% 36.6%
B Somewhat dissatisfied 2.0% 2.0% 7.5% 2.6% 4.4% 4.3% 4.1% 0.0%
m Very dissatisfied 0.4% 0.8% 3.7% 0.2% 0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,823 1,844 53 1,028 367 154 27 38
A MEAN 3.80 3.77 3.38 3.75 3.67 3.54 3.74 3.63

468 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your v isit to Kaua ‘ie




SATISFACTION — PUBLIC AREAS

4-pt Rating Scale
4=V ery Satisfied / 1=V ery Dissatisfied

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0% °
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% US.West = US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very satisfied 67 4% 69.8% 33.9% 61.1% 56.5% 51.0% 69.6% 46 .9%

B Somewhat satisfied 29.6% 27 4% 54.8% 35.9% 39.9% 46.3% 30.4% 45.3%

B Somewhat dissatisfied 2.7% 2.3% 5.6% 2.7% 3.3% 1.6% 0.0% 7.8%

m Very dissatisfied 0.3% 0.5% 5.7% 0.4% 0.3% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,836 1,921 53 1,031 364 165 27 37

A MEAN 3.64 3.66 3.17 3.58 3.53 3.47 3.70 3.39

469 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your v isit to Kaua ‘ie




SATISFACTION — PARKS

4-pt Rating Scale
4=V ery Satisfied / 1=V ery Dissatisfied

100.0% 4
90.0%
80.0%
70.0% °
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . :
US.West = US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very satisfied 73.1% 79.1% 37 4% 70.3% 66.8% 60.0% 62.8% 58.8%
B Somewhat satisfied 24 4% 19.2% 59.0% 27 0% 29.7% 38.8% 37.2% 412%
B Somewhat dissatisfied 2.2% 1.5% 1.8% 2.6% 3.2% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
m Very dissatisfied 0.4% 0.2% 1.8% 0.2% 0.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,687 1,821 56 993 339 149 27 36
A MEAN 3.70 3.77 3.32 3.67 3.63 3.58 3.63 3.59

470 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your v isit to Kaua ‘i2




SATISFACTION — ROADS

4-pt Rating Scale
4=V ery Satisfied / 1=V ery Dissatisfied

100.0% 4
90.0%
80.0%
70.0% °
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
US.West = US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very satisfied 40.4% 48.5% 31.0% 42.5% 41.8% 352% 48.0% 40.6%
B Somewhat satisfied 42.9% 39.2% 51.8% 42.5% 43.8% 47 A% 44.6% 43.7%
B Somewhat dissatisfied 14.0% 10.6% 15.4% 13.2% 12.5% 14.7% 7.4% 10.4%
m Very dissatisfied 2.7% 1.7% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 2.8% 0.0% 5.2%
BASE 1,868 1,978 58 1,043 370 162 27 37
A MEAN 3.21 3.35 3.12 3.26 3.26 3.15 3.41 3.20

471 Q. How satisfied were you with the quality of the following during your v isit to Kaua ‘ie




FRIENDLINESS OF KAUA'l RESIDENTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania
m Excellent (7-8) 88.2% 87.8% 53.4% 86.6% 84.5% 79.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 10.3% 102% 39.7% 11.8% 14.7% 16.6%
EBelow Avg (3-4) 1.3% 1.8% 6.9% 1.4% 0.5% 3.2%
mPoor (1-2) 0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5%
BASE 1,905 2,046 58 1,071 381 178
A MEAN 7.51 7.51 6.60 7.42 7.36 7.18

477 Q. How would you rate the friendliness of yourinteraction with members of Kaua'‘i’slocal community 2

China
89.9%
6.8%
3.4%
0.0%
27
7.33

Korea
47 0%
40.6%
12.4%
0.0%
39
6.34




TOP INFLUENCERS — KAUA'l TRIP

s e s on Loon | oroao e Joceon] can | oo

46.1% 26.7% 10.3% 29.8% 11.8% 14.8% 7.4% 0.0%
28.4% 26.7% 34.5% 31.9% 32.4% 21.4% 37.8% 26.2%
3.3% 18.7% 8.6% 8.4% 7.2% 29.4% 10.1% 0.0%
2.7% 41% 10.4% 5.6% 13.8% 2.9% 6.8% 15.8%
3.3% 3.0% 3.4% 2.4% 1.3% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0%
0.9% 4.3% 10.3% 1.8% 13.0% 9.9% 4% 32.7%
2.6% 2.4% 1.8% 2.6% 0.8% 1.8% 0.0% 2.5%

Location/ Never been, but 2.2% 1.9% 0.0% 3.2% 1.3% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%
went to other islands

Caution small base: Japan, China, and Korea less than 100 respondents

473 Q. Which of the followinghad the biggestimpact on why you chose to visit Kaua'‘ie




SECTION - ISLAND OF
HAWAI*




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

475 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising for the island of Haw ai'ilsland prior to your ariv al?




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

* Younger visitors to the Island of Hawai'i or those under the age of 35 were
least likely to be exposed to marketing for the destination.

+ Visitors from Japan, Canada, and China without a college degree were
more likely to recall advertising for the Island of Hawai'i than visitors with a
college degree from these markets.

+ Those who used a travel agent from U.S. East were more likely to be exposed
tomarketing than those from this market who did not use a travelagent.

« Similar to the U.S., visitors to the Island of Hawai'i from Japan under the age
of 35 were also least likely to have been exposed to any marketing for the
island.

* Repeat visitors to the Island of Hawai'i from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan

were more likely to be exposed to marketing for the island than were first-
time visitors from these MMAs.

476 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising for the island of Haw ai'ilsland prior to your ariv al?




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING- ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0%

40.7%

30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

477 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the Islkand of Haw ai‘i2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENT = ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A

40.0% -
30.0% - 29.2% 26.7%
182%  17.9%

19.7%

18.6% 18.3%

20.0% A
10.0% A
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

478 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the Island of Haw ai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENT - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -

30.0% A

_ 17.9% 18.4%
20.0% 11.3% 13.2% 12.9% 13.0% 11.1%

10.0% A
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

479 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the Islkand of Haw ai‘ig




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POST/ VIDEO - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -

30.0% A 22 8%,
20.0% A 15.6% 16.0% 16.5%
10.9%

10.0% A
0.0% -

10.5% 11.3%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

480 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the Island of Haw ai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC-ISLAND OF HAWAI'|

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A
20.0% 1 13.8%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

481 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the Island of Hawai‘ie




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - ISLAND OF HAWAI'|

100.0% 10
90.0% 9
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% n 1

0.0% US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
mmm Repeat 65.0% 453% 50.2% 49 0% 20.5% 252% 8.5% 18.2%
N First-time 35.0% 54.7% 49 8% 51.0% 79.5% 74.8% 91.5% 81.8%
BASE 2,282 2,228 2,320 1,258 397 159 347 177
MEAN 5.03 2.92 3.09 3.61 2.12 2.21 1.13 1.33
—O—MEDIAN 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

482 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited the island of Haw ai‘ie




1STTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

SEGMENTATIONBASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

« The mean or average number of visits is higher among males from the
following visitor markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan.

+ Those traveling alone to the island of Hawai'i from U.S. West, U.S. East, and
Japan are the most frequent visitors compared to visitors from Canada,
Europe, Oceania, China, and Koreaq.

+ Females from both U.S. West, and U.S. East were more likely to be first-time
visitorstothelsland of Hawai‘i than were their male counterparts.

« Among U.JS. visitors, those in larger travel parties were more likely to be first-
time visitors to the Island of Hawai‘i.

+ When segmented by household income we find more affluent visitors from

U.S. West and Canada to the Island of Hawai'i were more likely to be repeat
visitors.

483 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited the island of Haw ai‘ie




ACCOMMODATIONS - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

Ty wer T us cor | opon [ conoao | twore [ oceona | cona | oo

T . o s s osm sma @ s
Vacation rental

(includes AirBnB, VRBO, 23.6% 20.9% 2.7% 36.0% 26.7% 14.0% 11.6% 11.5%
etc.

Timeshare Unit 18.4% 18.3% 14.1% 16.4% 3.8% 3.6% 0.9% 0.5%

Condominium 16.2% 11.1% 17.0% 19.3% 8.8% 12.9% 5.4% 0.7%
Friends or Relatives 13.5% 9.9% 1.7% 7.7% 7.2% 4.6% 1.6% 1.7%
Rental House 5.4% 3.6% 1.0% 5.5% 8.5% 2.2% 1.2% 1.7%

Cruise Ship 1.8% 5.5% 0.3% 3.6% 3.1% 13.3% 1.2% 0.0%

Day frip/ Did not stay 1.3% 2.7% 3.1% 0.8% 2.0% 5.4% 14.7% 6.6%
overnight

Bed & Breakfast 2.2% 2.9% 0.7% 1.8% 7.0% 2.5% 6.8% 0.7%

Q At what type ofaccommodations did you stay while on the Island of Haw ai'i2




ACCOMMODATIONS - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room
100.0%

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . ,
US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Visitor area 32.0% 26 2% 0.0% 37.3% 32.4% 36.5% 66.7% 0.0%
m Residential Neighborhood 68.0% 73.8% 100.0% 62.7% 67 .6% 63.5% 33.3% 0.0%
BASE 642 539 3 510 142 27 3 0

485 Q Which of the following best describes the location of youraccommodations? Where did you stay the majority of the fime?2




ACCOMMODATIONS - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room

Ty wer T us cor | opon [ conoao | twore [ oceona | cona | oo
s wen  wom ®meR sE S0% 67% 00K

Amenities like home

(such as kitchen, 22.3% 19.2% 0.0% 27.1% 16.2% 17.1% 0.0% 0.0%
gathering space,

outdoor space, etc.

17.0% 20.3% 0.0% 22.6% 25.6% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0%

Ability to have travel

party members stay 16.5% 15.7% 34.2% 10.9% 9.6% 7.5% 33.3% 0.0%
together

Owned by self, friend or
relative

2.8% 3.4% 32.9% 2.6% 1.3% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0%

484 Q Which of the following best describes the location of your accommodationsg Where did you stay the maijority of the fime?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

Ty wer T us or | opan | conoo | tove | oceon | cona | oo

:':;::/ natural beauty/ Py 34.6% 43.7% 31.1% 38.1% 29.5% 44.6% 34.9%

Variety of activities/
aftractions/ many 17.8% 20.7% 21.6% 18.8% 18.2% 21.6% 20.9% 24.5%

choices

60w s am wm em w15

gfr':t"g of the “Aloha 10.7% 9.8% 2.7% 12.2% 16.7% 9.1% 3.5% 5.5%

Overall customer

service/ hospitality/ the 6.0% 5.2% 2.9% 4.1% 3.8% 12.0% 2.1% 6.2%
people

::js‘}':f”””’e/ people/ 5.8% 6.0% 2.3% 4.4% 3.5% 4.5% 3.8% 3.4%
Events/ celebrations 5.2% 4% 1.0% 2.4% 2.5% 1.8% 1.5% 0.5%
with friends/ famil

Accomrpodahons/ was 3.3% 2.5% 4.3% 3.0% 1.5% 3.5% 2.9% 0.5%
as promised

Food/ restaurant
variety/ dining options 2.3% 1.8% 0.8% 1.3% 0.2% 0.7% 1.7% 3.7%

Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit to the Islkand of Haw ai‘i more enjoyable?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

« Among visitors from U.S. West, younger segments or those under 50 were
more likely to single out the aloha spirit and the varies food and dining
options on island when asked what they particularly liked about their trip.

* Younger visitors under 35 from Japan were more likely to enjoy the local
beaches compared to older visitors.

« Theisland’s natural beauty was singled out more often by U.S. West and U.S.
East visitors with a college degree while those without a degree were more
likely tolist the aloha spirit as something they enjoyed during their stay.

* Female visitors from both U.S. West and U.S. East mention enjoying the local
culture more often than male visitors from these markets.

+ From Japan, female visitors were more likely to enjoy the island’s natural
beauty while males liked the variety of activitiesin greater numbers.

488 Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit o the Island of Hawai‘imore enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

Ty wer T us cor | opon [ conoao | twoe | oceona | cona | oo

No negatives/

. 47.3% 48.9% 32.2% 44.0% 43.2% 51.5% 44.0% 33.2%
everything was great
Availability of ground 1.6% 1.9% 24.8% 3.4% 6.2% 2.9% 7.4% 3.5%
transportation
Food/ restaurant 5.6% 6.6% 9.0% 4.8% 5.6% 2.0% 13.0% 7.7%
variety/ dining options
Would like to
experience more local 6.0% 7.2% 5.7% 6.9% 9.6% 6.5% 4.0% 11.3%
culture
Traffic 7.3% 5.3% 1.6% 5.6% 3.5% 0.7% 2.0% 3.0%
Driving experience 5.3% 4.6% 2.3% 4.5% 5.3% 3.3% 2.3% 4.5%
Food/ restaurant quality 3.4% 2.4% 7.2% 2.2% 3.7% 2.5% 5.5% 9.0%
Rental car experience 4.3% 4.2% 2.5% 4.2% 2.6% 3.3% 4.0% 1.7%
Cost/Expensive 2.5% 2.7% 1.4% 5.7% 4.4% 3.1% 0.0% 0.5%

Q Whatone thing could beimprov edto make you stay on the Island of Hawai‘i more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

* Younger visitors or those under the age of 35 from U.S. West and U.S. East
were most likely toindicate they want to experience more local culture.

» The desire for more exposure to local culture was also something that first-
tfime visitors to the Island of Hawai'i from U.S. West and U.S. East would like

more of.

490 Q Whatone thing could beimprov edto make you stay on the Island of Hawai‘i more enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - [SLAND OF HAWAI'

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V ery Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US.West  US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very likely (7-8) 70.0% 51.1% 54.0% 54 8% 40.3% 38.6% 51.6% 64.1%

m Somewhat likely (5-6) 19.2% 27 2% 28.1% 27 8% 21.8% 30.0% 38.9% 27.5%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.0% 10.3% 6.2% 9.4% 17.8% 15.4% 6.6% 5.5%
m Very unlkely (1-2) 3.6% 8.5% 1.1% 6.2% 15.6% 12.0% 2.3% 1.1%
m Noft sure 1.2% 2.9% 10.6% 1.8% 4.4% 4.0% 0.6% 1.7%
BASE 2,263 2,198 2,316 1,245 390 158 343 177
A MEAN 6.91 6.12 6.69 6.33 5.39 5.57 6.44 6.86

491 Q. How likely are you to visit Hawaililslkand again in the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT— ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

SEGMENTATIONBASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

« Among Japanese visitors the likelihood of return increases with age.
Japanese visitors under the age of 35 were the least likely to indicate a
return toHawai'iisland in the next five years.

+ At the opposite end, seniors from U.S. East appeared the least likely to return
totheisland compared toyounger visitors from this market.

+ Those from U.S. West and U.S. East who traveled alone were the most likely to

return to Hawai'i Island within the next five years compared to those who
came in larger travel parties.

492 Q. How likely are you to visit Hawai'llsland again in the next five years?




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

I PN T I N S I

:’:“’I“ fo go someplace 57.8% 52.8% 42.6% 55.5% 38.5% 47.9% 62.0% 20.8%

Too expensive/cost 19.2% 32.1% 20.0% 31.7% 39.9% 15.1% 9.2% 48.0%

Flight too long 4.9% 30.4% 10.3% 24.0% 55.9% 4.0% 22.1% 19.5%

No reason fo return/ 143% 12.4% 14.1% 129% 13.7% 23.6% 15.9% 6.5%
nothing new

Other financial obligations 9.4% 8.4% 17.8% 9.5% 14.0% 16.2% 0.0% 26.0%
r‘i’lZ"“gh value for the 6.5% 8.1% 5.1% 10.6% 10.2% 5.8% 18.4% 338%
Poor health/ age resfriction 4.1% 6.2% 7.3% 2.8% 4.1% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Nothing to do/ boring 3.7% 3.1% 7.3% 3.1% 2.0% 5.8% 12.9% 0.0%

'Trz‘f’ﬁzm"”ded/ congested/ 2.0% 19% 2.4% 19% 1 4% 0.0% 0.0% 20.8%

Inconvenientiravel 1.6% 2.1% 2.4% 31% 07% 23% 67% 0.0%

Uniriendly people/ felt 28% 25% 0.5% 13% 20% 18% 0.0% 7.8%
unwelcome

Beaches/ ocean- not as 41% 0.4% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Q Whywould you be unlikely torevisit the Island of Hawai'ie




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US.West  US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very likely (7-8) 86.3% 85.4% 70.5% 84.8% 81.2% 74.8% 550% 64.4%

m Somewhat likely (5-6) 11.4% 10.9% 249% 12.4% 12.5% 17.7% 35.6% 30.5%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.4% 2.3% 2.2% 1.3% 2.6% 3.8% 6.1% 3.3%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 0.8% 1.3% 0.3% 1.3% 3.1% 3.7% 2.3% 1.2%
m Noft sure 0.0% 0.1% 2.0% 0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 1.1% 0.5%
BASE 2,243 2,182 2,311 1,238 386 157 342 177
A MEAN 7.51 7.44 7.1 7.42 7.22 6.92 6.52 6.81

494 Q. How likely are you torecommend the Island of Hawai‘ias a place to visit to your friends and family2




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

SEGMENTATIONBASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

« Among Japanese visitors, seniors or those over 65 were least likely to
recommend the Island of Hawai‘i compared to younger travelers from this
visitor market.

- Female ftravelers from US. West were more enthusiastic about
recommended thelsland of Hawai'i than were males.

« Travelers from U.S. West and U.S. East whose stay was exclusively on the

island of Hawai'‘i were more likely to recommend the Island of Hawai‘i than
travelers from these markets who visited anotherisland during their trip.

495 Q. How likely are you torecommend the Island of Hawai‘i as a place to visit to your fiends and family2




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING

s weaTus cor | soon comse | v oo caio | oo

95.4% 97.1% 96.8% 97.1% 95.7% 94.9% 97.5% 93.4%
86.4% 85.4% 66.1% 87.9% 80.5% 59.8% 53.7% 68.8%
5.6% 10.0% 3.2% 6.4% 12.5% 21.1% 53.8% 7.0%
19.9% 25.1% 6.9% 22.2% 23.5% 21.3% 14.8% 15.4%
56.1% 55.8% 31.0% 60.1% 43.5% 39.2% 26.4% 37.1%
5.8% 13.3% 31.1% 7.7% 11.8% 24.1% 19.0% 12.4%
60.5% 69.1% 27.3% 67.4% 67.0% 50.1% 13.0% 52.5%
0.9% 1.1% 1.3% 1.9% 1.3% 4.6% 71.7% 12.9%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
U Wos  us.tou | topan | conada | frope | cecria| o | forea

95.7% 95.8% 96.2% 97.8% 96.6% 95.1% 94.3% 98.9%
80.8% 76.7% 64.0% 85.3% 77.3% 62.4% 66.1% §7.2%
12.8% 9.7% 41% 18.2% 12.0% 7.8% 2.0% 9.4%
sufing  [EEALA 3.8% 0.9% 5.2% 6.5% 3.1% 6.0% 16.1%
8.6% 6.8% 3.7% 8.5% 6.0% 5.7% 2.4% 6.7%
64.8% 62.4% 30.5% 75.1% 71.3% 56.5% 31.8% 44.3%
53.2% 47.9% 23.7% 60.2% 52.3% 38.0% 23.9% 46.4%
0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 1.5% 1.9%
1.0% 1.4% 0.5% 0.6% 1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 3.8%
3.9% 3.7% 1.0% 4.2% 4.4% 1.1% 2.8% 3.3%
IZZ 4.4% 1.1% 2.9% 1.3% 1.4% 2.2% 4.0%
8.1% 6.5% 14.6% 9.3% 2.8% 3.3% 3.0% 5.9%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
T Wen! us.ton | Jopon | conoda| urope | ocesria] chna | Korea

95.7% 95.8% 96.2% 97.8% 96.6% 95.1% 94.3% 98.9%
24.4% 20.8% 12.2% 26.5% 18.6% 18.0% 11.0% 9.0%
EE - 7.3% 6.6% 4.9% 4.9% 51% 3.3% 6.2%
47.7% 55.2% 13.5% 56.7% 55.9% 28.8% 37.1% 21.8%
1.6% 2.7% 0.1% 2.0% 4.2% 1.3% 2.7% 3.0%
17.2% 19.8% 21.7% 17.0% 8.8% 5.5% 13.3% 28.1%
2.7% 3.2% 1.6% 3.6% 5.4% 4.4% 0.0% 2.8%
40.5% 47.1% 22.1% 47.3% 46.8% 46.0% 33.6% 31.0%
0.8% 0.9% 2.8% 1.2% 1.3% 2.9% 41% 6.2%
Zipdlining WO 5.9% 1.2% 3.0% 2.1% 2.6% 1.2% 1.2%
0.4% 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.5% 0.0% 43% 4.5%
21% 2.7% 0.3% 1.5% 3.4% 3.3% 7.4% 6.6%
2.5% 2.4% 5.5% 2.5% 2.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e lusWes [us.ton | topon | Conado | Euope | Ocearia China | Karea

TOTAL 97.9% 97.4% 96.9% 98.4% 96.4% 94.7% 96.1% 97.7%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/

. : 16.3% 18.7% 6.1% 19.2% 24.9% 17.0% 54.3% 32.5%
evening cruise
Live music/ stage show 26.4% 29.3% 18.7% 28.9% 23.0% 14.5% 11.6% 14.8%
Nighiclub/ dancing/ 8.8% 7.7% 2.6% 5.3% 6.0% 7.3% 6.2% 1.1%

bar/ karaoke

Fine dining 49.3% 45.9% 34.8% 39.7% 29.8% 26.1% 34.5% 35.5%
Family restaurant 63.6% 60.0% 26.1% 60.2% 49.1% 50.5% 18.7% 33.4%
Fast food 30.5% 32.5% 46.6% 42.0% 42.7% 33.2% 44.9% 53.7%
Food truck 15.2% 16.7% 5.9% 16.9% 21.3% 12.9% 14.7% 34.9%
Café/ coffee house 48.7% 46.3% 51.5% 56.0% 53.8% 65.1% 28.5% 48.9%
Ethnic dining 32.4% 31.6% 7.8% 23.3% 15.0% 15.7% 16.3% 23.2%

Prepared own meal 57.3% 46.8% 30.7% 72.5% 52.4% 30.9% 18.9% 23.8%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
 Tuswes| us.can | topon | Conado | Euope | Oceania | China | Korea

95.8% 95.1% 97.7% 97.1% 95.2% 93.6% 94.4% 96.5%
31.3% 29.5% 59.5% 47.4% 44.0% 44.2% 50.8% 68.4%
13.1% 14.4% 4.6% 13.7% 8.8% 14.5% 6.8% 2.2%
30.6% 32.4% 32.8% 27.1% 221% 28.3% 20.4% 18.8%
15.5% 12.0% 3.1% 12.0% 49% 10.6% 4.4% 3.3%
11.9% 12.2% 8.0% 12.7% 12.7% 22.1% 30.4% 51.3%
69.4% 63.0% 77.9% 75.4% 74.4% 53.4% 59.6% 52.2%
51.9% 42.5% 25.3% 58.1% 41.3% 32.0% 15.1% 16.1%
41.8% 41.4% 24.9% 42.3% 29.4% 48.2% 37.4% 43.7%
2.0% 2.2% 4.4% 3.5% 49% 3.1% 39.7% 40.5%
64.9% 66.3% 15.2% 66.2% 54.0% 58.3% 24.0% 16.9%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
 TusWes | usias | Jopon | Conaa | Gurope | Oceania | China | Korea _

TOTAL 69.0% 70.8% 60.5% 71.1% 65.5% 66.5% 79.1% 73.7%
Historic military site 6.8% 12.1% 14.0% 8.6% 15.4% 22.0% 37.7% 16.0%
Other historical site 36.0% 40.5% 29.3% 39.3% 38.6% 33.8% 31.9% 36.2%
Museum/ art 18.9% 16.1% 3.3% 17.3% 16.1% 19.0% 17.9% 7.3%
gallery

Luau/ Polynesian

show/ hula show 23.8% 29.9% 13.3% 28.2% 21.1% 24.1% 13.5% 27.2%
Lesson- ex.

uvkulele, hula, 5.5% 6.1% 7.2% 5.9% 6.8% 8.2% 9.9% 4.6%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concertl/

theatre 3.6% 3.2% 2.0% 3.2% 2.3% 2.2% 1.5% 8.3%
Art/ craftfair 16.5% 13.4% 2.2% 14.3% 6.7% 9.0% 13.4% 3.4%

Festival event 5,55 6.5% 2.8% 5.3% 5.2% 4.0% 2.3% 1.1%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 91.9% 93.9% 97.9% 94.5% 94.2% 93.4% 90.9% 94.7%
Airport shuttle 11.5% 14.4% 20.8% 16.2% 19.8% 25.2% 14.0% 17.4%
Trolley 2.5% 2.0% 16.0% 3.6% 3.9% 15.2% 3.5% 17.2%
0.6% 1.5% 2.4% 2.7% 92.1% 13.7% 14.0% 7.1%
Tour bus/ tour van 6.1% 14.2% 36.7% 7.0% 11.1% 27.8% 19.7% 32.2%
Taxi/ limo 4.2% 6.3% 18.4% 9.0% 14.8% 22.9% 17.5% 24.6%
Rental car 84.6% 81.5% 51.7% 86.2% 77.0% 51.9% 55.8% 49.0%

Ride share 8.3% 10.1% 3.6% 8.1% 12.3% 12.4% 14.6% 7.2%

Bicyclerental 1.6% 1.4% 0.7% 2.3% 2.8% 0.0% 2.3% 1.8%




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l - ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 30.5% 21.0% 9.8% 19.3% 12.7% 10.5% 13.7% 26.3%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 29.9% 20.2% 9.4% 18.2% 10.6% 9.8% 11.4% 24.3%
Xf:;;t" feer-non- 1.2% 1.3% 0.4% 1.3% 2.3% 1.3% 3.0% 2.0%

503 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in?2




ATTRACTIONS = ISLAND OF HAWAI'|

N T T T T

‘Akaka Falls 28.8% 35.8% 23.5% 36.6% 43.8% 27.7% 29.7% 31.8%

Botanical Gardens 20.1% 19.4% 3.4% 22.8% 29.3% 16.8% 20.9% 9.7%

H.N. Greenwell Store 3.1% 4.2% 1.1% 5.1% 1.5% 1.8% 2.4% 3.4%

E;‘I"(’“" Volcanoes National - g 63.6% 53.1% 60.4% 74.8% 67 4% 75.0% 49.1%
Hilo Farmers Market 25.8% 23.7% 15.6% 26.1% 24.1% 18.3% 17.0% 15.3%
Hulihe'e Palace 7.2% 6.5% 7.9% 6.8% 7.5% 9.5% 4.8% 6.1%

‘Imiloa Astronomy Cir 1.9% 2.6% 2.3% 3.2% 2.9% 3.8% 11.9% 6.8%

Kaloko-Honokohau 10.2% 12.4% 2.4% 14.4% 12.3% 6.0% 13.8% 3.0%

National Historical Park

?gf’r‘: Coffee Living History 14.5% 20.8% 26.8% 17.8% 18.4% 23.4% 19.1% 41.7%
Liluokalani Park and 7.8% 10.8% 3.0% 8.2% 8.7% 6.4% 2.0% 11.3%
Garden




ATTRACTIONS — ISLAND OF HAWAI'l (cont.)

I T T T

139%  19.5%  440%  21.0%  26.9% 139%  382%  28.4%
3.7% 4.2% 0.5% 41% 4.6% 5.8% 16.1% 5.7%
3.8% 2.8% 1.3% 3.3% 3.2% 5.7% 3.0% 1.9%

Pana‘ewa Rainforest Zoo &

5.3% 4.2% 0.8% 5.8% 3.6% 3.3% 3.0% 2.2%
Garden

Pu‘uhonua o Honaunau

National Historical Park 21.7% 23.8% 5.2% 27.3% 27.2% 9.0% 5.5% 10.5%

Pu‘ukohola Heia National

Historical Site

Punalu‘v Black Sand Beach 32.7% 43.2% 20.9% 44.2% 43.6% 31.9% 50.4% 15.6%
Rainbow Falls 28.8% 38.1% 18.9% 31.6% 40.5% 37.6% 42.5% 18.5%
Volcano Art Center 10.3% 11.9% 11.9% 10.4% 15.5% 15.9% 92.1% 11.6%

10.3% 12.6% 2.9% 13.8% 11.9% 6.2% 3.9% 1.6%




TRAVEL ON ISLAND OF HAWAI'|

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%
20.0%
~ininnln
0.0% . .
US.West US.East Japan  Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
B Traveled to other side of island 30.0% 36.4% 259% 28.1% 31.0% 35.7% 251% 16.2%
m Traveled more than 1 hour 22.3% 26 2% 29.5% 26 8% 30.1% 25.4% 37.1% 18.6%
Traveled 1 hourorlessone way o o5 1 oy 4 140%  277% | 214% | 197% | 213%  261%
reach activity
WEnjoy activities-short drive from ) 5o 1579 287%  174% | 175% | 193% | 165% | 39.1%
accommodations
® BASE 2,174 2,134 2,306 1,210 375 152 333 174

506 Q. Which of the following best describes yourtrav el while on the island of Hawai'ie




AREAS VISITED
U.S. WEST

S B
KOHALA RO
66.9% WAIMEA /‘ 62.9%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

] . ]
PAHOA
91.1% [/ el ﬂ 49.7%

NAALEHU
KAU

507 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on Hawai'ilslkand?




AREAS VISITED
U.S. EAST

S B
KOHALA RO
65.4% WAIMEA /‘ 73.8%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

] . ]
PAHOA
90.9% [/ el ﬂ 64.7%

NAALEHU
KAU

508 Q@ Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on Hawai'ilslkand?




AREAS VISITED
JAPAN

KOHALA R A*
/1 3% WAIMEA /‘ 634%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

] . ]
PAHOA
83.8% [/ e ﬂ 51.3%

NAALEHU
KAU

509 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on Hawai'ilslkand?




AREAS VISITED
CANADA

KOHALA R A*
730% WAIMEA /‘ 667%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

] . ]
PAHOA
93.3% [/ e ﬂ 61.7%

NAALEHU
KAU

510 Q@ Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on Hawai'ilslkand?




AREAS VISITED
EUROPE

|
KOHALA
65.8% WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

-
S

NAALEHU
KAU

511 Q@ Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on Hawai'ilsland2

® HONOKA'A

PAHOA
VOLCANO

]

=
]
.




AREAS VISITED
OCEANIA

KOHALA R A*
427% WAIMEA /‘ 687%
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

] . ]
PAHOA
86.2% [/ e ﬂ 58.1%

NAALEHU
KAU

512 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on Hawai'ilslkand?




AREAS VISITED
CHINA

|
KOHALA
40.5% WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

-
S

NAALEHU
KAU

513 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on Hawai'ilslkand?

® HONOKA'A

PAHOA
VOLCANO

]

=
]
.




AREAS VISITED
KOREA

]
KOHALA
43.1% WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE |

KAILUA-KONA

-
S

NAALEHU
KAU

514 Q Which of the following areas did you v isit during your stay on Hawai'ilsland?

® HONOKA'A

PAHOA
VOLCANO

]

=
]
.




SECTION - MAUI




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — MAUI

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

516 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising for the iskand of Maui priorto your aniv al2




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — MAUI

« Among U.S. visitors, aided advertising awareness for Maui increased with age
with younger visitors the least likely to have been exposed to marketing for
the island. Similarly, among Japanese and Canadian visitors, aided
advertising awareness for Maui was highest among seniors.

» Visitors without a college degree from the US. East, Japan, Canada, and
Oceania were more likely to be exposed to marketing for Maui than more
educated visitors from these markets.

« Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East who visited multiple Hawaiian Islands
during their trip were more likely to have been exposed to marketing for
Maui than those who visited just Mauion their most recent trip.

« Visitors from U.S. East who used a travel agent were more likely to recall

marketing for Maui than visitors from this market who did not use a fravel
agent.

517 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising for the iskand of Maui prior to your aniv al2




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — MAUI JIM MAUI INVITATIONAL

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A

20.0% -
8.8% 9.1% 6.7% 108% ;49

10.0% A 4.3% 2.5% 2.5%
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

518 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising for the iskand of Maui priorto your aniv al2




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — SENTRY GOLF TOURNAMENT

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A
20.0% A
10.0% A

0.0% -

11.7%

7.8% 7.8%

6.9% 7.3%

4.8%

2.0% 2.3%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

519 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising for the iskand of Maui prior to your aniv al2




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — XTERRA

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A
20.0% A

7.5%

10.0% 1 3.8% 3.4% 1.8% 4.4% 1.6% 1.8%
0.0% -

3.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

520 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising for the iskand of Maui prior to your aniv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - M AUI

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A

20.6%

20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

521 Q.which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of Maui2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENT - MAUI

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A

20.0% - 10.6% 12.2% 12.2% 11.9% 10.1% 13.5%

10.0% - 7.5% 5.8%
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

522 Q. Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of Maui2




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENT - MAUI

100.0% 1
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% 1
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -

30.0% 1 23.4%

20.0% A
10.0% A
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

523 Q. Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of Maui2




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POST/ VIDEO - MAUI

100.0% -
90.0% -
80.0% -
70.0% -
60.0% -
50.0% -
40.0% -
30.0% -
00% 1247  146%  149%  147%
10.0% | mum——

0.0% -

28.9%

11.5%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

524 Q.which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of Maui2




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - MAUI

100.0% A
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% -
30.0% A
20.0% A
100% 1 T4%  65% L. 817 547 5.4%

1 B sy N R
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

525 Q. Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the island of Maui2




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - MAUI

o

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

N W A O 0 N 0O O

. ]
0

US. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
mmm Repeat 70.4% 46 2% 41 8% 57 4% 25.9% 28.5% 11.2% 4.1%
. First-time 29.6% 53.8% 58.2% 42.6% 74.1% 71.5% 88.8% 95.9%
BASE 2,798 2,807 116 2,480 497 216 151 168
MEAN 5.68 3.17 3.25 4.59 1.94 1.63 1.19 1.05
=O—MEDIAN 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

526 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited the island of Maui?




1STTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - MAUI

SEGMENTATIONBASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

+ U.S. West with college degrees traveled to Maui more frequently than those
without a degree.

« Among U.S. visitors, males tended to be more frequent travelers to Maui than
females.

« Travelers from U.S. West in smaller travel parties were more frequent visitors to
Maui than those who came with three or more persons on their most recent

trip.

527 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited the island of Maui?




ACCOMMODATIONS - MAUI

S Tuswes [ustor | ron | conoso | e | oceaio| cano | treo

o B e
pow  mm W w0% 6% @ A% o
Vacation rental

(includes AirBnB, VRBO, 19.3% 19.6% 0.9% 32.8% 14.3% 12.5% 12.0% 4.9%
Timeshare Unit 19.7% 12.4% 7.7% 10.3% 2.8% 5.0% 1.4% 0.0%

Friends or Relatives 6.5% 5.0% 1.8% 4.4% 4.9% 4.0% 4.4% 1.4%

Cruise Ship 1.4% 6.0% 0.9% 2.5% 2.2% 5.6% 1.4% 0.0%

)
o
o

Rental House 1.9% 1.4% 0.0% 2.1% 4.1% 1.4% 0.6% 1.3%

Day frip/ Did not stay 1.3% 1.6% 17.3% 0.5% 1.4% 3.9% 6.6% 11.3%
overnight

Camp Site, Beach 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.7% 2.5% 0.4% 0.6% 1.9%

0.6% 0.8% 1.7% 1.6% 4.6% 1.7% 2.1% 1.2%

Q At whattype ofaccommodations did you stay while on Maui2




ACCOMMODATIONS - MAUI
Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . ,
US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Visitor area 55.3% 57.2% 0.0% 69 .8% 45.7% 53.1% 68.7% 100.0%
m Residential Neighborhood 44 7% 42 8% 0.0% 30.2% 54 3% 46 9% 31.3% 0.0%
BASE 596 585 0 871 90 27 3 1

529 Q Which of the following best describes the location of youraccommodations? Where did you stay the majority of the fime?2




ACCOMMODATIONS - MAUI
Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room

Ty wer T us cor | opon [ conoao | twore [ oceona | cona | oo
46.6% 41.0% 0.0% 48.0% 48.5% 38.0% 68.7% 0.0%

v ms om ws mm 5m A% oo

Amenities like home
(such as kitchen,

. 17.9% 19.3% 0.0% 18.2% 9.9% 21.8% 0.0% 0.0%
gathering space,
outdoor space, etc.
Ability to have travel
party members stay 13.9% 14.8% 0.0% 10.4% 14.8% 21.8% 0.0% 0.0%

together

Owned by self, friend or 2.2% 0.7% 0.0% 1.7% 1.0% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0%
relative

530 Q Which of the following best describes the location of your accommodationsg Where did you stay the majority of the fime?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - MAUI

Ty wer T us or | opan | conoo | tove | oceon | cona | oo

20.7% 27.2% 31.1% 22.7% 33.1% 21.0% 36.3% 46.5%
23.7% 15.3% 19.1% 25.4% 17.2% 16.7% 17.7% 15.9%
15.7% 19.5% 19.4% 16.3% 16.3% 11.8% 14.7% 17.3%

focling of the “Aloha 10.1% 9.1% 0.9% .8% 12.9% 12.3% 6.2% 23%
Overall customer
service/ hospitality/ the 4.7% 6.6% 5.2% 4.5% 5.9% 10.5% 2.6% 2.4%

people

::5;}'::‘:””“"3/ people/ 4.2% 4.5% 0.9% 3.3% 3.7% 3.7% 3.2% 3.1%

Food/ restaurant 4.4% 2.8% 4.4% 2.2% 1.4% 3.5% 5.4% 2.9%
variety/ dining options

Events/ celebrations 3.5% 3.0% 0.9% 3.1% 2.6% 2.8% 2.0% 0.6%
with friends/ famil

Accommodations/ was YA 2.7% 7.8% 2.6% 1.0% 5.9% 2.6% 0.0%
as promised

Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit to Mauimore enjoyable?




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - MAUI

* Younger visitors from the U.S. were more likely to list Maui's natural beauty
and the Aloha spirit as positive aspects of their trip than older visitors from the
us.

* Younger visitors from Japan, or those under 35 were the most likely to cite the
variety of activities as something that they liked about their trip to Maui.

« Visitors from U.S. West who do not have a college degree were more likely to
mention the aloha spirit and local culture and the people of Maui as things
that stood out for them while those with a college degree cited the island’s
naturalbeauty and food and dining options more often.

« Female visitors from U.S. West mentioned Maui's beaches more often than

males when asked to identify highlights from their trip. Conversely, males list
the variety of activities more so than females as what theyliked about Maui.

539 Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit to Mauimore enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - MAUI

Ty wer T us cor | opan [ conoao | tre | oceona | oo | oo

No negatives/

. 46.3% 49.6% 34.6% 46.5% 44.7% 48.4% 42.8% 28.0%
everything was great
Traffic (congested/slow) 10.9% 10.2% 1.7% 8.5% 5.8% 2.8% 1.2% 2.9%
Would like to
experience more local 7.5% 6.7% 4.4% 7.4% 12.3% 5.6% 5.0% 92.1%
culture
Driving experience 6.1% 5.3% 4.3% 6.0% 3.4% 5.2% 5.4% 3.6%

Rental car experience 6.0% 4.9% 5.2% 4.6% 4.0% 4.6% 2.6% 4.2%
Food/ restaurant 2.9% 3.4% 7.9% 3.7% 4.6% 7.9% 12.7% 13.7%
variety/ dining options
Cost/Expensive 2.8% 3.1% 2.6% 6.1% 4.5% 4.9% 0.6% 0.6%

Food/ restaurant quality 1.8% 1.2% 9.6% 2.0% 2.6% 2.4% 3.9% 7.2%

Availability of ground
transportation/ tour
busses/ limos, 1.2% 1.6% 12.2% 1.8% 4.1% 3.4% 8.0% 8.7%
availability of taxi cabs
etc.

Q Whatone thing could be improv edto make you stay on Maui more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - MAUI

+ Older visitors from U.S. West were more likely to complain about the traffic on Maui while
younger visitors from this market would like to experience more of the local culture.

* Younger visitors from US. West were also more likely to complain about the dining
experience on Maui, more so than older visitors from this market.

534 Q Whatone thing could be improv edto make you stay on Maui more enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% 1

0.0%

N W NN O 08 N

US.West US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0

E Very likely (7-8) 73.3% 52.8% 44 2% 64.1% 41 2% 38.5% 52.7% 61.0%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 18.8% 26.6% 31.4% 23.3% 26.6% 29 8% 32.5% 24 A%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 4.4% 11.1% 7.0% 6.9% 15.8% 17.6% 11.3% 8.7%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 2.3% 7.3% 0.9% 4.8% 12.6% 12.1% 0.6% 3.5%
m Noft sure 1.2% 2.2% 16.6% 1.0% 3.9% 2.0% 2.7% 2.4%

BASE 2,768 2,776 15 2,459 492 213 151 168
A MEAN 7.07 6.20 6.44 6.67 5.63 5.51 6.51 6.52

535 Q. Howlikely are you to visit Mauiagain in the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- MAUI

SEGMENTATIONBASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

+ When segmented by level of education, we find those without a college
degree from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada more likely to return to Maui
than those with college degrees from these markets.

«  Among visitors to Maui from U.S. West, females expressed a stronger desire to
return to Maui than their male counterparts.

+ Visitors from the U.S. who traveled to Maui alone on this most recent trip were

the most likely to return to the island in the near future compared to those in
larger travel parties.

536 Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years?




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING - MAUI

e Tuswer Tus on | opon [ conowo | oo | oceon | cnna | rors

Want to go someplace

o 49.8% 47.9% 43.0% 54.6% 41.4% 55.5% 49.2% 24.6%
Too expensive/cost 31.2% 42.8% 21.3% 49.9% 43.2% 26.4% 28.0% 23.8%
Flight too long 6.4% 32.4% 0.0% 27.6% 58.6% 4.8% 44.0% 7.9%
Not enough value for 17.4% 11.2% 0.0% 12.8% 9.7% 15.0% 28.0% 35.7%
the price

No reason to return/ 12.5% 9.8% 10.7% 9.7% 6.5% 16.6% 13.6% 43.7%
nothing new

Other financial 9.2% 12.1% 7.3% 8.4% 5.9% 7.5% 0.0% 7.9%
obligations

Too crowded/ 12.5% 8.1% 0.0% 7.7% 1.8% 1.3% 51% 0.0%
congested/ traffic

overdeveloped

Poor health/ age 4.2% 4.9% 3.5% 2.9% 0.7% 4.4% 0.0% 0.0%
restriction

Unfriendly people/ felt 6.4% 2.8% 0.0% 2.2% 2.6% 0.0% 4.2% 4.0%
unwelcome

Inconvenient fravel 0.5% 3.5% 17.6% 4.0% 1.3% 1.3% 23.7% 0.0%

connections

Nothing to do/ boring 3.7% 1.9% 3.7% 1.8% 0.7% 3.5% 0.0% 23.8%

Q Whywould you be unlikely torev isit Mauie




MAUI -BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US.West  US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

m Very likely (7-8) 88.3% 88.3% 62.5% 88.3% 84.4% 66.6% 57.1% 67.1%

m Somewhat likely (5-6) 9.8% 92.1% 28.8% 9.6% 11.9% 24 9% 29.6% 258%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.2% 1.5% 5.2% 1.2% 2.0% 5.9% 10.0% 4.8%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 0.5% 0.9% 0.0% 0.7% 1.1% 2.7% 0.6% 1.7%
m Noft sure 0.2% 0.2% 3.5% 0.2% 0.6% 0.0% 2.7% 0.6%
BASE 2,747 2,765 15 2,455 491 212 151 168
A MEAN 7.58 7.52 6.88 7.54 7.42 6.83 6.66 6.74

538 Q. Howlikely are you torecommend Mauiasa place to visit to your fiends and family2




MAUI ACTIVITIES — SIGHTSEEING

s weaTus cor | soon comse | v oo caio | oo

TOTAL 95.0% 96.4% 92.2% 96.8% 95.2% 90.8% 96.0% 98.8%

On own (self-guided) 83.8% 81.2% 63.3% 86.5% 75.6% 57.0% 57.0% 82.1%
Helicopter/ airplane 4.7% 7.5% 1.8% 5.5% 7.5% 7.6% 6.1% 2.4%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 32.0% 40.2% 13.0% 30.4% 32.3% 23.0% 34.0% 17.4%

Visittowns 57.6% 57.5% 27.8% 60.9% 46.2% 41.3% 31.3% 22.6%

Limo/ van/ bus tour 4.6% 13.8% 8.7% 6.3% 10.0% 16.6% 9.4% 7.6%

Scenic views/ natural
landmark

56.0% 65.0% 28.7% 61.4% 55.8% 46.8% 53.5% 50.5%

Movie/ TV/filmlocation 0.9% 1.1% 2.6% 0.8% 1.7% 0.6% 3.9% 4.3%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
s Wen s, on | tapon | conodo | uope | oceonia] chino | rea

97.2% 96.7% 90.5% 98.8% 97.6% 90.0% 93.5% 95.9%
87.4% 84.8% 60.1% 92.6% 88.0% 71.6% 72.7% 63.8%
15.1% 8.8% 5.2% 18.0% 11.4% 6.7% 3.2% 3.5%
B 6.1% 0.0% 10.6% 14.4% 5.2% 6.7% 7.9%
4.2% 3.9% 0.9% 3.1% 3.7% 21% 6.2% 2.3%
71.8% 67.1% 30.5% 80.4% 72.4% 67.5% 27.4% 31.5%
55.1% 47.0% 22.6% 59.6% 53.9% 36.8% 25.1% 35.8%
0.5% 0.4% 1.7% 0.6% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2.7% 1.7% 0.9% 11% 11% 1.3% 0.6% 0.6%
41% 3.9% 1.8% 2.7% 47% 1.4% 0.0% 1.2%
IZZ 3.0% 0.0% 2.5% 0.4% 1.0% 21% 0.0%
8.1% 7.3% 3.4% 8.6% 3.6% 5.4% 3.0% 3.1%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
e Tus Wen T us.fon | sopan | conado | curope [oceanio] china | Kareo

97.2% 96.7% 90.5% 98.8% 97.6% 90.0% 93.5% 95.9%
29.3% 26.8% 12.1% 29.9% 16.9% 20.5% 7.4% 3.1%
B - 11.5% 3.4% 8.0% 6.1% 7.5% 6.1% 7.8%
42.2% 45.8% 11.3% 45.0% 35.4% 22.6% 32.2% 20.0%
1.4% 2.0% 0.0% 2.4% 2.3% 1.4% 2.6% 2.4%
10.8% 1.7% 13.9% 8.0% 4.2% 42% 5.2% 7.8%
2.2% 2.3% 0.9% 2.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 1.2%
29.9% 37.1% 13.9% 33.2% 31.4% 18.1% 22.9% 19.6%
11% 0.8% 1.7% 0.9% 1.3% 1.0% 5.4% 3.6%
0.6% 0.9% 1.8% 0.7% 2.0% 0.0% 1.2% 1.9%
X 6.1% 3.5% 3.9% 2.2% 3.5% 2.7% 0.0%
0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 41% 0.6%
1.1% 1.4% 0.9% 0.9% 1.4% 0.6% 3.9% 0.6%
1.1% 1.6% 4.4% 11% 1.2% 0.9% 3.6% 0.0%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e lusWes [us.ton | topon | Conado | Euope | Ocearia China | Karea

TOTAL 98.4% 97.9% 89.6% 98.6% 98.0% 97.5% 97.5% 96.5%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/

. : 23.3% 28.1% 10.4% 20.9% 29.8% 17.3% 53.0% 33.7%
evening cruise
Live music/ stage show 29.4% 33.2% 13.9% 27.5% 25.7% 18.2% 18.3% 11.4%
Nighiclub/ dancing/ 6.2% 6.9% 2.7% 5.6% 5.6% 4.7% 7.5% 1.2%

bar/ karaoke

Fine dining 60.3% 60.3% 32.2% 47.8% 43.8% 38.5% 42.9% 37.3%
Family restaurant 60.4% 54.8% 18.3% 62.9% 46.0% 58.6% 15.8% 28.3%
Fast food 28.3% 27.3% 33.0% 37.5% 34.1% 33.2% 37.3% 36.5%
Food truck 27 .4% 27.4% 7.0% 34.7% 28.5% 17.1% 19.4% 22.3%
Café/ coffee house 44.5% 40.7% 41.7% 48.7% 49.3% 53.6% 28.8% 35.4%
Ethnic dining 26.8% 29.3% 5.2% 23.6% 19.5% 10.4% 17.5% 20.7%

Prepared own meal 55.5% 41.5% 22.6% 73.6% 36.3% 33.5% 21.2% 11.8%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
TS Wen | us.tou | Jopon | Conodo | Gurope | Oceania | Ghna | Korea

96.2% 95.8% 90.4% 96.7% 96.6% 96.7% 92.1% 92.4%
43.3% 37.3% 63.6% 54.2% 51.1% 43.4% 38.0% 35.4%
19.9% 18.8% 13.8% 19.7% 13.4% 18.7% 7.6% 2.0%

35.0% 37.8% 31.3% 26.9% 26.3% 33.9% 24.6% 16.1%
14.8% 11.3% 4.3% 19.7% 3.2% 3.9% 2.7% 0.0%

20.3% 16.2% 18.2% 27.9% 19.3% 32.6% 27.3% 40.1%
71.1% 62.1% 54.8% 76.0% 67.3% 54.9% 57.9% 43.3%
30.9% 24.8% 10.5% 38.5% 23.0% 18.2% 11.8% 1.9%

46.5% 45.2% 31.2% 49.9% 26.8% 48.1% 30.2% 27.9%
3.7% 3.0% 13.1% 5.0% 5.3% 4.4% 29.5% 12.0%
68.4% 71.1% 18.2% 65.9% 60.6% 51.4% 25.4% 12.0%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
 TusWes | usias | Jopon | Conaa | Gurope | Oceania | China | Korea _

TOTAL 64.1% 67.8% 44.5% 62.9% 57.6% 54.4% 62.7% 50.7%
Historic military site 3.7% 51% 13.9% 3.7% 4.4% 4.5% 15.6% 6.6%
Other historical site 20.6% 22.5% 24.4% 18.9% 20.5% 17.2% 19.2% 26.7%
Museum/ art 20.9% 16.4% 3.5% 18.1% 12.1% 17.7% 12.0% 2.4%
gallery

Luau/ Polynesian

show/ hula show 26.9% 39.4% 7.8% 30.8% 27.6% 23.0% 17.1% 12.5%
Lesson- ex.

uvkulele, hula, 6.5% 6.1% 2.6% 6.9% 7.1% 3.7% 11.2% 4.2%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concertl/

theatre 4.8% 2.6% 0.9% 3.7% 2.6% 1.3% 1.4% 0.0%
Art/ craftfair 17.0% 12.3% 0.9% 13.8% 7.0% 6.8% 14.3% 3.2%

Festival event 4.0% 3.5% 0.9% 3.3% 2.1% 1.5% 2.2% 1.7%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 94.7% 96.5% 93.0% 96.0% 96.9% 94.2% 88.8% 95.9%
Airport shuttle 11.1% 12.0% 20.9% 13.7% 16.1% 26.2% 13.0% 7.7%
Trolley 3.3% 2.5% 21.0% 4.2% 2.4% 4.8% 4.9% 3.0%
2.1% 2.3% 6.1% 3.8% 6.5% 13.0% 2.7% 2.3%
Tour bus/ tour van 4.7% 14.7% 21.7% 6.9% 10.3% 18.2% 14.2% 15.4%
Taxi/ limo 3.3% 6.5% 15.6% 6.9% 13.9% 17.5% 10.2% 8.8%
Rental car 87.4% 83.7% 42.4% 88.1% 74.6% 52.5% 57.4% 72.8%

Ride share 10.5% 12.5% 6.0% 9.7% 13.9% 16.9% 10.8% 3.6%

Bicyclerental 1.2% 1.8% 2.6% 1.7% 2.0% 2.4% 1.9% 0.0%




MAUI ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 21.4% 15.5% 15.7% 17.4% 10.1% 14.3% 12.2% 18.2%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 21.0% 15.1% 14.8% 17.0% 9.1% 13.9% 11.0% 17.7%
Xf:;;t" feer-non- 0.5% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 1.2% 0.9% 2.0% 1.2%

546 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




ATTRACTIONS - MAUI

s et o o [ oo |-t [ e | cono | omo

Alexander & Baldwin Sugar
Baldwin Missionary Home
0.2% 0.5% 0.9% 0.3% 0.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.0%
29.9% 45.0% 34.0% 42.2% 48.3% 27.2% 43.1% 57.3%
Haleki‘i-Pihana Heiau State
8.4% 15.6% 3.5% 12.3% 19.3% 10.3% 28.3% 4.5%
15.4% 15.4% 12.9% 19.2% 18.7% 5.5% 2.6% 11.0%
Kepanaiwai Park/ Heritage
6.2% 7.3% 7.0% 7.9% 8.0% 5.7% 12.0% 4.3%
Mauvi Historical Society Bailey
16.1% 15.2% 7.7% 12.5% 12.4% 16.0% 17.7% 3.1%
2.3% 2.1% 0.9% 2.2% 1.8% 2.2% 8.6% 0.6%




VISITED MAUIFOR SPECIFIC EVENT

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

mYes 4.2% 4.9% 8.7% 2.4% 5.7% 4.0% 3.4% 6.4%

mNo 95.8% 95.1% 921.3% 97 .6% 94.3% 96.0% 96.6% 93.6%
BASE 2,672 2,722 115 2,420 482 209 148 167

548 Q. Wasyourvisitto Mauito attend a specific ev ent2




VISITED MAUIFOR SPECIFIC EVENT
I IS I I I A e A

Wedding/Honeymoon/Anniv PR 16.1% 0.0% 29 5% 22.3% 67 4% 0.0% 9.1%
ersary/Birthday/Funeral

Convention/Conference/

Refreat/Seminar/Meeting/Wo 17.2% 30.4% 40.2% 16.4% 33.2% 0.0% 22.2% 92.1%
rkshop/Training

Maui Marathon 8.1% 14.5% 19.7% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 22.2% 0.0%
Other Festival/concert 2.1% 4.4% 0.0% 1.6% 3.5% 10.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Seniry Tournament of Golf 9.2% 40% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Champions

Other sporting event 7.2% 4.0% 0.0% 9.5% 3.9% 10.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Hawaii Food and Wine 3.7% 31% 20.1% 10.8% 3.5% 0.0% 18.5% 63.6%
Festival

Mavui Jim Mauvi Invitational 4.6% 7.0% 0.0% 2.0% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Whale Watching 1.8% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Mauvi Film Festival 1.8% 1.5% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.5% 0.0%
Kapalua Food & Wine Festival 1.8% 0.8% 0.0% 2.0% 3.5% 10.9% 0.0% 0.0%
0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 9.5% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American Windsurfing Tour 0.0% 0.0% 10.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




SECTION — ISLAND OF
MOLOKA




MAUI - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

SEGMENTATIONBASED ON DIFFERENCES IN MEAN SCORES

Female visitors from U.S. West, US. East, and Canada were stronger
advocatesfor Maui than males from these visitor markets.

Female visitors to Maui from the U.S. were also stronger advocates for Maui
than theirmale counterparts.

551 Q. How likely are you torecommend Mauiasa place to visit to your friends and family2




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — MOLOKA'

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A

57.7%

40.0% A
30.0% A
20.0%

31.2%

19.8%

14.5%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

10.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'l are relatively small.

552 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising for Moloka ‘i prior to your aniv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING-MOLOKA'

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A

30.0% A
19.2%

20.0% 141% 13.2%
00% 1 29% 2% g  19% 1.6%
00% | IS S

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely small.

553 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the Island of Moloka ‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENT —= MOLOKA'|

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A

40.0% A
30.0% A 26.3%

20.0% -
10.4% 12.9% 13.7% 13.3%

10.0% A
0.0% -

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely small.

554 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the Island of Moloka ‘ie




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENT - MOLOKA'|

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% -
40.02 | 38.5%
30.0% A

20.0% - 14.9%

11.1% 10.4% 10.5%
10.0% A
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely small.

555 Q. Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the Island of Moloka ‘ie




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POST/ VIDEO - MOLOKA'|

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0% A
11.1%

100% 1 3.5% 5.2% 0.0% - 0.0% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0%
007 s I i W7o I i Ve

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely small.

554 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the Island of Moloka ‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - MOLOKA'

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A
20.0% A

28.9%

4.8%

0.0% 0.0%

10.0% A 2.9% 4.7% 0.0% 2.4%
007 L . E—

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely small.

557 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the Island of Moloka ‘ie




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - MOLOKA'|

100.0% 10
90.0% 9
80.0% 8
70.0% 7
60.0% 6
50.0% 5
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0% 2
10.0% H n ‘ - 1

0.0% US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea 0
I Repeat 38.0% 18.1% 16.6% 23.5% 13.4% 3.8% 15.8% 0.0%
. First-time 62.0% 81.9% 83.4% 76.5% 86.6% 96.2% 84.2% 100.0%
BASE 172 189 ) 45 28 23 7 5
MEAN 3.14 3.15 1.17 2.43 1.34 1.04 1.32 1.00

—=O—MEDIAN ] 1 1 1 ] 1 ] 1

558 Q Includingthistrip, how many times have you visited Moloka'ig




ACCOMMODATIONS - MOLOKA'I

Ty wer T us cor | opan | conoao | e | oceon | cona | oo

Vacation rental

(includes AirBng, VRBO, [N 14.7% 0.0% 28.3% 13.8% 8.8% 0.0% 19.2%
etc.

Day frip/ Did not stay 15.7% 21.0% 49.7% 16.4% 11.3% 7.7% 28.9% 38.5%
overnight

Cruise Ship 6.9% 31.2% 0.0% 29.0% 22.5% 60.8% 0.0% 0.0%
S T T T T o T
_ 14.5% 16.7% 33.8% 6.7% 24.3% 17.7% 57.9% 42.3%
T T T T T
3.5% 7.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Rental House 5.8% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other (please specify) 3.5% 1.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Private Room in Private 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Home

Camp Site, Beach 1.2% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i arerelativ ely small.

Q At what type ofaccommodations did you stay while on Moloka'i2




ACCOMMODATIONS - MOLOKA'I
Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Visitor area 42 8% 45.3% 0.0% 50.8% 41 4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
m Residential Neighborhood 57.2% 54.7% 0.0% 49 2% 58.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 49 31 0 12 5 2 0 0

560 Q Which of the following best describes the location of youraccommodations? Where did you stay the majority of the fime?2




ACCOMMODATIONS - MOLOKAI'
Vacation rental/ Rental house/ Private room/ Shared room

Ty wer T us cor | opon [ conoao | twore [ oceona | cona | oo

Location 45.0% 42.3% 0.0% 25.4% 19.5% 56.6% 0.0% 0.0%

16.3% 35.4% 0.0% 23.8% 80.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Amenities like home

(such as kitchen, 20.4% 12.8% 0.0% 33.9% 0.0% 43.4% 0.0% 0.0%
gathering space,

outdoor space, etc.

Ability to have travel

party members stay 10.0% 6.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
together

Did not choose/part of 41% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
package

Owned by self, friend or 41% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
relative

Recommendation 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Previous experience 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Q Which of the following best describes the location of youraccommodations? Where did you stay the majority of the fime?2




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS — MOLOKA'|

T T e T T T T
:'C";::/ natural beauty/ R 27.2% 66.9% 31.4% 42.7% 30.4% 28.9% 42.3%
:::;'LC"””“*/ people/ 18.6% 14.4% 16.6% 14.6% 10.9% 13.9% 21% 0.0%

focling of the “Aloha 15.6% 8.9% 0.0% 16.2% 13.6% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0%

13.4% 2.1% 16.6% 8.4% 7.1% 3.8% 13.2% 0.0%

Variety of activities/
aftractions/ many 1.7% 13.6% 0.0% 12.8% 3.8% 18.9% 0.0% 57.7%

choices

Overall customer
service/ hospitality/ the 5.8% 6.4% 0.0% 2.4% 10.9% 8.8% 0.0% 0.0%
people

Events/ celebrations
with friends/ famil 7.6% 2.2% 0.0% 2.4% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Activities/Attractions
(not specified as part of 2.9% 1.1% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
a package

Sample sizes for Moloka'i arerelativ ely small.

Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit to Moloka‘imore enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES = MOLOKA'

e Tuswer Tus o [ sovon | corato | suope | oceonio |_cnna | rors

No negatives/ 50.3% 59.8% 16.6% 43.7% 60.4% 59.6% 44.7% 38.5%
everything was great

Food/ restaurant 17.6% 13.3% 0.0% 16.6% 10.5% 5.0% 15.8% 19.2%
variety/ dining options

Would like to

experience more local 5.2% 4.7% 16.6% 2.4% 7.4% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%

culture

Variety of activifies/ 5.8% 3.7% 0.0% 6.9% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
atftractions
Food/ restaurant quality [EEIGA 2.8% 17.2% 0.0% 3.9% 5.0% 0.0% 23.0%

Availability of ground

transportation/ tour

busses/ limos, 3.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
availability of taxi cabs

etc.

Overall customer

service/ hospitality/ the 2.4% 1.1% 16.6% 4.4% 3.5% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0%
people

Travel Problems (cost,

airport, airline, 2.4% 1.1% 0.0% 4.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
TSA/customs, cruise

Sample sizes for Moloka'i arerelativ ely small.

Q Whatone thing could beimprov edto make you stay on the Moloka‘imore enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT- MOLOKA'|

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V ery Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Very likely (7-8)
E Somewhat likely (5-6)
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4)
m Very unlikely (1-2)
B Not sure
BASE
A MEAN

US. West
56.7%
19.9%

9.3%

11.8%
2.4%
171
6.22

US. East
37.5%
23.8%
15.3%
18.3%

5.0%
185
5.23

Japan
33.1%
50.3%
16.6%

0.0%
0.0%
6
6.17

564 Q. How likely are you to visit Moloka‘iagain in the next fiv e years?

Canada
39.6%
29 4%
8.4%
18.1%
4.4%

44
5.40

Europe
25.3%
25.7%
22.6%

7.4%
19.1%
27
5.38

Oceania
17.7%
22.7%
21.5%
25.4%
12.7%

23
4.24

China
31.5%
28.9%
39.5%
0.0%
0.0%
7
5.55

Korea
19.2%
42 3%
0.0%
19.2%
19.2%
5
4.76

N W N O 08 N 00

o -




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING — MOLOKA'

I T T O e I e e

:":\;" to go someplace 49.8% 421% 100.0% 20.7% 23.0% 34.2% 33.3% 50.0%

No reason to return/ 25.0% 20.1% 0.0% 28.6% 22.2% 47.1% 0.0% 0.0%
nothing new

Nothing to do/ boring 15.1% 7.0% 0.0% 22.2% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Too expensive/cost 4.9% 15.0% 0.0% 12.8% 7.9% 14.8% 100.0% 0.0%

Flight too long 2.4% 17.6% 0.0% 6.4% 38.9% 14.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Unfriendly people/felt 10.0% 7.0% 0.0% 22.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
unwelcome

Not enough value for

! 5.0% 9.5% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 6.4% 0.0% 0.0%
the price
Poor health/ age 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 7.9% 14.8% 0.0% 0.0%
restriction
Inconvenient fravel 5.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

connections

Sample sizes for Moloka'i arerelativ ely small.

Q Whywould you be unlikely torev isit Moloka'i2




MOLOKA'l - BRAND/DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US.West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

N W M O 8 N ©

o =

m Very likely (7-8) 52.0% 57 8% 66.2% 54.8% 59.1% 53.1% 31.5% 38.5%
mSomewhat likely (5-6) 30.4% 28.9% 33.8% 28.1% 26.1% 33.1% 42.1% 42.3%
ESomewhat unlikely (3-4)  11.1% 7.7% 0.0% 7.5% 3.5% 5.0% 26.3% 0.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 4.1% 2.6% 0.0% 7.0% 7.4% 3.8% 0.0% 19.2%
B Noft sure 2.4% 3.0% 0.0% 2.5% 3.9% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 171 185 6 43 27 23 7 5
AMEAN 6.32 6.60 6.99 6.40 6.46 6.41 5.81 5.38

5664 Q. Howlikely are you torecommend Moloka‘ias a place to visit to your friends and family2




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING

s weaTus cor | soon comse | v oo caio | oo

96.5% 94.7% 100.0% 95.4% 96.1% 91.2% 84.2% 100.0%
78.8% 61.0% 49.7% 61.4% 65.3% 30.4% 15.8% 76.2%
6.5% 10.3% 0.0% 9.7% 3.9% 8.8% 15.8% 28.5%
13.5% 13.9% 16.6% 18.5% 3.5% 0.0% 26.3% 23.8%
52.1% 36.3% 83.4% 32.7% 33.5% 41.9% 13.2% 0.0%
7.1% 20.2% 16.6% 11.3% 7.8% 26.5% 0.0% 0.0%
52.6% 46.4% 49.7% 41.5% 47 .4% 48.1% 39.5% 0.0%
0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 4.6% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 23.8%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely smaill.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
s Wen [ us tos | opon | conodo | cwope |oceomia|_chino | Korea

88.1% 82.1% 83.4% 90.3% 88.3% 71.9% 100.0%  100.0%
66.9% 51.3% 33.1% 67.1% 66.5% 40.4% 55.3% 28.5%
10.1% 3.4% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
sufing PR 11% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 23.8%
11.9% 2.2% 0.0% 51% 11.3% 3.8% 31.5% 23.8%
46.7% 31.3% 0.0% 53.3% 36.6% 22.7% 15.8% 28.5%
30.2% 19.3% 0.0% 37.5% 25.7% 13.9% 28.9% 47.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.8%
41% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 15.8% 0.0%
IZZ 5.6% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5.4% 1.6% 0.0% 2.6% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely smaill.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION
1S Wes us.fon | Jopon | Gonon| Euope | Ocemria| china | rea

88.1% 82.1% 83.4% 90.3% 88.3% 71.9% 100.0%  100.0%
16.6% 8.4% 0.0% 17.9% 7.0% 13.9% 0.0% 0.0%
BEE 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.2% 0.0%
47.3% 35.5% 0.0% 47.0% 29.2% 21.5% 15.8% 28.5%
1.2% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 5.0% 42.1% 0.0%
20.1% 9.1% 49.7% 14.8% 3.5% 5.0% 0.0% 23.8%
1.8% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.2% 0.0%
22.4% 25.4% 66.9% 16.9% 14.8% 23.9% 13.2% 0.0%
0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Zipdlining VA 11% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.2% 0.0%
1.2% 21% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e lusWes [us.ton | topon | Conado | Euope | Ocearia China | Karea

TOTAL 91.7% 82.6% 100.0% 86.1% 88.7% 83.5% 84.2% 100.0%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/

. : 7.7% 10.3% 0.0% 24.2% 11.3% 15.0% 55.3% 71.5%
evening cruise
Live music/ stage show 21.8% 15.5% 0.0% 16.9% 18.3% 5.0% 15.8% 23.8%
Nighiclub/ dancing/ 2.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 28.5%

bar/ karaoke
Fine dining 20.1% 14.4% 33.1% 27.6% 14.8% 5.0% 13.2% 28.5%
Family restaurant 50.4% 39.2% 0.0% 42.4% 26.1% 29.2% 0.0% 28.5%
Fast food 26.6% 21.0% 49.7% 25.0% 21.4% 11.5% 42.1% 23.8%
Food truck 21.3% 13.1% 16.6% 12.3% 7.4% 8.8% 26.3% 23.8%
Café/ coffee house 32.4% 24.7% 49.7% 25.0% 25.7% 43.1% 31.5% 23.8%
Ethnic dining 11.2% 12.0% 17.2% 10.2% 7.4% 3.8% 13.2% 23.8%

Prepared own meal 58.7% 35.4% 16.6% 59.8% 40.5% 26.5% 28.9% 0.0%

Samplessizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
TS Wen | us.tou | Jopon | Conodo | Gurope | Oceania | Ghna | Korea

TOTAL 85.8% 78.8% 100.0% 84.1% 84.8% 83.5% 68.5% 50.4%
Mall/ depariment 1.2% 5.3% 0.0% 15.9% 0.0% 27.7% 0.0% 52.4%
store

Designer boutique 0.6% 3.2% 0.0% 51% 0.0% 8.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Hotel/ resort store 7.0% 7.4% 0.0% 13.9% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 23.8%
Swap meet/flea 10.1% 8.4% 0.0% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0% 13.2% 0.0%

market

Is)tz,ceoum/ ouflet 1.8% 2.1% 0.0% 2.1% 3.9% 13.9% 0.0% 28.5%

Supermarket 52.1% 33.9% 49.7% 42.9% 50.9% 41.6% 26.3% 52.4%
Farmer’s market 45.6% 23.3% 0.0% 42.4% 25.7% 15.0% 13.2% 0.0%
Convenience store 28.3% 18.1% 0.0% 34.8% 14.8% 30.4% 42.1% 52.4%
Duty free store 1.2% 1.6% 33.8% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 13.2% 28.5%

Local shop/ artisan 59.1% 54.8% 33.1% 57.9% 39.6% 44.0% 26.3% 23.8%

Samplessizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely small.




MOLOKA'l — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
 TusWes | usias | Jopon | Conaa | Gurope | Oceania | China | Korea _

TOTAL 73.3% 69.2% 66.9% 59.5% 43.9% 70.8% 68.5% 76.2%
Historic military site RS 8.0% 0.0% 11.3% 7.4% 8.8% 42.1% 28.5%
Other historical site 53.2% 46.2% 33.1% 34.3% 25.3% 27.7% 26.3% 23.8%
Museum/ art 13.0% 11.0% 0.0% 9.7% 11.3% 29.2% 13.2% 50.4%
gallery

Luau/ Polynesian 47% 12.6% 17.2% 18.5% 3.9% 18.9% 0.0% 52.4%

show/ hula show

Lesson- ex.
uvkulele, hulaq, 3.6% 3.2% 0.0% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.8%

canoe, lei making

Play/ concertl/
theatre 1.8% 1.1% 0.0% 2.1% 3.9% 3.8% 28.9% 0.0%

Art/ craftfair 13.6% 7.2% 0.0% 14.4% 0.0% 18.9% 42 1% 0.0%
Festival event 9.4% 7.7% 33.1% 4.6% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely smaill.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES = TRANSPORTATION

I T T T e S e T

75.7% 79.5% 100.0% 88.2% 88.7% 83.5% 68.5% 76.2%
8.2% 6.5% 0.0% 11.3% 3.5% 8.8% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 7.7% 13.2% 0.0%
m 0.6% 3.3% 0.0% 6.7% 7.4% 8.8% 26.3% 0.0%
10.0% 22.9% 66.9% 20.1% 11.7% 40.4% 26.3% 47.6%
5.9% 5.4% 0.0% 16.4% 11.7% 10.0% 13.2% 23.8%
59.7% 46.9% 50.3% 57.3% 57.5% 30.4% 15.8% 28.5%
2.3% 3.6% 0.0% 4.1% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2.4% 0.5% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely smaill.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES = OTHER

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 29.6% 18.7% 0.0% 20.6% 18.7% 3.8% 28.9% 28.5%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 29.0% 17.6% 0.0% 18.5% 14.8% 3.8% 28.9% 28.5%
Xf:;;r feer-non- 0.6% 1.1% 0.0% 2.1% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i are relativ ely small.

574 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in?2




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES = ATTRACTIONS

I T T T e S e T

Ali'i Fishpond 18.3% 9.5% 33.1% 51% 3.5% 3.8% 57.9% 28.5%
Halawa Beach

Park 40.7% 25.3% 49.7% 40.4% 43.1% 27.7% 44.7% 23.8%
Halawa Valley 37.2% 25.7% 66.9% 37.3% 37.0% 22.7% 13.2% 0.0%

Kalaupapa
National Historic 28.3% 31.2% 17.2% 21.1% 10.9% 21.5% 44.7% 23.8%
Park

4.2% 4.4% 0.0% 5.1% 14.8% 0.0% 15.8% 28.5%

Kauvaiwa Coconut

. (] . (o] . (] . o . (e] . (] . (o] 2 . (o]
Grove 16.0% 10.9% 33.1% 15.3% 14.8% 7.7% 0.0% 3.8%

Kapukahehu
Beach

33.8% 20.7% 16.6% 19.9% 32.7% 17.7% 0.0% 0.0%

Kumimi Beach

Park 33.7% 20.1% 17.2% 38.3% 25.3% 13.9% 0.0% 23.8%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i arerelativ ely small.




MOLOKA'l - ACTIVITIES = ATTRACTIONS

I T T T e S e T

Moloka‘i Mule Ride 1.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Moloka‘i Museum
& Cultural Center 11.3% 10.3% 33.1% 17.4% 10.9% 21.5% 13.2% 52.4%

Olo‘upena Falls 11.2% 7.0% 33.8% 11.3% 11.3% 17.7% 47.3% 23.8%
One Ali‘i Beach

13.6% 15.3% 33.1% 22.5% 10.9% 18.9% 57.9% 0.0%
Park

Pala‘au State Park 23.7% 20.6% 33.1% 15.3% 25.7% 17.7% 15.8% 0.0%

Papohaku Beach 44.4% 33.0% 83.4% 32.7% 43.1% 22.7% 39.5% 0.0%

Wailau Valley 13.6% 14.8% 16.6% 12.3% 25.7% 13.9% 26.3% 0.0%

Sample sizes for Moloka'i arerelativ ely small.




KALAUPAPA NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK - EXPERIENCE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Mule 4.2% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 32.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
m Hike 43.5% 46 2% 100.0% 63.6% 35.8% 82.2% 100.0% 0.0%
m Air 52.3% 52.1% 0.0% 36.4% 32.1% 17.8% 0.0% 100.0%
® BASE 48 53 1 9 3 5 3 1

577 Q. How did you experience Kalaupapa National Historical Park?




AIRPORT VISITORS CENTER

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania
m Not sure 40.9% 41 2% 0.0% 29.5% 24 .5% 64.4%
ENo 21.9% 20.4% 0.0% 31.1% 35.9% 4.0%
mYes 37.2% 38.4% 100.0% 39.4% 39.6% 31.6%
BASE 169 170 6 41 25 22

578 Q. Would you have foundit helpfulto have a Moloka'i Visitors Center at the airport2

China
0.0%
28.9%
71.1%
7

Korea
80.8%
0.0%
19.2%




SECTION - ISLAND OF
LANA']




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS — LANA'I

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A

36.0%

40 O% T 32.9%
30.0%

20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Lana'iare relativ ely small.

580 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing adv ertising forthe Lana'i prior to your armiv al2




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING-LANA'

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A
30.0% A

20.0%
10.0% - 7.3% 6.7%

4% 7% 00% B e W OO%  OO%
0.0% -

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.

581 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the island of Lanai‘ie




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENT — LANA'|

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A 32.9% 30.9%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
Sample sizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.

582 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the islkand of Lanai‘ie




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIAPOST/ VIDEO-LANA'

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A 32.9%
30.0% A

20.0% -
10.0% 6.8%

10.5% 11.1% 10.3% 9.1%

0.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.

583 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the islkand of Lanai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENT — LANA'|

100.0% -
90.0% A
80.0% A
70.0% -
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0% A 32.9%
30.0%

20.0%
10.9%

" B

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

10.0%
0.0%

Sample sizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.

584 Q.which of the following, if any, motiv atedyou to visit the islkand of Lanai‘ie




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - LANA'I

100.0% 1
90.0% -
80.0% -
70.0% -
60.0% -
50.0% -
40.0% -
30.0% A
20.0%
10.0% - 5.2% ?.1%

. 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% _j 0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea

Sample sizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.

585 Q.Which of the following, if any, motiv ated you to visit the islkand of Lanai‘ie




ISTTIME VS REPEAT VISITOR -LANA'|

o

100.0%
920.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

= b = 8
0.0%

UsS. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
mmm Repeat 23.1% 15.3% 32.9% 20.3% 7.0% 6.0% 21.8% 0.0%
. First-time 76.9% 84.7% 67.1% 79.7% 93.0% 94.0% 78.2% 100.0%
BASE 219 287 3 63 28 14 10 ]
MEAN 1.93 1.49 3.30 1.50 1.27 1.06 1.76 1.00
=O—MEDIAN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

N W N O 08 N 00 O

586 Q Includingthistrip, how many timeshave you visited Lana‘ig




ACCOMMODATIONS — LANA'|

Ty wer T us cor | opan | conoo | tore | oceon | cona | oo

Day frip/ Did not stay 57.2% 52.7% 0.0% 68.7% 49.4% 21.6% 27.3% 0.0%
overnight

PUREEN o 2% oo 2w om o w mn 000w
Cruise Ship 8.1% 17.4% 0.0% 15.5% 40.7% 58.7% 10.9% 0.0%

Friends or Relatives 5.4% 3.7% 32.9% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Vacation rental
(includes AirBnB, VRBO, 1.8% 0.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0%

etc.

Camp Site, Beach 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 21.8% 0.0%
1.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.8% 0.0%

Samplessizes for Lana'i are relativ ely small.

Q At what type ofaccommodations did you stay while on Lana'i2




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS — LANA'

Nature/ natural beauty/

16.9%
scener
Overall customer
service/ hospitality/ the 13.2%
people
Variety of activities/
attractions/ many 4.6%
choices
Locql culture/ people/ 7 0%,
music
Fet.al.lrlg of the “Aloha 59%
Spirit
Accommodations/ was 549

as promised

18.2%

20.7%

14.0%

9.9%

6.0%
6.6%
5.0%

4.0%

32.9%

34.2%

32.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Q Whatonethingmade yourvisit to Lana'‘imore enjoyable?

27.5%

16.9%

10.0%

11.1%

1.8%

8.2%

3.5%

0.0%

17.3%

32.5%

7.4%

11.1%

10.7%

13.6%

0.0%

0.0%

Samplessizes for Lana'i are relativ ely small.

7.8%

13.8%

13.8%

23.4%

13.8%

12.0%

0.0%

7.8%

20.0%

2.1%

0.0%

10.9%

20.0%
0.0%
0.0%

10.9%

S Tuswer Tus o [ sovon | coraso | suope | oo |_cnna | rors

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES — LANA'

s wer Tus o [ sovon | corato | suope | oceonio |_cnna | rors

No negatives/
evervthing was areat 57.5% 70.3% 65.8% 70.7% 75.3% 83.4% 21.8% 100.0%

Food/ restaurant
variety/ dining options
Availability of ground
transportation/ tour
busses/ limos, 7.7% 5.4% 0.0% 5.3% 3.3% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0%
availability of taxi cabs
etc.

Variety of activities/
attractions

Would like to
experience more local 5.1% 2.9% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
culture

Cost/Expensive 3.2% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%
specific/non-specific

10.0% 5.5% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0%

5.5% 7.0% 34.2% 2.9% 14.4% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%

Samplessizes for Lana'i are relativ ely small.

Q Whatone thing could be improv edto make you stay on the Lana'‘imore enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - LANA'|

8-pt Rating Scale
8=V ery Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
US.West  US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 37.5% 29.5% 32.9% 251% 6.6% 16.6% 10.9% 100.0%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 33.8% 27 6% 67.1% 29.1% 28.0% 439% 61.8% 0.0%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 10.9% 20.3% 0.0% 19.6% 32.5% 16.6% 27 3% 0.0%
m Very unlkely (1-2) 12.8% 15.7% 0.0% 16.0% 25.5% 14.6% 0.0% 0.0%
m Noft sure 5.1% 7.0% 0.0% 10.2% 7.4% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 219 283 3 61 28 13 10 1
A MEAN 5.56 5.05 5.66 4.86 3.76 4.81 5.38 8.00

590 Q. Howlikely are you to visit Lana‘iagainin the next five years?




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING — LANA'|

o T wes Tussos | sopmn | condo | twope | oceonio | cono | treo
zveT fo go someplace 40.4% 39.0% 0.0% 46.8% 16.4% 58.0% 0.0% 0.0%

No reason to return/ 25.6% 19.8% 0.0% 21.4% 11.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
nothing new

sem  mix 0w um nm 20k o oo
Nothing to do/ boring 17.6% 2.5% 0.0% 7.9% 21.4% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0%
Flight too long 1.6% 17.0% 0.0% 17.5% 39.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Not enough value for 17.8% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0%
the price

Other financial

obligations 3.2% 8.3% 0.0% 9.6% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Inconvenient travel
connections (long 8.2% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Iayovers couldn’t get

Poor health/ age 1.6% 5.1% 0.0% 3.2% 5.7% 21.0% 0.0% 0.0%
restriction

Unfriendly people/fell  IppP2 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
vhwelcome

Samplesizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.

Q Whywould you be unlikely torevisit Lana‘ie




LANA'l - BRAND/DESTINATION — ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=V ery Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US.West  US.East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 65.6% 63.9% 65.8% 56.8% 56 .8% 45 9% 40.0% 100.0%
m Somewhat likely (5-6) 22.9% 28.4% 34.2% 39.9% 25.1% 459% 50.9% 0.0%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.4% 2.8% 0.0% 3.3% 7.0% 0.0% 92.1% 0.0%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 4.1% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
m Noft sure 0.9% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 218 282 3 60 28 13 10 1

A MEAN 6.70 6.83 6.99 6.73 6.32 6.57 6.31 8.00

592 Q. How likely are you torecommend Lana‘ias a place to visit to your fiends and family2




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES = SIGHTSEEING

s weaTus cor | soon comse | v oo caio | oo

88.1% 93.2% 100.0% 86.4% 96.7% 75.1% 90.9% 0.0%
39.5% 32.4% 0.0% 37.7% 32.5% 21.0% 30.9% 0.0%
0.9% 2.5% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.9% 0.0%
23.4% 32.0% 0.0% 22.9% 24.7% 16.6% 18.2% 0.0%
36.3% 34.9% 100.0% 19.1% 28.0% 6.4% 2.1% 0.0%
17.5% 22.6% 0.0% 10.0% 32.1% 39.5% 30.9% 0.0%
34.8% 40.1% 32.9% 32.1% 28.0% 27 .4% 40.0% 0.0%

Samplesizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
U Wos  us.tou | topan | conada | frope | cecria| o | forea

89.5% 88.0% 100.0%  86.7% 75.7% 77.1% 89.1% 100.0%
61.9% 60.7% 32.9% 65.3% 60.9% 37.6% 78.2% 100.0%
1.4% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
sufing WA 0.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0%
44.6% 833%  1000%  42.5% 28.4% 29.3% 200%  100.0%
41.3% 42.3% 0.0% 39.9% 32.1% 14.6% 18.2% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5.1% 2.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0%
IZZ 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
7.3% 7.7% 0.0% 7.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%

Samplesizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — RECREATION

A I R

89.5% 88.0% 100.0% 86.7% 75.7% 77.10% 89.1% 100.0%
9.2% 8.0% 0.0% 3.0% 7.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0%
BEE o 12.0% 32.9% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
34.9% 28.1% 32.9% 21.8% 7.0% 14.6% 21.8% 0.0%
0.9% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.9% 0.0%
6.0% 6.8% 34.2% 5.2% 3.3% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0%
2.3% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0%
11.9% 12.5% 34.2% 10.3% 18.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.5% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Zip-lining [ 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5.5% 5.0% 0.0% 4.8% 3.3% 6.4% 0.0% 100.0%
1.8% 4.3% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Samplessizes for Lana'iare relativ ely small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e lusWes [us.ton | topon | Conado | Euope | Ocearia China | Karea

TOTAL 79.4% 81.0% 100.0% 76.7% 81.9% 85.4% 80.0% 100.0%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ [ 31.2% 32.9% 21.8% 28.8% 8.3% 32.7% 100.0%
evening cruise

Live music/ stage show 6.4% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 6.4% 9.1% 0.0%
Nightclub/ dancing/ 2.3% 1.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%

bar/ karaoke

Fine dining 27.6% 26.8% 100.0% 15.5% 17.3% 29.3% 9.1% 0.0%
Family restaurant 23.4% 18.8% 0.0% 6.0% 21.0% 8.3% 9.1% 0.0%
Fast food 6.0% 3.3% 0.0% 8.1% 3.7% 8.3% 20.0% 0.0%
Food truck 1.4% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 0.0% 52.7% 0.0%
Café/ coffee house 17.4% 14.1% 65.8% 21.4% 17.7% 45.9% 60.0% 0.0%
Ethnic dining 3.7% 5.8% 0.0% 5.2% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Prepared own meal 16.9% 8.6% 0.0% 15.1% 14.8% 8.3% 92.1% 0.0%

Samplesizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — SHOPPING
 Tuswes| us.can | topon | Conado | Euope | Oceania | China | Korea

60.2% 62.4% 67.1% 45.0% 53.5% 68.8% 80.0% 100.0%
3.2% 1.7% 0.0% 3.3% 1.1% 16.6% 0.0% 0.0%
5.1% 4.0% 0.0% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 418% 0.0%
11.5% 16.7% 0.0% 7.8% 3.3% 8.3% 30.9% 100.0%
1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 8.3% 9.1% 0.0%
0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 3.3% 3.7% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%
18.4% 12.0% 32.9% 6.3% 14.4% 8.3% 18.2% 0.0%
4% 47% 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 8.3% 10.9% 0.0%
14.7% 15.1% 0.0% 8.5% 21.4% 8.3% 40.0% 0.0%
1.4% 21% 34.2% 3.7% 3.7% 8.3% 41.8% 0.0%
34.8% 34.6% 0.0% 25.4% 24.3% 52.2% 10.9% 0.0%

Samplesizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.




LANA'l — HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS
 TusWes | usias | Jopon | Conaa | Gurope | Oceania | China | Korea _

TOTAL 39.5% 42.5% 32.9% 41.4% 53.1% 31.2% 70.9% 0.0%
Historic military site 1.8% 4.9% 0.0% 7.8% 10.7% 16.6% 32.7% 0.0%
Other historical site 17.1% 20.2% 32.9% 22.1% 11.1% 14.6% 29.1% 0.0%
Museum/ art 13.8% 12.8% 0.0% 11.5% 10.3% 8.3% 9.1% 0.0%
gallery

Luau/ Polynesian

show/ hula show 3.6% 7.7% 32.9% 4.5% 17.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Lesson- ex.

uvkulele, hula, 2.3% 1.8% 32.9% 0.0% 10.7% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0%
canoe, lei making

Play/ concertl/

theatre 0.5% 1.4% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 41.8% 0.0%
Art/ craftfair 1.4% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 43.6% 0.0%
Festival event 6.9% 3.0% 0.0% 5.2% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Samplesizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — TRANSPORTATION

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 66.6% 68.6% 100.0% 63.8% 71.6% 66.9% 80.0% 100.0%
Airport shuttle 16.5% 17.5% 32.9% 10.0% 10.7% 6.4% 30.9% 100.0%
Trolley 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 10.9% 0.0%
2.3% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.6% 20.0% 0.0%
Tour bus/ tour van 25.8% 33.4% 34.2% 23.6% 29.2% 16.6% 9.1% 0.0%
Taxi/ limo 11.0% 11.3% 32.9% 12.1% 25.1% 31.2% 92.1% 0.0%
Rental car 18.0% 16.0% 0.0% 22.6% 14.0% 12.7% 41.8% 0.0%

Ride share 0.9% 2.1% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 16.6% 30.9% 0.0%

Bicyclerental 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Samplesizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — OTHER

I T T T e S e T

TOTAL 11.9% 5.7% 0.0% 5.2% 10.7% 14.6% 52.7% 0.0%

Visitfriends/ fqmlly 11.0% 4.6% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 14.6% 43.6% 0.0%
Xf:;;t" feer-non- 0.9% 1.1% 0.0% 3.3% 10.7% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0%

Samplessizes for Lana'i are relativ ely small.

600 Q During thistrip, which of the following activ ities did you participate in2




LANA'l - ACTIVITIES — ATTRACTIONS

T T T e S e T

Hawaiian Village

at Kaunolu Fishing 4.1% 6.2% 34.2% 8.1% 3.7% 0.0% 21.8% 0.0%
Village

Hulopoe Bay 32.1% 37.6% 0.0% 23.9% 20.2% 21.0% 10.9% 0.0%
Kaiolohia 26.2% 18.5% 0.0% 13.3% 10.7% 0.0% 30.9% 0.0%
Kanepuu Preserve 6.4% 4.4% 0.0% 3.3% 3.7% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0%
Keahiakawelo 18.9% 13.5% 34.2% 10.3% 7.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%
'gg:r‘::: Golf 6.9% 12.4% 0.0% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0%
Munro Trail 3.2% 5.4% 34.2% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 0.0%
Polihua Beach 16.6% 16.0% 32.9% 15.9% 7.0% 6.4% 30.9% 0.0%
Puu Pehe 24.8% 30.1% 32.9% 13.3% 3.3% 12.7% 20.0% 0.0%

Samplesizes for Lana'iarerelativ ely small.




TRANSPORTATION TO LANA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania China Korea
m Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
m Private boat 19.2% 29.6% 0.0% 30.2% 21.8% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0%
m Cruise ship 7.1% 16.1% 0.0% 14.0% 38.4% 52.6% 10.9% 0.0%
Tour boat 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
| AIr 26.7% 22.6% 100.0% 8.5% 7.7% 27.9% 40.0% 100.0%
m Expeditions Fermry 47.0% 31.6% 0.0% 47.3% 32.1% 19.5% 38.2% 0.0%
®Base 209 272 3 57 27 10 10 1

602 Q. How did you arive onLana‘ie




AIRPORT VISITORS CENTER

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

US. West US. East Japan Canada Europe Oceania
m Not sure 42.1% 52.5% 0.0% 47 7% 491% 50.0%
ENo 36.4% 33.1% 0.0% 33.0% 26.1% 16.9%
mYes 21.5% 14 4% 100.0% 19.4% 24 9% 33.1%
BASE 209 272 3 57 27 10

603 Q. Would you have found it helpfulto have a Lana'i Visitors Center at the airport?

China
38.2%
32.7%
29.1%
10

Korea
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

1




SECTION — ISLAND SURVEY
METHODOLOGY

604



METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (O*AHU)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Surveyis a survey of visitorswho recently completed a trip
toHawai'i. Aspart of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of theislands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
totwoisland specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for theisland of O‘ahu.

S ] 7l
Error +
[USWest  ~~ [EEERRUR 1.55
[USEast ~ EERQE 1.32
4,655 1.44
2,593 1.92
[Europe  [ERW 2.82
2,219 2.08
1,090 297
Korea ~ EEERWZE 2.77
"
AIMMAs (PP, 65

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percent lev el of confidence.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (KAUA'I)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Surveyis a survey of visitorswho recently completed a trip
toHawai'i. Aspart of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of theislands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
totwoisland specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for theisland of Kaua'i.

S ]
Error +
Uswest P 216
Ustast YD 201
61 12.55
1,176 2.86
[Europe | 440 4.67
212 6.73
28 18.52
[Korea | 40 15.50
I
6,389 1.23

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percentlev el of confidence.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (MAUI)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Surveyis a survey of visitorswho recently completed a trip
toHawai'i. Aspart of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of theislands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
totwoisland specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for theisland of Maui.

o comoma M
Error +
Uswest  [ERPO 175
Ustast [ 1.60
128 8.66
2,856 1.83
[Europe | 798 3.47
335 5.35
198 6.96
[ 184 7.22
—
11,407 92

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percentlev el of confidence.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (MOLOKA')

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Surveyis a survey of visitorswho recently completed a trip
toHawai'i. Aspart of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of theislands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
totwoisland specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for theisland of Moloka'i.

S e ol
Error +
[USWest | 175 741
[USEast | 195 7.02
6 40.04
45 14.61
[Europe | 29 18.20
24 20.00
9 32.67
[Korea | 5 43.83
488 4.44

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percentlev el of confidence.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT (LANA'I)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Surveyis a survey of visitorswho recently completed a trip
toHawai'i. Aspart of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of theislands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
totwoisland specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for theisland of Lana‘i.

e Lo TS
Error +
[USWest | 229 6.48
[USEast | 337 5.34
3 56.58
75 11.32
[Europe | 37 16.11
30 17.89
10 30.99
[Korea | 1 98.00
(AIMMAs | 722 3.65

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percentlev el of confidence.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE — ISLAND VSAT
(ISLAND OF HAWAI*I)

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Surveyis a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
toHawai'i. Aspart of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to
one of theislands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up
totwoisland specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys

completed for theisland of Hawai'i.

CS Il
Error +
[USWest PRV 1.95
(USEast AL 1.76
2,446 1.98
1,476 2.55
Euope O 4,09
245 6.26
3% 496
Korea RIS 6.95
—
10,967 94

*Margins of error are presented at the 95 percent lev el of confidence.
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